
 Sunderland, 2nd January - 10:04 A4 450m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

450 2812 2 0 A4 32.7 1111 2nd ld-nrln         5.11       28.12       28.12 

450 1712 1 0 A4 32.9 4111 1st rls-mid,ld2         5.04       28.22       28.22 

1 450 1212 1 0 A5 32.5 1111 1st rls-mid,ald         5.05       27.84 �       27.90 

450 0512 1 -10 A5 32.5 4223 5th bmp1         5.19       28.64 �       28.60 

450 2411 2 -10 A4 32.1 5234 5th rls-mid,crd1         5.31       28.45       28.32 

450 2412 2 0 A3 26.2 6666 5th crd2&3         5.26       28.75 �       28.43 

450 1612 2 -10 T 26.5 0 0 rls-mid         4.97       28.13 T       28.21 

2 450 1012 2 0 T3 26.9 2222 3rd mid-rls,clrrn         4.99       28.32 T       28.43 

450 0112 1 -10 T3 27.0 3333 1st ldrnin         5.37       28.56 T       28.67 

480CL 0911 4 0 A3 25.9 4333 3rd qaw,rnon         2.87       29.33 � �       99.00 

450 2812 3 0 A4 30.5 3222 1st ldnrln         5.20       28.06       28.06 

450 1912 3 0 A5 29.9 5222 1st ldnrln         5.28       28.19 �       28.25 

3 450 1212 3 0 A5 30.4 2544 4th mid,clrrn         5.11       28.14 �       28.20 

450 0512 3 -10 A5 29.9 3455 3rd crd1&2         5.23       28.50 �       28.30 

450 2311 3 0 A4 30.0 2223 4th crdstt,ahandy         5.20       28.03       27.90 

450 2812 4 0 A5 32.2 2421 1st crd1,ld3         5.20       28.22 �       28.15 

450 2112 4 0 T3 32.4 1111 1st mid,ald         5.23       28.12 T       28.23 

4 450 1612 3 -20 A4 0.0 0 NR off colour            -              -         99.00 

450 0712 5 -10 HP 31.9 5566 6th (scr) saw,crd2            -         28.54 H       99.00 

450 0112 5 0 HP 32.0 5553 3rd (scr) bdcrd1,rnon            -         28.04 � H       99.00 

450 2812 5 0 A3 28.6 5666 6th fcd-ckrnup         5.30       28.59 �       28.23 

450 2112 5 0 A4 28.8 3111 1st mid,ld1         5.17       28.17       28.17 

5 450 1512 4 -20 A4 28.8 5223 1st mid,bmp4,ldnrln         5.07       28.48       28.38 

450 0812 5 0 A3 29.1 5222 5th mid,bmp3         5.03       28.38 �       28.22 

450 0212 4 -10 A3 29.5 2444 4th bdcrd1         5.28       28.53 �       28.25 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Mid Tipp Jacko 27.84 12/12         5.04       27.84       27.90 

2   Newmoorsmags 28.13 16/12         4.97       28.13       28.21 

3   Nicoles Dancer 27.83 02/11         5.11       28.03       27.90 

4   Panda Panda (M) 27.89 23/11         5.20       28.12       28.15 

5   Emers Pandora (M) 27.98 24/11         5.03       28.17       28.17 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Mid Tipp Jacko bk d 2 - 3  Y Bell         5.14       28.25 
#¡VALOR!

      28.23 

2   Newmoorsmags bk b 2 - 4  M K Bulmer (Star Pelaw)         5.15       28.44 
#¡VALOR!

      28.44 

3   Nicoles Dancer bk b 2 - 5  G Stark (Newcastle)         5.20       28.18 
#¡VALOR!

      28.14 

4   Panda Panda (M) be d 2 - 6  P Miller         5.22       28.17 
#¡VALOR!

      28.19 

5   Emers Pandora (M) bk b 2 - 8  D Blackbird         5.17       28.43 
#¡VALOR!

      28.25 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 10:22 A4 450m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

450 2812 1 0 A4 27.6 2345 6th crd3         5.25       28.75       28.62 

450 1712 1 0 A5 27.5 1111 1st rls-mid,ald         5.01       27.83 �       27.89 

1 450 0812 2 0 A5 27.5 3444 3rd bmp1,rnon         5.04       28.27 � �       28.23 

450 0312 1 0 A5 27.6 4222 2nd bmp1         5.34       28.49 �       28.45 

450 2411 1 -10 A4 28.0 6666 6th saw,crd1&3         5.44       28.73       28.47 

450 2112 2 0 A4 35.0 4222 2nd evch         5.22       28.27       28.27 

450 1512 2 -10 A3 34.8 6344 5th bmp3         5.08       28.68 �       28.52 

2 450 0512 2 -10 A4 34.1 2111 1st ld1         5.18       28.45       28.45 

450 2411 3 -10 A4 33.9 4466 6th crd1&2         5.35       28.71       28.45 

450 1011 3 10 A4 34.4 1112 3rd mid-rls,ld-3         5.23       28.24       28.24 

450 2812 3 0 A3 35.4 4455 5th clrrn         5.30       28.51 �       28.45 

450 1412 3 0 A3 35.4 4222 2nd bmpstt&2         5.13       28.12 �       27.86 

3 450 0712 3 -10 A3 35.1 6655 5th bmp1&2         5.18       28.80 �       28.54 

450 0112 3 0 A3 35.2 1111 2nd mid-rls,ld-nrln         5.21       27.99 �       27.93 

450 1611 3 0 A3 35.1 4455 6th crd1         5.28       28.53 �       28.34 

450 2812 4 0 A4 26.1 4433 2nd rnon         5.18       27.89 �       27.89 

450 1912 3 0 A4 25.8 2665 5th crd1         5.24       28.54       28.41 

4 450 1412 4 0 A4 26.3 2211 1st ld1/2,hldon         5.04       28.39       28.39 

450 0812 3 10 A4 26.3 5665 4th rnon         5.11       28.28 �       28.28 

450 0112 3 -10 A5 26.1 4443 1st ldnrln         5.33       27.97 �       28.03 

450 2812 5 0 A4 32.6 6666 5th saw,crd1&3         5.38       28.60       28.34 

450 2112 5 0 A5 32.6 3211 1st mid,ld1/2         5.20       28.08 �       28.14 

5 450 1512 4 -20 A4 32.0 2233 4th mid,clrrn         5.01       28.09       28.09 

450 0812 4 20 A6 31.5 1111 1st qaw,ald         4.94       27.98 �       28.14 

450 1711 5 0 A5 30.5 5344 5th saw,crd1/2         5.36       28.18 �       28.11 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Devon Beau 27.83 17/12         5.01       27.83       27.89 

2   Bogger Buddy 28.09 12/10         5.08       28.24       28.24 

3   Drish River 27.82 29/10         5.13       27.99       27.86 

4   Honest And Frank (M) 27.89 28/12 Ssn 29Apr25 (35W)         5.04       27.89       27.89 

5   Tax Free (M) 27.98 08/12         4.94       27.98       28.09 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Devon Beau f b 2 - 0  P Miller         5.22       28.41 
#¡VALOR!

      28.33 

2   Bogger Buddy bebd d 3 - 9  G Stark (Newcastle)         5.21       28.47 
#¡VALOR!

      28.39 

3   Drish River f d 2 - 8  P Miller         5.22       28.39 
#¡VALOR!

      28.23 

4   Honest And Frank (M) bebd b 4 - 4  Y Bell         5.18       28.21 
Ssn 29Apr25)

      28.20 

5   Tax Free (M) be d 3 - 3  S Linley         5.18       28.19 
#¡VALOR!

      28.16 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Harlow, 9th May - 11:04 A7 415m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

415 3004 1 0 A7 31.6 6533 2nd crdrnup,bmp1&4         5.14       27.88       27.55 

415 2504 2 -20 A7 31.8 3331 4th ld3/4-rnin         5.07       28.03       28.03 

1 238 1804 1 0 D5 32.0 4-1- 1st ldrnup            -         15.91       99.00 

238 0904 2 0 D5 32.0 2-4- 5th ep,bdbmp1,bmprnin            -         16.35       99.00 

415 0204 1 0 A7 31.4 6666 5th crdrnup         5.24       28.35       28.22 

415 0205 3 20 A6 36.0 5665 5th saw,bdbmp1         5.22       27.90 �       27.67 

415 2504 3 0 A7 36.0 6432 2nd saw,bmp2,crd4,rnon         5.15       27.41 �       27.18 

2 415 1804 3 0 A7 35.8 6554 2nd vsaw,bmp1,crd3,rnon         5.23       27.44 �       27.21 

415 1104 2 -30 A7 35.4 6531 1st vsaw,crd&ld3         5.20       27.65       27.52 

415 0404 3 -20 A7 35.3 6666 3rd vsaw,rnon         5.24       27.89 �       27.89 

415 2304 3 -190 A7 32.4 2235 5th qaw,crd1,bmp3&4         5.06       28.54 G       28.21 

415 1604 3 10 A7 32.2 2556 6th ep,bmp1         4.96       27.96       27.86 

3 238 0904 4 0 D4 32.1 4-4- 4th bdbmp1            -         15.99       99.00 

238 0404 3 0 D4 32.0 2-1- 1st ldrnup,mid            -         15.75       99.00 

238 2803 3 0 T 32.2 0 0 mid            -         15.76 T       99.00 

415 0205 5 -10 A7 29.0 1111 3rd crd&ldrnup-rnin         5.04       27.79       27.66 

415 2804 4 20 A7 28.4 4566 6th fcd-ck1&2&3         5.06       28.43       27.53 

4 238 2304 4 -50 D4 29.2 6-6- 6th saw,bdbmp1            -         16.38       99.00 

238 1804 4 0 D4 28.8 4-6- 6th fcd-ck1/2            -         16.25       99.00 

238 1404 4 -15 D4 29.4 6-4- 4th saw,bdbmp1            -         16.26       99.00 

415 0205 4 -10 A7 26.4 5553 2nd bmprnup,crd1/2,rnon         5.19       27.73 �       27.50 

415 2804 3 30 A7 26.4 5554 3rd crd1,rnon         5.08       27.73 �       27.60 

5 415 2304 4 -190 A7 26.8 5553 1st bmp3,bmp&ldrnin         5.18       27.62 G       27.52 

415 1804 4 0 A7 27.0 5443 2nd vsaw,rnon         5.26       27.65 �       27.65 

415 1404 4 -15 A7 26.8 3665 5th bmp1&3,crd4         5.02       27.91       27.58 

238 0205 5 -10 T 27.4 0 0 w            -         16.28 T       99.00 

415 2403 5 -10 A6 26.4 2333 2nd ep,crdrnup,fcd-ck1         5.03       27.78 �       27.29 

6 238 1903 5 -5 D4 26.4 5-3- 4th saw,mid-w            -         16.06       99.00 

238 1403 5 -15 D4 26.6 1-3- 3rd qaw,crd1            -         15.97       99.00 

238 1003 5 0 D4 26.6 1-5- 5th qaw,bdbmp2            -         16.19       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Moaning Lynx 27.33 14/02         5.07       27.88       27.55 

2   Stop Complaining 27.41 25/04         5.15       27.41       27.18 

3   Crying Jonesy (M) 27.96 16/04         4.96       27.96       27.86 

4   Green Giants (M) 27.79 02/05         5.04       27.79       27.53 

5   Brynoffa Jill (M) 27.60 07/03         5.02       27.62       27.50 

6   Bluehouse Bell (W) 27.78 24/03 SsnSupp         5.03       27.78       27.29 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Moaning Lynx bk d 3 - 11  D Carter         5.15       28.09 
#¡VALOR!

      27.93 

2   Stop Complaining bebd d 4 - 4  C Wilson (Henlow)         5.21       27.66 
#¡VALOR!

      27.49 

3   Crying Jonesy (M) bk d 3 - 5  D Carter         5.01       28.25 
#¡VALOR!

      28.04 

4   Green Giants (M) bk d 2 - 10  P Ward         5.05       28.11 
#¡VALOR!

      27.60 

5   Brynoffa Jill (M) bk b 3 - 4  D Hurlock         5.15       27.73 
#¡VALOR!

      27.57 

6   Bluehouse Bell (W) wbk b 1 - 10  S Clark (Suffolk Downs)         5.03       27.78 
SsnSupp)

      27.29 
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 18:11 D5 238m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

238 2612 2 15 D5 25.1 3-3- 3rd evch            -         16.26       16.26 

238 1912 2 0 D5 25.0 5-5- 4th saw            -         16.11       16.11 

1 238 1512 2 10 D5 24.6 5-6- 6th vsaw            -         16.24       16.24 

238 1012 1 20 D5 24.8 3-5- 5th fcd-ck1            -         16.20       15.90 

238 0312 1 15 D5 24.8 6-6- 6th vsaw,rls            -         16.17       16.17 

238 2912 2 10 D5 25.8 5-6- 5th saw,fcd-ck1            -         16.70       16.40 

238 2312 2 15 D5 26.0 6-6- 6th vsaw            -         16.25       16.25 

2 238 1512 3 10 D5 25.8 4-4- 5th saw,bmp1&2            -         16.30       16.10 

238 1012 2 20 D5 25.4 1-2- 3rd qaw,crd1            -         16.02       15.89 

238 0512 1 0 D4 25.4 5-5- 4th vsaw            -         16.04 �       16.04 

238 2612 3 15 D5 25.8 4-5- 5th bdbmp1            -         16.47       16.30 

238 1912 3 0 D5 25.1 2-1- 2nd ldrnup-nrln            -         15.92       15.92 

3 238 1212 2 20 D5 25.2 4-3- 5th saw,bdbmp1/2            -         16.38       16.21 

238 0812 2 10 D5 25.4 5-2- 6th saw,bmp1,crd2            -         16.32       16.09 

238 0112 2 10 D5 25.2 4-5- 3rd bmp2            -         16.15       16.05 

415 2612 4 -20 A7 27.4 4333 5th bmp1&2&3&4         5.19       28.57       99.00 

238 2212 3 15 D5 27.8 4-3- 3rd rnon            -         16.05 �       16.05 

4 238 1512 3 10 D5 28.4 3-5- 6th bdbmp1            -         16.45       16.28 

238 1012 3 10 D5 28.0 2-1- 2nd ep,bmp&ld1-2,cmagn            -         16.25       16.15 

238 0512 4 10 D5 28.0 4-3- 3rd fcd-ck1            -         16.11       15.81 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

238 2912 5 10 D5 25.0 6-3- 3rd vsaw,crd1            -         16.15       16.02 

238 2212 4 10 D5 25.4 4-1- 2nd bmp&ld1-2,cmagn            -         16.08       15.98 

6 238 1712 5 10 D5 25.4 6-2- 1st vsaw,w2,ckd&ldrnin            -         16.08       15.73 

238 1012 6 15 D5 25.2 5-5- 4th saw,bmp1/2            -         16.43       16.33 

238 0512 6 0 D5 25.2 6-2- 2nd vsaw,ep,bmp1/2&rnin,rnon            -         16.24 �       16.04 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Piercestown Post 15.77 03/11       99.00       16.11       15.90 

2   Beslo Mama Goose 15.79 17/11 SsnSupp       99.00       16.02       15.89 

3   Tomahurra Blue 15.91 19/11       99.00       15.92       15.92 

4   Shesgoodcompany (M) 15.97 07/11       99.00       16.05       15.81 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   Skidrow Maria (W) 16.08 22/12       99.00       16.08       15.73 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Piercestown Post bk b 2 - 8  D Jinks       99.00       16.20 
#¡VALOR!

      16.14 

2   Beslo Mama Goose bk b 4 - 10  C M Dibb       99.00       16.26 
SsnSupp)

      16.14 

3   Tomahurra Blue be b 2 - 8  D Jinks       99.00       16.25 
#¡VALOR!

      16.11 

4   Shesgoodcompany (M) bk b 4 - 5  P Clarke       99.00       16.22 
#¡VALOR!

      16.07 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Skidrow Maria (W) be b 2 - 4  D Jinks       99.00       16.20 
#¡VALOR!

      16.02 
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 18:14 A2 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2612 1 10 A3 32.2 2111 1st ld1,rls         5.07       30.33 �       30.39 

500 2012 1 30 A3 32.0 5322 4th crd1         5.18       30.64 �       30.57 

1 500 1012 1 10 A2 32.1 5423 5th saw,crd2         5.23       30.69       30.56 

500 0312 1 20 A3 32.5 1111 1st ep,ald,rls-mid         5.04       30.25 �       30.31 

500 2611 1 0 A3 32.5 2222 3rd displdfr3-4,rls         5.17       30.42 �       30.48 

500 2612 2 0 A2 33.1 6333 1st ldrnin,mid-rls         5.25       30.76       30.76 

500 2012 2 30 A2 32.4 6555 4th saw,clrrn,rls-mid         5.26       30.51       30.51 

2 500 1312 3 10 A2 32.7 4433 3rd crd2         5.25       30.60       30.47 

660 2811 1 0 OR3 32.2 4255 6th saw,rls,fcd-ck2,crd1/4&6       13.52       40.72       99.00 

660 1411 2 -30 OR 32.7 4322 4th rls,2ndfr3-rnin       13.36       40.24       99.00 

500 2712 3 20 IT 33.6 2122 2nd displdfr1-3,rls-mid         5.15       30.45       30.45 

500 1712 2 10 A3 33.5 2211 1st ld1-2,displd2-3,ld3         5.13       30.17 �       30.23 

3 500 0612 2 10 A2 33.4 5222 5th displdfr3-rnin,crd4         5.23       30.64       30.51 

500 2911 2 -40 A2 32.8 2233 5th clrrn,rls-mid         5.18       30.80       30.80 

500 1911 2 30 A2 32.9 1111 2nd ld2-nrln,rls-mid         5.16       30.22       30.22 

500 2612 4 0 A2 34.5 2446 6th crd1&3         5.06       31.19       30.93 

500 2012 4 30 A2 34.0 3111 1st ep,snld,mid         5.04       30.25       30.25 

4 500 1312 4 10 A3 33.9 2111 1st ep,ld1,mid         5.15       30.44 �       30.50 

500 0612 4 20 A3 33.9 3111 2nd ep,ld1-rnin,mid         5.18       30.49 �       30.55 

500 2911 4 -40 A3 34.0 6666 6th saw,crd2         5.56       31.43 �       31.36 

500 2712 5 40 A2 33.1 5444 2nd clrrn,mid-w         5.10       30.66       30.66 

500 2212 6 10 A2 33.4 5665 4th crd1         5.13       30.82       30.69 

5 500 1512 6 20 A2 0.0 0 NR by stewards            -              -         99.00 

500 1112 5 20 A2 33.1 1221 1st ld-2&fr3         5.13       30.10       30.10 

500 0612 6 10 A2 33.2 3555 3rd crd1         5.17       30.56       30.43 

500 1712 6 20 A2 33.4 6333 2nd saw,clrrn,w         5.26       30.61       30.61 

500 1012 6 10 A2 33.9 4332 2nd clrrn,w         5.23       30.51       30.51 

6 500 2611 6 0 A2 33.8 1222 2nd ep,ld-2,w         5.04       30.40       30.40 

500 1911 5 30 A2 33.9 3555 3rd crd3         5.14       30.76       30.63 

500 1211 6 40 A2 33.7 3332 2nd clrrn,w         5.09       30.32       30.32 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Churchill Boy 30.25 03/12         5.04       30.25       30.31 

2   Eagles Dare 30.37 08/11         5.25       30.51       30.47 

3   Aghaburren Don 30.16 06/10         5.13       30.17       30.22 

4   Jet Gunner 30.23 11/10         5.04       30.25       30.25 

5   Kind Cian (W) 30.07 25/10         5.10       30.10       30.10 

6   Crafty Elmo (W) 30.32 12/11         5.04       30.32       30.32 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Churchill Boy bk d 2 - 4  L Cook         5.14       30.47 
#¡VALOR!

      30.46 

2   Eagles Dare be d 3 - 7  S Deakin (Dunstall Park)         5.25       30.62 
#¡VALOR!

      30.58 

3   Aghaburren Don bd d 2 - 2  B Denby         5.17       30.46 
#¡VALOR!

      30.44 

4   Jet Gunner bk d 1 - 9  L Cook         5.20       30.76 
#¡VALOR!

      30.72 

5   Kind Cian (W) bk d 4 - 11  J Llewellin         5.13       30.54 
#¡VALOR!

      30.47 

6   Crafty Elmo (W) bk d 3 - 4  K Wilton         5.15       30.52 
#¡VALOR!

      30.49 

c c
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 18:26 A5 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2612 2 20 A5 29.4 3333 2nd crd3         4.43       30.07       29.94 

500 1612 2 10 A5 29.9 3333 4th fcd-ck2         4.39       29.89       29.59 

1 500 1112 2 20 A6 29.7 3221 1st ld3/4         4.36       29.65 �       29.71 

500 0412 3 20 A5 29.6 5655 5th bmpstt,fcd-ck1         4.50       30.43       30.03 

500 2711 2 10 A5 29.9 5444 3rd saw,crd1         4.43       29.87       29.74 

660 2612 2 30 S2 25.5 4443 2nd rnon       13.48       40.18 �       99.00 

660 1912 3 15 S2 25.3 5555 4th lckdep,crd6       13.58       40.17       99.00 

2 660 1412 5 0 IV 25.5 5555 4th saw,clrrn       13.54       39.83       99.00 

500 2311 2 10 A5 25.4 2333 2nd rnon         4.53       29.57 �       29.57 

500 1611 3 20 A5 25.3 4544 3rd bmp1,(ht)            -         29.95       29.85 

500 2712 2 0 A5 31.1 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

500 2012 4 0 A4 31.0 2111 5th ep,ld1-3/4         4.46       30.26 �       30.20 

3 500 1212 3 10 T3 30.0 1111 1st qaw,mid,snclr         4.45       29.84 T       29.95 

280 0512 4 0 D3 29.4 3-6- 6th fcd-ckd1&2            -         17.10       99.00 

280 2911 4 0 D3 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

500 2712 2 20 A5 28.4 3333 4th crdrnin         4.52       30.28       30.15 

500 2012 4 0 T3 28.7 2111 1st mid,ld1         4.38       30.02 T       30.13 

4 280 0612 2 10 D2 29.1 1-2- 2nd clrrn            -         16.53       99.00 

280 2911 3 10 D2 29.2 1-3- 3rd qaw,ld-1            -         16.56       99.00 

280 2111 3 5 D2 28.8 2-3- 5th bmprnin            -         16.86       99.00 

500 2712 5 10 A6 31.6 3222 1st ld4         4.42       29.84 �       29.90 

280 2312 5 5 T3 31.7 2-3- 2nd mid,clrrn            -         16.38 T       99.00 

5 500 2911 5 20 A6 31.5 2245 5th ep,clrrn         4.42       30.39 �       30.45 

500 2111 5 20 A6 31.5 6666 5th fcd-ck1/4         4.55       30.46 �       30.22 

500 0811 5 20 A6 31.5 4333 3rd clrrn         4.44       30.05 �       30.11 

500 2612 6 20 A5 30.1 4444 5th clrrn         4.41       30.27       30.27 

500 1912 6 0 A5 29.4 2211 3rd ep,ld2-3/4         4.38       30.09       30.09 

6 500 1212 5 0 A5 29.6 2222 2nd ep,bmprnup,ahandy         4.45       29.94       29.84 

500 0512 6 10 A5 29.4 5544 5th bmprnup         4.50       30.08       29.98 

500 2811 6 0 A5 29.6 3222 1st displd-ld3         4.37       29.95       29.95 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Dusty Path 29.65 11/12 Ssn 24Sep25 (14W)         4.36       29.65       29.59 

2   Geelo Minty (M) 29.57 23/11         4.53       29.57       29.57 

3   Pennys Oya (M) 29.84 12/12         4.45       29.84       29.95 

4   Station Cracker (M) 30.02 20/12 Ssn 24Jan25 (49W)         4.38       30.02       30.13 

5   Keady Wine (M) 29.81 19/10         4.42       29.84       29.90 

6   Devilsbit Honey (W) 29.94 12/12 Ssn 15Jul24 (76W)         4.37       29.94       29.84 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Dusty Path bk b 1 - 11  K Hodson         4.42       29.98 
Ssn 24Sep25)

      29.80 

2   Geelo Minty (M) bk b 2 - 9  J Davy         4.53       29.76 
#¡VALOR!

      29.71 

3   Pennys Oya (M) bk b 2 - 2  T Bedford         4.46       30.05 
#¡VALOR!

      30.08 

4   Station Cracker (M) wbk b 2 - 10  T Bedford         4.45       30.15 
Ssn 24Jan25)

      30.14 

5   Keady Wine (M) bkw b 2 - 1  P Prior         4.46       30.19 
#¡VALOR!

      30.17 

6   Devilsbit Honey (W) bk b 4 - 8  J Davy         4.42       30.07 
Ssn 15Jul24)

      30.03 
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 18:29 D5 238m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

238 2912 1 10 D5 27.6 6-5- 4th saw,fcd-ck1            -         16.43       16.13 

238 2212 2 15 D5 27.9 6-6- 4th vsaw,hitrls1            -         16.84       16.54 

1 238 1712 2 10 T3 28.0 3-2- 1st ep,crd1,ld2,rls            -         16.45 T       16.32 

238 1212 2 15 T3 27.8 3-3- 3rd saw,fcd-ck1            -         16.94 T       16.64 

238 0512 3 0 T 28.0 0 0 stmbstt,mid-rls            -         16.42 T       16.17 

238 1012 3 15 D5 25.0 5-4- 4th saw,bmp1&rnin            -         16.32       16.12 

238 0512 3 5 D5 25.2 3-1- 3rd ldrnup-bdimp2,bdimprnin            -         17.49       16.74 

2 238 0112 2 10 D5 25.0 4-3- 4th fcd-ck2,bmprnin            -         16.60       16.20 

238 2611 2 15 D5 25.2 1-1- 2nd ld-bdbmprnin            -         16.52       16.35 

238 2111 1 0 T3 25.0 1-1- 1st ald,rls-mid            -         16.33 T       16.33 

415 2612 1 -20 A7 28.8 5555 4th vsaw,bmp3&4         5.28       28.47       99.00 

415 2212 1 30 A7 28.8 5555 3rd vsaw         5.33       28.16       99.00 

3 415 1712 2 20 A7 28.6 4666 5th bdbmp1         5.16       28.29       99.00 

238 2710 1 5 D5 28.6 5-5- 1st fcd-ck&bmp1,ldrnin            -         16.41       16.01 

238 0109 2 5 D5 28.6 3-6- 6th fcd-ck1            -         16.51       16.21 

238 2912 3 0 D5 24.6 3-4- 3rd fcd-ck2            -         16.69       16.39 

238 2412 2 -5 D5 24.7 6-2- 2nd vsaw,w2,rnon            -         16.35 �       16.35 

4 238 1712 4 0 D5 24.2 4-4- 4th bmprnup&1            -         16.56       16.36 

238 2611 4 15 D5 0.0 0 NR by stewards            -              -         99.00 

238 1911 3 0 D5 24.0 5-5- 5th bmp1            -         16.83       16.73 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

238 2612 5 15 D5 30.4 2-4- 3rd evch            -         16.42       16.42 

238 2212 5 15 D5 30.4 2-2- 1st crd&ldrnin            -         16.40       16.27 

6 238 1712 6 10 D5 30.2 2-3- 4th bmp1&rnin            -         16.71       16.51 

238 1212 5 20 D5 30.2 2-2- 2nd rnon            -         16.23 �       16.23 

238 0812 5 10 D5 30.2 3-4- 3rd bmp1            -         16.37       16.27 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Sister Peg 16.42 05/12       99.00       16.42       16.13 

2   Cash Maker 16.32 10/12       99.00       16.32       16.12 

3   My Fancy Ways 16.41 27/10       99.00       16.41       16.01 

4   Rathmeehan Judi (M) 16.18 05/11       99.00       16.35       16.35 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   Hi Big Paul (W) 16.23 12/12       99.00       16.23       16.23 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Sister Peg bk b 2 - 4  D Jinks       99.00       16.62 
#¡VALOR!

      16.36 

2   Cash Maker bk b 1 - 5  C M Dibb       99.00       16.65 
#¡VALOR!

      16.35 

3   My Fancy Ways bew b 1 - 9  C F Allen       99.00       16.46 
#¡VALOR!

      16.11 

4   Rathmeehan Judi (M) be b 3 - 9  P Clarke       99.00       16.61 
#¡VALOR!

      16.46 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Hi Big Paul (W) f d 3 - 3  D Jinks       99.00       16.43 
#¡VALOR!

      16.34 

c c
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 18:31 D3 305m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

305 2012 1 20 D3 27.1 2-5- 5th ep,ld-crd1            -         19.07       18.94 

305 1312 1 0 D4 27.0 2-1- 1st snld,rls            -         18.63 �       18.63 

1 305 0612 2 10 D4 26.9 3-2- 2nd clrrn,rls            -         18.72 �       18.72 

305 2611 1 0 D4 27.5 3-5- 6th clrrn,rls            -         18.88 �       18.88 

305 1211 1 10 D3 27.3 4-4- 5th crd1            -         18.79       18.66 

305 2612 1 0 D3 26.5 2-5- 4th crd1            -         18.56       18.43 

305 1112 1 10 D3 26.4 1-2- 2nd clrrn,rls            -         18.30       18.30 

2 305 0312 1 10 D4 26.3 3-4- 1st crd1,ldrnin            -         18.58 �       18.45 

305 1911 1 20 D3 26.5 4-5- 5th crd1            -         18.95       18.82 

305 0811 1 0 D3 25.5 6-6- 4th saw,clrrn,rls            -         18.54       18.54 

305 2612 3 0 D3 26.4 3-4- 5th crd1            -         18.58       18.45 

305 2012 3 20 D3 26.5 1-3- 3rd crd1            -         18.89       18.76 

3 305 1012 4 0 D3 26.4 4-5- 5th crd1            -         18.78       18.65 

305 2911 3 -20 D3 26.3 6-6- 6th crd1            -         19.07       18.94 

305 1711 3 10 T 26.3 0 0 mid-rls,(ht)            -         18.44 T       18.52 

305 2012 4 20 D3 34.2 5-6- 6th crd&fcd-ck1            -         19.23       18.80 

305 1112 3 10 D3 33.7 6-6- 6th saw,crd1            -         18.85       18.72 

4 305 0412 4 0 D3 33.8 1-2- 2nd clrrn,mid-rls            -         18.36       18.36 

305 2911 4 -20 D3 33.4 2-3- 3rd clrrn,mid-rls            -         18.65       18.65 

305 1511 4 10 D3 33.4 3-4- 5th crd1            -         18.57       18.44 

305 2612 4 0 D4 33.6 1-1- 1st ld1,mid            -         18.41 �       18.41 

305 2012 5 20 D4 33.6 5-3- 2nd saw,clrrn,mid            -         18.51 �       18.51 

5 305 1112 5 10 D4 34.0 4-4- 3rd clrrn,mid            -         18.75 �       18.75 

305 0612 5 10 D4 33.1 6-5- 4th saw,crd1            -         18.92 �       18.79 

305 2611 6 0 D4 33.4 5-4- 4th saw,clrrn,mid            -         18.75 �       18.75 

500 2712 6 10 IT 29.0 3445 4th blk1&3         5.14       32.17       99.00 

500 1812 4 0 HP 29.1 4444 2nd (r7) clrrn,w            -         31.58 H       99.00 

6 500 1112 5 30 A7 29.6 1111 1st ep,ald,w         5.19       31.05       99.00 

305 0612 6 10 D4 29.3 1-1- 1st ep,ald,w            -         18.48 �       18.48 

500 2711 4 -10 HP 29.5 4444 5th (r6) saw,clrrn,w            -         31.61 H       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Corcass Millie 18.33 08/10 SsnSupp       99.00       18.63       18.63 

2   Kelva Brie 18.29 11/10 SsnSupp       99.00       18.30       18.30 

3   Tickity Mya 18.44 17/11 Ssn 01Sep25 (17W)       99.00       18.44       18.45 

4   Sheadogue Legs 18.36 04/12       99.00       18.36       18.36 

5   Jaymir Andy 18.41 26/12       99.00       18.41       18.41 

6   Makeit Roulette (W) 18.48 06/12       99.00       18.48       18.48 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Corcass Millie bk b 4 - 11  J Daly       99.00       18.82 
SsnSupp)

      18.77 

2   Kelva Brie bd b 3 - 7  J Daly       99.00       18.59 
SsnSupp)

      18.51 

3   Tickity Mya bk b 6 - 3  L Cook       99.00       18.75 
Ssn 01Sep25)

      18.66 

4   Sheadogue Legs bk d 3 - 10  S Deakin (Dunstall Park)       99.00       18.73 
#¡VALOR!

      18.59 

5   Jaymir Andy bk d 4 - 8  J Daly       99.00       18.67 
#¡VALOR!

      18.64 

6   Makeit Roulette (W) bk d 4 - 5  N Chapman       99.00       18.48 
#¡VALOR!

      18.48 
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 Romford, 2nd January - 18:37 A2 400m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

400 2012 1 -20 A2 31.1 4322 2nd rls,bmp1,ld3/4-nrln         3.88       24.39       24.29 

400 0812 2 0 A2 30.9 6666 6th rls,bdblk1,fcd-ck3         3.88       24.96       24.34 

1 400 0212 1 0 A2 30.9 6444 4th rls,bmp1         3.91       24.65       24.55 

400 2211 1 10 A3 30.7 2111 1st ep,rls,bmp&ld1         3.85       24.25 �       24.21 

400 1711 1 0 A3 30.8 5666 6th rls,bmp1         3.96       25.04 �       25.00 

400 2312 2 0 A1 35.7 4343 3rd rls-mid,bmp1         3.85       24.69 �       24.53 

400 1512 2 10 A1 36.0 6555 5th rls-mid,blk1         3.97       25.45 �       25.14 

2 400 0512 2 -10 A1 35.2 1111 1st qaw,rls-mid,ald         3.77       24.13 �       24.07 

400 2411 2 0 A2 34.8 1111 1st qaw,rls,bmp1,ald         3.81       24.27       24.17 

400 1211 2 10 IT 34.1 6666 5th rls,fcd-ckrnup,bmp1         3.94       24.81       24.41 

400 2712 3 0 A2 30.3 3334 4th mid-rls,bmprnup,crd3         3.83       24.51       24.28 

400 2012 3 -10 A3 30.7 2111 1st ep,mid,ld1         3.86       24.24 �       24.30 

3 400 0912 3 0 A2 30.8 4555 5th mid-rls,bdbmp1         3.93       25.11       24.94 

400 0212 3 0 A2 30.8 4555 5th mid-rls,bmp1&3         3.87       24.97       24.77 

400 2511 3 10 A2 30.7 2223 3rd ep,mid         3.75       24.28       24.28 

400 2712 4 0 A2 32.3 6666 6th mid-rls,bmprnup,crd3         4.04       24.56       24.33 

400 2212 4 0 A2 32.0 6544 4th mid,bmp1         3.90       24.71       24.61 

4 400 1712 4 10 T 32.2 0 0 mid         3.82       24.10 T       24.18 

400 1112 4 0 T2 32.9 2221 1st ep,mid,ld3         3.92       24.26 T       24.37 

400 0311 4 10 A2 33.5 2344 4th mid,bmp1         3.84       24.49       24.39 

400 2612 5 0 A2 35.6 6654 3rd saw,mid-w,fcd-ck1,crd3/4         3.96       24.37       23.94 

400 1912 5 0 A1 35.7 4444 4th mid-w,fcd-ckrnup&1/4,bmp1         3.93       24.48 �       23.72 

5 400 1512 5 10 A1 35.5 4333 3rd mid-w,bmp1         3.93       24.63 �       24.47 

400 0912 5 0 A1 35.4 2222 2nd mid-w,bmp1,rnon         3.82       24.33 � �       24.17 

400 0312 5 0 A2 35.3 4222 1st mid-w,ld4         3.84       24.01       24.01 

400 2712 5 0 A2 34.8 1222 3rd qaw,w,evch         3.71       24.19       24.19 

400 1912 6 0 A2 34.6 5545 6th w,bmp1&1/4&3/4         3.84       25.07       24.77 

6 400 1012 6 0 A3 34.7 2221 1st ep,w,chl&ld3         3.80       24.38 �       24.44 

400 0212 6 0 A2 34.5 1333 3rd qaw,w         3.85       24.51       24.51 

400 2511 6 10 A2 34.1 3555 5th ep,w         3.77       24.52       24.52 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Obi Kenoby 24.25 22/11         3.85       24.25       24.21 

2   Newtown Champ 24.13 05/12         3.77       24.13       24.07 

3   Miami Sapphire 24.24 20/12         3.75       24.24       24.28 

4   Ten Fold 24.10 17/12         3.82       24.10       24.18 

5   Betting Buddies (W) 24.01 03/12         3.82       24.01       23.72 

6   Gallant King (W) 24.17 08/11         3.71       24.19       24.19 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Obi Kenoby bk d 2 - 4  P Burr         3.90       24.66 
#¡VALOR!

      24.48 

2   Newtown Champ bk d 3 - 4  A Kelly-Pilgrim         3.87       24.67 
#¡VALOR!

      24.47 

3   Miami Sapphire bk d 3 - 6  P Young         3.85       24.62 
#¡VALOR!

      24.51 

4   Ten Fold bk d 2 - 9  D Mullins         3.90       24.42 
#¡VALOR!

      24.38 

5   Betting Buddies (W) bk d 2 - 9  P Young         3.90       24.36 
#¡VALOR!

      24.06 

6   Gallant King (W) be d 3 - 9  G E Evans         3.79       24.53 
#¡VALOR!

      24.49 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 18:42 D4 280m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

280 2812 2 10 D3 25.8 5-4- 3rd clrrn            -         16.74 �       16.74 

280 1912 2 5 D3 25.3 6-6- 6th saw,clrrn            -         16.75 �       16.75 

1 280 1412 1 0 D3 25.5 3-5- 5th fcd-ck1            -         16.72 �       16.42 

280 2911 1 10 D4 25.7 3-1- 1st ldrnup            -         16.46       16.46 

280 2111 2 10 D4 25.8 4-4- 3rd clrrn            -         16.81       16.81 

280 2612 2 10 D3 26.2 3-5- 5th crd1            -         16.95 �       16.82 

280 1812 2 0 D3 26.5 0 0 0            -              -   �       99.00 

2 280 1212 2 5 D3 26.1 2-4- 3rd crd1            -         16.97 �       16.84 

280 0512 3 0 D3 26.0 4-3- 4th clrrn            -         16.90 �       16.90 

280 2911 3 0 D3 0.0 0 0 0            -              -   �       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

3 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

280 2712 5 5 T3 27.0 1-1- 1st mid,ld1            -         16.37 T       16.48 

280 1912 6 5 D4 0.0 0 NR off colour            -              -         99.00 

4 280 1212 6 5 D4 27.0 4-3- 3rd clrrn            -         16.84       16.84 

280 0712 6 10 D3 27.2 4-4- 4th rnon            -         16.78 � �       16.78 

280 2811 6 0 T3 27.1 3-3- 3rd mid-w,saw,clrrn            -         16.68 T       16.79 

280 2712 6 10 D4 31.6 2-1- 2nd ld1/2-2            -         16.65       16.65 

280 1912 5 0 T3 31.7 2-2- 2nd ep,mid-w,clrrn            -         16.62 T       16.73 

5 280 2310 5 5 D4 30.8 5-5- 5th vsaw,clrrn            -         16.79       16.79 

280 1610 5 5 D4 31.2 5-4- 3rd saw,clrrn            -         16.60       16.60 

280 1010 5 10 D3 31.0 4-6- 6th clrrn            -         16.76 �       16.76 

280 1612 6 5 D4 28.3 5-5- 4th saw,blk1/2            -         17.38       17.13 

280 1112 6 10 D5 28.3 2-1- 1st ep,ld1            -         16.69 �       16.69 

6 280 0512 5 0 D5 28.2 5-2- 2nd rnon            -         16.79 � �       16.79 

280 2711 5 5 D5 28.3 6-6- 6th saw,fcd-ck1/2            -         17.17 �       16.87 

280 2011 5 5 D5 28.3 4-4- 4th clrrn            -         16.96 �       16.96 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Keady Sapphire 16.46 29/11 Ssn 12Jan25 (51W)       99.00       16.46       16.42 

2   Dot To Dash 16.58 17/10 Ssn 24May25 (32W)       99.00       16.90       16.82 

3   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

4   Speedy Bas (M) 16.37 27/12       99.00       16.37       16.48 

5   Mr Boombastic (W) 16.60 16/10       99.00       16.60       16.60 

6   Russanda Sox (W) 16.69 11/12       99.00       16.69       16.69 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Keady Sapphire bk b 4 - 6  P Prior       99.00       16.70 
Ssn 12Jan25)

      16.64 

2   Dot To Dash bk b 2 - 4  G Rees       99.00       16.94 
Ssn 24May25)

      16.85 

3   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

4   Speedy Bas (M) bk d 3 - 7  J Davy       99.00       16.67 
#¡VALOR!

      16.72 

5   Mr Boombastic (W) be d 3 - 4  S C Oxley       99.00       16.68 
#¡VALOR!

      16.71 

6   Russanda Sox (W) bew b 1 - 9  E Parker       99.00       17.00 
#¡VALOR!

      16.89 
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 18:46 A7 415m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

238 2912 1 0 D4 26.4 6-5- 1st stmbstt,ldnrln            -         15.76       99.00 

238 2412 1 -5 D4 26.6 5-5- 3rd vsaw,bmp1            -         15.77       99.00 

1 238 1912 1 5 D4 26.2 5-2- 2nd stmbstt,crd1,rnon            -         15.84 �       99.00 

238 1212 2 20 D4 26.2 3-4- 3rd fcd-ck&bdbmp1,bmp2            -         16.20       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 27.0 0 0 NO COMPARABLE FORM            -              -         99.00 

238 2312 2 15 D4 26.4 6-6- 4th vsaw,fcd-ck1            -         15.93       99.00 

238 1712 1 10 D4 26.4 5-4- 3rd saw,bmp1,rnon            -         15.69 �       99.00 

2 238 0812 2 10 D4 26.4 5-5- 4th vsaw,bdbmp1,rls            -         16.10       99.00 

238 0112 2 10 D4 26.4 5-4- 2nd vsaw,stmb2b            -         15.75       99.00 

415 2411 2 15 A7 26.4 1111 4th ldrnup-rnin,rls         5.00       27.60       27.60 

415 2612 3 -20 A7 35.0 5455 5th vsaw,bmp1,bdbmp2         5.12       27.66       27.39 

415 1912 3 0 A6 34.2 4332 2nd saw,bmp1,rnon         5.15       27.30 � �       27.14 

3 415 0812 4 0 A6 0.0 0 NR by stewards            -              -   �       99.00 

415 0112 3 20 A6 33.3 5555 5th vsaw,bdbmp1&2         5.04       28.10 �       27.70 

415 2411 4 15 A7 33.4 5332 1st vsaw,crd2,ldrnin         5.17       27.35       27.22 

415 2912 3 -20 A7 29.8 6655 5th vsaw,crd2         5.21       27.71       27.58 

415 2412 3 -10 A7 29.4 3333 1st saw,ldrnin         5.15       27.40       27.40 

4 238 1912 3 0 D4 30.4 4-5- 5th saw,bmp1            -         16.19       99.00 

415 1512 3 20 A6 29.4 6322 2nd vsaw,crd2,rnon         5.10       27.58 � �       27.39 

415 1012 3 25 A7 30.2 4433 2nd saw,crd4,rnon         5.15       27.58 �       27.45 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

415 1912 6 0 A6 34.5 2444 3rd ep,fcd-ck1         5.07       27.38 �       27.02 

415 2811 6 20 A6 34.2 3455 3rd w2,bmprnin         5.00       27.53 �       27.37 

6 415 1411 6 20 A6 35.2 5555 4th vsaw,bmp1         5.08       27.65 �       27.49 

415 3110 6 20 A6 35.4 1122 2nd qaw,ld-1/2         4.86       27.35 �       27.29 

415 1710 6 20 A6 35.2 3344 4th evch         5.01       27.46 �       27.40 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Hidden Babs       99.00     

2   Front Shani 27.26 17/11         5.00       27.60       27.60 

3   Forest Mark (M) 26.99 08/10         5.04       27.30       27.14 

4   Trapper Joe (M) 27.38 21/11         5.10       27.40       27.39 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   Charls Boy (W) 27.35 31/10         4.86       27.35       27.02 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Hidden Babs wbk b 2 - 1  S Saberton       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

2   Front Shani bd b 1 - 8  K Proctor         5.00       27.60 
#¡VALOR!

      27.60 

3   Forest Mark (M) bk d 4 - 1  D Jinks         5.12       27.60 
#¡VALOR!

      27.36 

4   Trapper Joe (M) bk d 4 - 5  P Clarke         5.15       27.57 
#¡VALOR!

      27.46 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Charls Boy (W) bkw d 5 - 2  P Crowson (Henlow)         5.00       27.47 
#¡VALOR!

      27.32 
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 18:48 A1 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

480 2212 1 10 OR3 31.8 3222 3rd crd1,rls         3.88       29.00       99.00 

305 1312 1 10 T 31.0 0 0 rls            -         17.92 T       99.00 

1 480 0512 4 -20 OR 0.0 0 NR off colour            -              -         99.00 

500 2711 1 -10 A2 31.7 3111 1st crd1,ld2,rls         5.19       30.29 �       30.22 

500 1711 1 30 T3 31.5 1111 1st ald,rls,(ht)            -         30.08 T       30.19 

480 1912 1 -10 T 29.7 0 0 ep,rls,(ht)            -         28.78 T       99.00 

500 1312 2 10 A1 29.0 1111 3rd ep,ld-nrln,rls         4.97       29.99       29.99 

2 500 0412 2 20 A1 29.3 1113 3rd ep,ld-crd3         5.01       30.43       30.30 

500 2711 2 -10 A1 29.2 1111 1st ep,ald,rls         4.97       30.07       30.07 

305 1511 1 20 D2 29.2 6-4- 4th crd1            -         18.25       99.00 

500 2712 3 40 A2 27.9 1111 1st ep,snld,rls-mid         4.92       30.04 �       30.10 

500 2012 3 30 A4 27.3 2111 1st ep,ald,rls-mid,(ht)            -         30.12 �       30.37 

3 500 1312 3 10 A3 27.4 4555 5th crdrnup&2         5.22       30.95 �       30.85 

500 0612 5 0 T3 27.4 1111 1st ep,ald,mid-rls         5.12       30.48 T       30.59 

500 2911 3 -30 T4 27.6 1444 4th crd2         5.20       31.61 T       31.55 

500 2712 5 20 IT 31.6 4311 1st ld3,mid         5.13       30.09       30.09 

500 2012 4 30 A2 31.3 4433 3rd saw,clrrn,mid-rls         5.35       30.45 �       30.51 

4 500 1112 3 20 A2 31.5 5555 5th saw,blk&stmb2b         5.27       31.46 �       30.92 

500 0612 3 20 A3 31.0 6332 1st saw,crd1,ldrnin         5.28       30.32 �       30.35 

500 2711 2 -10 A3 31.0 5534 4th saw,crd2&3         5.30       30.65 �       30.55 

500 2712 5 10 OR 29.8 1121 1st displdfr1-rnin,ldrnin,mid         4.96       30.25       30.10 

500 2012 4 30 A1 29.9 1223 4th ep,ld-1,crd3/4         5.05       30.43       30.30 

5 500 1312 4 10 A1 29.9 4555 4th crd2         5.11       30.39       30.26 

500 0612 4 20 A1 29.5 1111 1st ep,ald,mid         5.05       30.01       30.01 

500 2211 4 20 A2 29.4 1221 1st crd1,ld3         5.03       30.04 �       29.97 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Skeard Daisy May 30.08 17/11         5.19       30.08       30.19 

2   Headford Babs 29.99 13/12         4.97       29.99       29.99 

3   Hillend Millie 30.04 27/12         4.92       30.04       30.10 

4   Optic Helmet 30.09 27/12         5.13       30.09       30.09 

5   Roanna Grout 29.96 30/10         4.96       30.01       29.97 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Skeard Daisy May bd b 2 - 0  B Denby         5.19       30.19 
#¡VALOR!

      30.20 

2   Headford Babs bk b 2 - 5  S Deakin (Dunstall Park)         4.98       30.16 
#¡VALOR!

      30.12 

3   Hillend Millie bd b 2 - 0  P Timmins         5.12       30.64 
#¡VALOR!

      30.69 

4   Optic Helmet bk d 2 - 0  B Denby         5.27       30.59 
#¡VALOR!

      30.48 

5   Roanna Grout bk d 3 - 10  B Denby         5.04       30.22 
#¡VALOR!

      30.13 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Romford, 2nd January - 18:53 A1 400m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

400 2712 2 0 OR 36.7 6455 4th saw,crd3&3/4         3.93       24.77       24.36 

400 1912 1 0 A1 36.2 6665 5th saw,rls,fcd-ck1,bmp3         4.00       24.72       24.32 

1 400 1312 1 0 A1 36.4 1322 2nd qaw,rls,bmp2         3.89       24.31       24.21 

400 0512 1 0 OR3 36.2 5554 4th rls,fcd-ckd1         3.91       24.53       24.23 

575 2811 4 20 OR 36.4 6666 6th rls,blk1,fcd-ck2&4       14.36       36.67       99.00 

400 2712 2 0 A1 28.8 3334 3rd rls-mid,bmp1         3.87       24.58       24.48 

450 1412 3 -30 OR1 28.7 5665 5th mid,fcd-ck1/4            -         27.42       99.00 

2 450 0712 5 -70 OR 28.6 1246 6th mid,ep,fcd-ck3,(ht)            -         27.56 G       99.00 

450 3011 2 -20 T2 28.6 1111 2nd rls-mid,qaw,ld-nrln,(ht)            -         27.26 T       99.00 

400 2111 2 10 A2 28.5 2211 1st ep,rls-mid,ld2         3.86       24.29 �       24.35 

400 2612 3 0 A2 25.2 1111 1st qaw,mid,bmprnup,ald         3.77       24.21 �       24.17 

400 1912 6 0 OR 25.2 5555 4th mid,bmp1         3.88       24.62       24.37 

3 400 1512 4 10 A2 25.4 2222 2nd ep,mid,evch         3.82       24.37 �       24.43 

400 0612 4 0 A3 25.1 2222 1st ep,mid,ld4         3.80       24.13 �       24.29 

400 0112 4 0 A2 25.2 4455 5th mid,blk2,fcd-ckrnin         3.90       24.74 �       24.25 

400 2712 4 0 A1 31.8 4654 4th mid,bmprnup&1&1/4&3         3.84       25.26       24.76 

400 2012 4 -20 A2 32.5 1111 1st qaw,mid,bmp1/4,ld-3&frnrln         3.76       24.37 �       24.33 

4 400 1512 4 10 A1 32.4 3444 4th mid,blk1         3.91       25.21       24.96 

400 0612 4 0 A1 31.8 2233 5th ep,mid,bmp1         3.88       24.64       24.54 

400 2911 3 0 A2 31.8 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         3.72       24.17 �       24.23 

400 2712 6 0 A1 32.1 5555 5th w,bmp1,fcd-ck3         3.87       24.70       24.30 

400 2312 5 0 A1 32.1 1222 2nd qaw,w,bmp1         3.80       24.45       24.35 

5 400 1912 6 0 A1 31.9 3333 3rd w,bmp1,rnon         3.93       24.40 �       24.30 

400 1212 6 0 IV 32.1 3655 5th w,bmp1,fcd-ck3         3.73       24.47       24.07 

400 0612 6 0 A1 32.0 5322 3rd w,bmp1         3.91       24.46       24.36 

400 2712 6 0 A1 38.6 1111 1st qaw,w,ald         3.65       24.16       24.16 

400 2012 6 10 A1 38.3 3555 5th msdbrk,w,bmp1         3.73       24.61       24.51 

6 400 1312 6 10 A3 38.3 2111 1st ep,w,ldrnup         3.59       24.08 �       24.24 

400 0812 6 0 A4 38.8 2111 1st ep,w,ldrnup         3.63       24.30 �       24.55 

400 0212 6 0 A4 38.5 1111 3rd qaw,w,ld-4         3.69       24.45 �       24.70 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Itsur Hero 24.22 31/10         3.89       24.31       24.21 

2   My Lil Bella 24.21 15/11 SsnSupp         3.86       24.29       24.35 

3   Yahoo Poppy 24.13 06/12         3.77       24.13       24.17 

4   Stradeen Spirit 24.17 29/11         3.72       24.17       24.23 

5   Romantic Romeo (W) 23.98 21/11         3.73       24.40       24.07 

6   Piemans Fletch (W) 24.08 13/12         3.59       24.08       24.16 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Itsur Hero bk d 2 - 10  P Young         3.93       24.58 
#¡VALOR!

      24.28 

2   My Lil Bella dkbd b 2 - 0  P Young         3.87       24.44 
SsnSupp)

      24.41 

3   Yahoo Poppy be b 2 - 4  P Burr         3.83       24.41 
#¡VALOR!

      24.30 

4   Stradeen Spirit bk d 2 - 6  D Mullins         3.82       24.73 
#¡VALOR!

      24.56 

5   Romantic Romeo (W) bk d 2 - 0  G E Evans         3.85       24.50 
#¡VALOR!

      24.28 

6   Piemans Fletch (W) bk d 3 - 3  D Mullins         3.66       24.32 
#¡VALOR!

      24.43 
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 19:04 D4 238m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

238 2912 1 10 D4 28.3 2-5- 5th bmp1            -         15.95       15.85 

238 2312 1 15 D4 28.2 3-5- 2nd crd1,rnon            -         15.86 �       15.73 

1 238 1912 1 0 D4 28.2 5-4- 4th saw,bmp1            -         15.99       15.89 

238 1512 1 15 D4 28.2 5-5- 4th vsaw            -         15.92       15.92 

238 1012 1 15 D4 28.6 5-4- 4th vsaw,rls            -         15.93       15.93 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

2 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

238 2612 4 15 D4 31.2 3-5- 5th bdbmp1/2            -         16.20       16.03 

238 1912 4 5 D4 31.4 3-4- 4th vbdbmp1            -         16.38       16.08 

3 238 1212 5 20 D4 31.2 4-4- 4th saw,bdbmp1            -         16.37       16.20 

238 0512 4 0 D4 31.2 2-3- 4th bdbmp1            -         16.07       15.90 

238 2811 4 10 D4 31.0 4-4- 4th vbdbmp1            -         16.50       16.20 

238 2912 5 -5 D4 35.2 5-3- 4th bmp1            -         16.14       16.04 

238 2412 5 -5 D4 35.2 4-4- 5th saw,bmp1            -         15.95       15.85 

4 238 1912 5 0 D4 35.0 3-2- 2nd ep,chl1/2,chl&bmprnin            -         15.69       15.59 

238 1512 5 10 D4 35.0 4-3- 4th bdbmp1/2            -         16.09       15.92 

238 1012 5 15 D4 35.0 4-4- 5th saw,bmp1            -         15.98       15.88 

238 2912 5 10 D4 31.2 3-3- 4th bmp1            -         15.83       15.73 

238 1912 5 5 D4 31.5 1-3- 3rd qaw,bdbmp1            -         16.18       16.01 

5 238 1512 5 10 D5 31.6 1-1- 1st ald,mid-w            -         15.62 �       15.62 

245PG 0912 5 -5 OR 32.5 2-4- 3rd mid-w,ep,clrrn            -         15.04       99.00 

238 0512 4 5 D5 32.6 3-2- 2nd ep,bmp1,w2            -         16.02 �       15.92 

238 2612 6 15 D4 30.8 2-3- 4th evch,w            -         16.06       16.06 

238 1912 6 5 D5 30.8 1-2- 1st qaw,ldrnin,w            -         15.78 �       15.78 

6 238 1212 6 20 D4 30.6 2-3- 4th bmp1            -         16.10       16.00 

238 0512 5 0 D4 29.6 2-3- 5th bmp1            -         16.08       15.98 

238 2811 6 0 D4 29.8 2-1- 3rd ld1/2-rnin,w            -         16.10       16.10 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Monraud Spark 15.66 26/11       99.00       15.86       15.73 

2   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

3   Eden Weasley (M) 15.67 06/10       99.00       16.07       15.90 

4   Royston Reliant (M) 15.62 03/11       99.00       15.69       15.59 

5   Crafty San Siro (M) 15.62 15/12       99.00       15.62       15.62 

6   Maybe Later (W) 15.68 22/10       99.00       15.78       15.78 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Monraud Spark bk b 5 - 3  C M Dibb       99.00       15.93 
#¡VALOR!

      15.86 

2   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

3   Eden Weasley (M) bk d 3 - 7  D Jinks       99.00       16.30 
#¡VALOR!

      16.08 

4   Royston Reliant (M) bk d 2 - 10  P Clarke       99.00       15.97 
#¡VALOR!

      15.86 

5   Crafty San Siro (M) bk d 3 - 0  C M Dibb       99.00       15.91 
#¡VALOR!

      15.82 

6   Maybe Later (W) be d 4 - 4  D Jinks       99.00       16.02 
#¡VALOR!

      15.98 
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 19:06 HP 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 1812 3 0 HP 30.6 3333 3rd (r9) clrrn,rls            -         31.75 H       31.75 

500 1012 1 20 A7 30.7 2666 4th crd1&2         5.39       31.84       31.58 

1 500 2711 2 -10 HP 30.8 2222 1st (r8) ldrnin,rls-mid            -         31.49 H       31.49 

500 2011 3 40 HP 30.7 3335 4th (r9) clrrn,rls,(ht)            -         31.51 H       31.51 

500 1211 1 40 A7 30.6 2444 4th crd1         5.35       31.34       31.21 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

2 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

500 2412 1 10 A6 27.9 3312 3rd crd1,ld1/2-3&4-rnin         5.24       31.07       30.94 

305 1312 2 10 T 27.6 0 0 rls            -         18.62 T       99.00 

3 500 0412 1 10 A6 0.0 0 NR off colour            -              -         99.00 

500 2911 1 -50 A6 26.9 5434 2nd crd1&3         5.45       31.15       30.89 

500 1911 1 30 A6 27.2 2222 2nd ldrnin-nrln,rls         5.27       31.20       31.20 

500 2612 6 10 A5 26.8 5544 2nd blk1         5.21       31.19       30.94 

500 1712 6 10 HP 27.3 6663 3rd (scr) crd3            -         31.21 H       31.08 

4 500 1012 4 30 HP 27.3 4452 1st (r3) crd3,displd,frrnin            -         31.16 H       31.03 

500 0312 5 20 HP 27.4 5555 5th (r2) clrrn,mid-w            -         31.05 H       31.05 

500 2611 5 10 HP 27.3 5434 4th (r2) crd1/2            -         31.04 H       30.91 

500 2212 6 10 HP 29.3 6664 4th (scr) crd3            -         31.03 H       30.90 

500 1712 5 10 HP 29.3 5522 1st (scr) chl&crd3,ld4            -         30.97 H       30.84 

5 500 0812 5 10 HP 29.3 5333 3rd (r3) crd3            -         30.90 H       30.77 

500 2711 6 -10 HP 29.5 6553 2nd (scr) chl&crdrnin            -         30.97 H       30.84 

500 2011 5 40 HP 29.3 5444 3rd (r2) crd1&3,(ht)            -         30.91 H       30.65 

500 2612 1 0 A2 32.6 5222 5th clrrn,rls         5.18       30.95       30.95 

500 2012 1 30 A3 32.3 4222 1st crd2,ldnrln         5.10       30.35       30.22 

6 500 1312 6 10 HP 32.5 6422 2nd (scr) displdrnin,rls-mid            -         30.84 H       30.84 

500 0612 6 20 HP 32.6 6554 3rd (scr) crd3            -         31.18 H       31.05 

500 2911 2 -40 A3 32.7 5344 5th crd1&1/2         5.33       31.31       31.05 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   (R13) Jillulie Blue 31.03 01/10 Ssn 31Mar25 (39W)         5.35       31.34       31.21 

2   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

3   (R7) Perdey 30.61 01/10         5.24       31.07       30.89 

4   (R6) Blackfriars Beth (W) 30.83 12/11 SsnSupp         5.21       31.04       30.91 

5   (R4) Kellies Jewel 30.69 22/10 Ssn 13Apr25 (38W)       99.00       30.90       30.65 

6   (Scr) Twilight Brook 30.32 11/10         5.10       30.35       30.22 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   (R13) Jillulie Blue be b 3 - 9  K Wilton         5.37       31.59 
Ssn 31Mar25)

      31.51 

2   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

3   (R7) Perdey wbk b 1 - 9  J Llewellin         5.32       31.14 
#¡VALOR!

      31.01 

4   (R6) Blackfriars Beth (W) bk b 3 - 4  J Daly         5.21       31.13 
SsnSupp)

      31.00 

5   (R4) Kellies Jewel bk b 3 - 6  J Gray       99.00       30.96 
Ssn 13Apr25)

      30.80 

6   (Scr) Twilight Brook bd d 2 - 3  P Holland (Perry Barr)         5.20       30.93 
#¡VALOR!

      30.82 

c c
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c

c
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 19:08 A8 450m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

450 2812 1 0 A8 29.7 3335 5th bmp2,crd3         5.24       29.01       28.78 

450 2112 2 0 A7 29.8 5666 6th rls-mid,crd1&2         5.30       29.24 �       28.92 

1 450 1012 3 0 T 29.8 0 0 mid         5.11       28.79 T       28.87 

450 0312 3 0 T3 29.7 2222 2nd mid-rls,clrrn         5.60       29.36 T       29.47 

450 2511 4 0 T3 29.8 2233 3rd crd1         5.38       29.51 T       29.49 

450 2812 2 0 A8 33.1 6444 4th vsaw,ep,bmp2&3         5.32       28.90       28.70 

450 2112 3 0 T3 32.6 3222 2nd mid-rls,bmp1         5.29       28.97 T       28.98 

2 450 1512 3 0 T3 32.1 1122 2nd rls-mid,ld-1/2         5.12       29.23 T       29.34 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

450 2812 3 0 T 35.9 0 0 mid         5.30       28.92 T       29.00 

450 2112 5 0 T3 34.9 2333 3rd mid,bmp1         5.27       29.22 T       29.23 

3 450 1512 5 0 T3 34.8 2211 1st mid-rls,ld1/2         5.17       29.01 T       29.12 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

450 2112 3 0 T 27.2 0 0 mid         5.34       29.11 T       29.19 

450 1412 5 0 T3 27.3 2222 2nd crd1&2&3         5.20       29.66 T       29.38 

4 450 0712 5 -10 T3 27.2 1332 2nd mid,rnon         5.29       29.19 � T       29.30 

480NB 1011 3 0 A7 29.1 4455 5th blk1,rnon         1.11       30.51 � �       99.00 

480NB 1710 5 0 A6 28.6 6666 4th saw,bmp1         1.04       30.37 �       99.00 

450 2812 6 0 A7 34.1 6656 6th w,clrrn         5.25       29.14 �       29.08 

450 2112 6 0 A7 33.5 3444 5th w,clrrn         5.20       29.05 �       28.99 

5 450 1212 5 0 T3 33.0 1112 2nd mid-w,ld-4         5.00       28.64 T       28.75 

450 0712 6 -10 T3 32.7 2111 2nd mid-w,ldrnup-rnin         5.00       28.90 T       29.01 

450 2511 3 0 T 31.7 0 0 w         5.44       29.68 T       29.76 

450 2812 6 0 A8 33.6 5553 3rd w,clrrn         5.33       28.79       28.79 

450 2112 3 0 HP 33.5 2226 6th (r7) crd3            -         29.64 H       99.00 

6 450 1212 6 20 A9 33.1 1222 1st w,ld-2&nrln         5.14       28.94 �       29.00 

450 0512 6 0 A9 32.8 5222 2nd w,evch         5.16       28.95 �       29.01 

450 2511 5 0 A9 33.1 3334 5th mid,clrrn         5.33       28.76 �       28.82 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Slip Jig Em 28.79 10/12         5.11       28.79       28.78 

2   Las Vegas 28.90 28/12         5.12       28.90       28.70 

3   Gringos Socks 28.92 28/12         5.17       28.92       29.00 

4   Take A Risk 29.11 21/12         5.20       29.11       29.19 

5   Mascot Samson (W) 28.64 12/12         5.00       28.64       28.75 

6   Malibu Milo (W) 28.58 22/10         5.14       28.76       28.79 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Slip Jig Em bew b 1 - 8  Y Bell         5.33       29.18 
#¡VALOR!

      29.11 

2   Las Vegas bkw d 1 - 4  P Miller         5.24       29.03 
#¡VALOR!

      29.01 

3   Gringos Socks bkw d 1 - 4  P Miller         5.25       29.05 
#¡VALOR!

      29.12 

4   Take A Risk bk b 2 - 4  D Blackbird         5.28       29.32 
#¡VALOR!

      29.29 

5   Mascot Samson (W) be d 1 - 7  D Blackbird         5.18       29.08 
#¡VALOR!

      29.12 

6   Malibu Milo (W) bk d 3 - 4  R Thompson         5.24       28.86 
#¡VALOR!

      28.90 

c c
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c

c
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c
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 Romford, 2nd January - 19:11 A10 400m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

400 2912 1 -10 A10 23.3 5543 2nd saw,rls,chlnrln         4.03       24.85       24.85 

400 1312 1 -10 A9 23.7 4444 4th rls,clrrn         3.97       25.01 �       24.95 

1 400 0312 1 0 A11 23.0 4321 1st rls,ld3         3.99       24.72 �       24.78 

400 2911 1 10 A11 22.9 5545 4th rls,crd1,fcd-ck3         4.03       25.11 �       24.74 

400 2211 1 10 A11 22.8 5333 5th rls,bmp1         4.01       25.02 �       24.98 

400 2212 2 10 A10 31.0 4322 2nd saw,rls-mid,rnon         4.01       24.74 �       24.74 

400 0612 2 0 A10 31.2 4322 2nd rls,chl&bmp3         3.95       24.69       24.59 

2 400 0112 2 10 A9 31.0 4455 5th rls-mid,fcd-ck&blk2         3.95       25.85 �       25.24 

400 2611 2 10 A9 31.0 6455 5th saw,rls,fcd-ck1&3         3.98       24.94 �       24.28 

400 2211 2 10 A9 31.3 4444 4th rls,bmp1         3.98       24.88 �       24.72 

400 1212 3 0 A11 26.0 2222 1st ep,mid,bmp1,ldnrln         3.86       24.93 �       24.89 

400 0112 3 0 A11 26.0 3555 6th mid,bmp1&3/4         3.90       25.55 �       25.41 

3 400 2511 3 10 A11 26.1 2225 5th ep,mid         3.86       25.41 �       25.47 

400 0811 3 10 A10 25.8 2222 3rd ep,mid,evch         3.78       24.80       24.80 

400 2910 3 10 A10 26.2 2333 2nd mid,bmp1         3.87       24.86       24.76 

400 2712 4 0 A10 35.4 4665 5th mid,bmp&fcd-ck1         3.93       25.26       24.86 

400 1712 4 0 A9 35.6 2666 6th ep,mid,bmp1,fcd-ck1/4         3.89       25.77 �       25.31 

4 400 0612 4 10 A9 35.3 1111 2nd qaw,mid,ld-nrln         3.81       24.74 �       24.68 

400 2611 4 10 IT 35.1 2333 3rd mid,fcd-ck2         3.90       24.88       24.58 

400 1811 4 0 A8 35.5 3455 5th saw,mid,fcd-ck1/4         3.93       24.95 �       24.49 

400 2712 5 0 A11 29.4 3322 1st mid-w,ld4         3.98       24.64 �       24.70 

400 2012 5 0 A11 29.5 4432 2nd w,rnon         3.92       24.86 � �       24.92 

5 400 1312 5 10 A12 29.5 5322 1st saw,mid,ldrnin         4.09       24.99 �       25.15 

400 0612 5 0 A12 29.1 4644 3rd mid-w,bmp1         3.90       25.23 �       25.29 

400 2911 4 0 A12 28.8 6332 3rd saw,mid,bmp3         3.99       25.25 �       25.31 

400 2712 6 0 A10 34.2 5312 2nd w,ld1/4-3         3.93       24.92       24.92 

400 2012 6 -10 A10 33.6 3322 2nd w,rnon         3.90       24.84 �       24.84 

6 400 1512 6 0 A9 33.4 6555 4th saw,w,bmp1         4.03       25.43 �       25.27 

400 0912 6 0 A9 33.1 3333 2nd ep,w         3.84       24.83 �       24.77 

400 0312 6 0 A9 33.0 3343 3rd w,clrrn         3.91       24.82 �       24.76 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Conans Jade 24.72 03/12 SsnSupp         3.97       24.72       24.74 

2   Fagans Damsel 24.64 11/11 SsnSupp         3.95       24.69       24.28 

3   Snoozing Star 24.71 07/10 Ssn 15Apr25 (37W)         3.78       24.80       24.76 

4   Underground Syd 24.74 06/12         3.81       24.74       24.49 

5   Bubbly Dakota (W) 24.64 27/12         3.90       24.64       24.70 

6   Swabys Roman (W) 24.70 29/11         3.84       24.82       24.76 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Conans Jade bk b 2 - 5  P Young         4.01       24.94 
SsnSupp)

      24.86 

2   Fagans Damsel bk b 3 - 5  M Wiley         3.97       25.02 
SsnSupp)

      24.72 

3   Snoozing Star bk b 4 - 2  M Wiley         3.85       25.11 
Ssn 15Apr25)

      25.06 

4   Underground Syd bk d 3 - 7  P Young         3.89       25.12 
#¡VALOR!

      24.79 

5   Bubbly Dakota (W) bew d 1 - 7  P Young         3.98       24.99 
#¡VALOR!

      25.07 

6   Swabys Roman (W) bk d 2 - 9  D Mullins         3.92       24.97 
#¡VALOR!

      24.91 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 19:16 D4 280m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

1 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

280 2712 2 10 D4 26.2 5-5- 5th clrrn            -         16.78       16.78 

280 2012 2 5 D4 26.2 3-3- 3rd clrrn            -         16.83       16.83 

2 280 1312 1 10 D4 26.0 4-3- 1st ldnrln            -         16.85       16.85 

280 0512 2 0 D3 26.2 5-5- 5th crd2            -         16.99 �       16.86 

280 2811 2 0 T3 26.2 2-2- 2nd rls,ep,clrrn            -         16.66 T       16.77 

280 2612 2 5 D4 24.8 3-5- 5th fcd-ck1,crdrnin            -         17.21       16.78 

280 2012 3 5 D4 24.8 4-4- 4th clrrn            -         16.91       16.91 

3 280 1612 1 5 D4 25.2 4-2- 2nd chlrnin            -         16.61       16.61 

280 1212 2 5 D4 25.1 2-5- 5th crd1/2            -         16.94       16.81 

280 0512 1 0 D4 24.8 2-4- 4th ld-fcd-ck1/2            -         17.14       16.84 

280 0512 4 0 D5 26.8 1-1- 4th qaw,ld-2            -         16.91 �       16.91 

280 2811 5 0 D5 27.0 4-4- 4th fcd-ck1/2            -         17.16 �       16.86 

4 280 2211 4 15 D5 27.1 2-2- 2nd ep,a2nd            -         16.90 �       16.90 

280 0711 4 5 D5 27.6 5-6- 4th bmp1            -         17.09 �       16.99 

280 3110 3 5 D5 27.8 2-2- 3rd clrrn            -         16.99 �       16.99 

280 2612 5 5 D4 29.0 5-1- 2nd ld1-2            -         16.83       16.83 

280 1912 6 0 T3 28.8 2-2- 1st mid,ldrnin            -         16.60 T       16.71 

5 280 0410 5 10 D4 0.0 0 NR off colour            -              -         99.00 

280 3009 6 15 D3 29.3 4-5- 5th clrrn            -         16.82 �       16.82 

500 2309 6 20 A7 28.5 1224 5th chl&fcd-ck3/4         4.39       30.40       99.00 

280 2612 6 10 D4 28.6 5-5- 4th saw,clrrn            -         16.86       16.86 

280 1812 6 0 D5 28.5 1-1- 1st qaw,ald            -         16.51 �       16.51 

6 280 1212 6 0 D5 28.0 5-5- 5th crd2            -         17.08 �       16.95 

280 0512 6 0 D4 27.8 6-3- 3rd saw            -         17.05       17.05 

280 2811 6 0 D4 27.5 6-3- 5th clrrn,(ht)            -         17.08       17.08 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

2   Lexis Got It 16.66 28/11       99.00       16.66       16.77 

3   Colrose Star 16.61 16/12 SsnSupp       99.00       16.61       16.61 

4   Millview Conan (M) 16.81 03/10       99.00       16.90       16.86 

5   Serious Mickey (W) 16.60 19/12       99.00       16.60       16.71 

6   Any Dream (W) 16.51 18/12 Ssn 28Sep25 (14W)       99.00       16.51       16.51 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

2   Lexis Got It bk b 2 - 3  T Bedford       99.00       16.82 
#¡VALOR!

      16.82 

3   Colrose Star be b 3 - 4  A Upton       99.00       16.96 
SsnSupp)

      16.79 

4   Millview Conan (M) bk b 3 - 8  T Bedford       99.00       17.01 
#¡VALOR!

      16.93 

5   Serious Mickey (W) wbk d 2 - 6  J Andrews       99.00       16.75 
#¡VALOR!

      16.79 

6   Any Dream (W) be b 3 - 9  G Rees       99.00       16.92 
Ssn 28Sep25)

      16.89 

c c
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c

c
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 19:22 HP 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2212 1 10 HP 30.4 1112 5th (r14) ld-crd3            -         32.43 H       32.30 

500 1112 4 30 A8 30.4 5444 3rd clrrn,mid-rls         5.37       31.67       31.67 

1 500 0612 3 20 HP 30.8 3335 5th (r13) clrrn,mid-rls            -         32.38 H       32.38 

500 2711 3 -10 HP 29.8 3333 3rd (r10) clrrn,mid-rls            -         31.96 H       31.96 

500 2011 2 40 HP 29.8 2322 2nd (r13) ld4-nrln,mid            -         31.91 H       31.91 

500 1712 2 10 A7 29.2 4322 1st ldrnin,rls-mid         5.32       31.12       31.12 

500 1112 2 30 A7 29.8 4222 2nd clrrn,rls-mid         5.32       31.11       31.11 

2 500 2711 2 -10 A7 30.1 5633 4th crd1         5.39       31.16       31.03 

500 2011 2 40 A7 29.9 2222 2nd clrrn,rls-mid         5.32       31.37       31.37 

500 1311 2 20 A7 29.5 1111 2nd ld-nrln,rls-mid         5.25       31.16       31.16 

305 2612 3 0 D2 31.8 1-4- 4th ep,ld-blk1            -         18.57       99.00 

305 1012 3 0 D3 32.3 1-1- 1st ep,ald,mid-rls            -         18.22       99.00 

3 305 0312 3 10 D2 31.7 2-2- 2nd ep,chl1,rls-mid            -         18.22       99.00 

500 2211 3 30 A4 31.4 3336 6th crdrnup&3         5.15       31.33       31.07 

500 1211 2 40 A5 32.3 1111 1st qaw,ald,rls-mid         5.00       30.46       30.46 

500 1812 6 0 HP 30.1 6666 4th (scr) crd4            -         31.17 H       31.04 

500 1312 5 10 HP 30.3 5554 3rd (r3) crd3            -         31.08 H       30.95 

4 500 0612 5 20 HP 30.1 5445 1st (r2) ldrnin,mid-rls            -         31.29 H       31.29 

500 2911 6 -40 HP 30.3 6654 2nd (scr) crd3            -         31.33 H       31.20 

500 2211 6 20 HP 30.5 5554 1st (scr) crd1,ldnrln            -         30.99 H       30.86 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

500 2412 4 10 A3 32.9 3343 3rd clrrn,mid         5.12       30.91       30.91 

500 1712 4 10 A3 32.6 6666 6th saw,crd2         5.35       30.99       30.86 

6 305 1112 4 0 T 32.1 0 0 mid-rls            -         18.53 T       99.00 

500 2611 4 0 A2 0.0 0 NR off colour            -              -         99.00 

500 1911 4 30 A2 33.1 2224 4th crd3         5.18       30.79       30.66 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   (R14) Croaghill Max 31.42 16/10         5.37       31.67       31.67 

2   (R7) Dark Debbie 31.11 11/12 Ssn 31Dec24 (52W)         5.25       31.11       31.03 

3   (R4) Wolf Larry 30.46 12/11         5.00       30.46       30.46 

4   (R2) Swift Sale 30.86 13/11       99.00       30.99       30.86 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   (Scr) Thequietman 30.67 06/11         5.12       30.79       30.66 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   (R14) Croaghill Max bebd d 5 - 0  J Llewellin         5.37       32.07 
#¡VALOR!

      32.04 

2   (R7) Dark Debbie bk b 4 - 7  K Wilton         5.32       31.18 
Ssn 31Dec24)

      31.16 

3   (R4) Wolf Larry wf d 2 - 5  J Llewellin         5.08       30.90 
#¡VALOR!

      30.77 

4   (R2) Swift Sale bkw d 4 - 0  T Munslow       99.00       31.17 
#¡VALOR!

      31.07 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   (Scr) Thequietman bk d 2 - 4  J Gray         5.22       30.90 
#¡VALOR!

      30.81 

c c
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 19:24 D3 238m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

238 2212 1 15 D3 24.4 5-1- 1st ldrnup,rls            -         15.19       15.19 

238 1712 1 20 D3 24.2 3-3- 3rd fcd-ck1            -         15.51       15.21 

1 238 1012 1 20 D3 24.2 5-2- 2nd saw,ep,bmp1            -         15.74       15.64 

238 0312 1 10 D3 24.2 5-5- 5th vsaw,ep,fcd-ck&bmp1            -         16.06       15.66 

238 2611 1 15 D4 24.2 3-1- 1st ldrnup,rls            -         15.31 �       15.31 

238 2312 1 10 D3 26.0 1-1- 1st qaw,ald,rls            -         15.53       15.53 

238 1712 2 10 D4 26.0 2-1- 1st ldrnup,rls-mid            -         15.44 �       15.44 

2 238 0812 2 10 D3 25.6 5-3- 3rd saw,crd1            -         15.69       15.56 

238 0112 2 5 D4 25.6 3-2- 1st ep,crd1,ld2            -         15.59 �       15.46 

415 2411 2 15 A7 25.4 1111 2nd ldrnup-crdrnin         4.89       27.44       99.00 

238 2312 4 10 D3 37.2 4-4- 4th saw,bdbmp1            -         15.85       15.68 

238 1912 4 5 D3 0.0 0 NR by stewards            -              -         99.00 

3 238 1212 4 20 D3 37.0 3-2- 2nd rnon,mid            -         15.32 �       15.32 

415 1911 4 0 A5 36.2 3345 5th ep,bmp1,crd1/2         4.87       27.78       99.00 

415 0711 4 20 T 35.8 0 0 mid         4.88       27.06 T       99.00 

238 2312 3 10 D3 33.4 5-3- 3rd saw,bdbmp1            -         15.75       15.58 

238 1712 4 20 D3 33.8 1-1- 1st ald,mid            -         15.23       15.23 

4 415 0812 4 0 A6 33.3 2211 5th ep,ld2-nrln         4.95       27.50       99.00 

238 0112 3 5 D3 33.8 3-3- 3rd bmp1,rnon            -         15.55 �       15.45 

238 2411 3 10 D3 34.0 5-5- 5th saw,bmp1            -         15.85       15.75 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

238 1912 6 5 D4 34.4 2-1- 1st ep,bmp&ld1,w            -         15.70 �       15.60 

238 2811 5 10 D4 34.2 4-3- 3rd w2,rnon            -         15.81 � �       15.81 

6 238 1411 5 15 D4 35.2 4-4- 4th saw,bmp1            -         16.12 �       16.02 

238 3110 5 10 D4 35.6 5-4- 5th saw,bmp1            -         15.99 �       15.89 

238 1710 5 10 D3 35.0 5-4- 5th vsaw            -         15.95       15.95 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Millibucks 15.19 22/12 SsnSupp       99.00       15.19       15.19 

2   Front Layyah 15.44 17/12       99.00       15.44       15.44 

3   Bang On Alfie (M) 15.32 12/12       99.00       15.32       15.32 

4   Headford Gent (M) 15.21 14/11       99.00       15.23       15.23 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   Outlander (W) 15.48 03/10       99.00       15.70       15.60 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Millibucks bk b 3 - 4  S Saberton       99.00       15.56 
SsnSupp)

      15.40 

2   Front Layyah bd b 1 - 8  K Proctor       99.00       15.56 
#¡VALOR!

      15.50 

3   Bang On Alfie (M) bk d 2 - 10  D Jinks       99.00       15.59 
#¡VALOR!

      15.50 

4   Headford Gent (M) bk d 2 - 11  S Saberton       99.00       15.60 
#¡VALOR!

      15.50 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Outlander (W) bk d 5 - 3  P Crowson (Henlow)       99.00       15.91 
#¡VALOR!

      15.85 
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 19:25 HP 450m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

450 2312 1 0 HP 28.6 1111 1st (r12) ld-4,cm,agn            -         29.17 H       29.17 

450 1512 1 0 HP 28.8 0 0 0            -              -   H       99.00 

1 450 0912 1 0 HP 28.2 1222 2nd (r15) ld-1,rnon            -         29.07 � H       29.07 

450 0212 1 0 HP 27.4 1234 5th (r13) mid,ld-1&bmpcrd3            -         29.36 H       29.13 

450 2411 1 -10 HP 27.7 1113 3rd (r14) mid,ld-3            -         28.91 H       28.91 

450 2312 2 0 HP 28.9 2221 1st (r12) ld3            -         28.78 H       28.78 

450 1512 2 0 HP 29.2 0 0 0            -              -   H       99.00 

2 450 0212 4 0 HP 28.9 4466 6th (r8) struckinto2            -         29.12 � H       28.77 

261 2311 1 0 D4 28.7 3-4- 6th bmp2            -         16.79       99.00 

261 0911 1 0 HP 28.2 1-2- 1st (r6) ldrnin,(ht)            -         16.54 H       99.00 

450 2312 1 0 HP 33.5 1333 3rd (r10) ld-1            -         28.70 H       28.70 

450 1212 2 0 HP 33.4 2333 4th (r10) w,clrrn            -         28.60 H       28.60 

3 450 0512 3 0 HP 33.0 3333 3rd (r13) w,clrrn            -         29.04 H       29.04 

450 2411 6 -10 A8 33.2 4544 4th w,clrrn         5.39       28.42       28.42 

450 1011 6 20 A7 33.4 3554 5th saw,w         5.48       28.58       28.58 

450 2812 3 0 HP 27.6 3344 3rd (r8) crdrnin            -         28.77 H       28.64 

450 1912 2 0 HP 27.1 2124 3rd (r9) ld2-3,bmp4,(ht)            -         28.58 H       28.48 

4 450 0912 4 0 A6 26.6 5544 5th bmp2         5.11       28.74       28.64 

450 0212 5 -10 T3 26.4 1211 1st ld-1&fr1/2         5.43       28.48 T       28.48 

450 2411 4 -10 T3 25.8 2333 3rd clrrn         5.38       28.88 T       28.88 

450 2312 2 0 A5 26.8 1322 4th mid-rls,crd1         5.24       28.37       28.24 

450 1712 2 0 A5 26.6 1113 3rd ldrnup-3         5.01       28.26       28.26 

5 450 1012 2 0 T 26.2 0 0 mid-rls         5.06       28.40 T       28.40 

450 0112 3 -10 T3 25.6 1111 3rd bmp1,ld-rnin         5.28       28.70 T       28.60 

450 1811 1 0 T3 25.4 3211 1st crd&ld1         5.22       28.40 T       28.27 

450 2812 5 0 HP 29.5 5433 1st (r3) bmpstt,ldnrln            -         28.09 H       27.99 

450 1912 5 0 HP 29.7 5543 4th (r3) bmp4,(ht)            -         28.18 H       28.08 

6 450 1412 4 0 HP 30.0 4421 1st (r4) bmp&ld4            -         28.26 H       28.16 

450 0512 5 -10 HP 30.0 5644 3rd (r1) bmp1,rnon            -         28.51 � H       28.41 

450 2511 5 0 HP 30.1 5665 5th (r2) crd1            -         28.05 H       27.92 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   (R10) Whitisit (M) 28.58 12/10       99.00       28.91       28.91 

2   (R8) Rambling Rapid 28.78 23/12       99.00       28.78       28.77 

3   (R8) Choctaw Hushi (W) 28.37 31/10 Ssn 29Apr25 (35W)         5.39       28.42       28.42 

4   (R6) Mustang Poppy (M) 28.48 02/12         5.11       28.48       28.48 

5   (R4) Placeinmyheart 28.26 17/12         5.01       28.26       28.24 

6   (Scr) Kerrylane Ivy 28.01 18/11 Ssn 27May24 (83W)       99.00       28.05       27.92 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   (R10) Whitisit (M) bk b 2 - 10  G Stark (Newcastle)       99.00       29.13 
#¡VALOR!

      29.07 

2   (R8) Rambling Rapid bk d 2 - 4  S Linley       99.00       28.95 
#¡VALOR!

      28.78 

3   (R8) Choctaw Hushi (W) bk b 5 - 4  C McNicholas         5.44       28.67 
Ssn 29Apr25)

      28.67 

4   (R6) Mustang Poppy (M) f b 1 - 5  G Stark (Newcastle)         5.31       28.69 
#¡VALOR!

      28.62 

5   (R4) Placeinmyheart bd b 2 - 2  M K Bulmer (Star Pelaw)         5.16       28.43 
#¡VALOR!

      28.35 

6   (Scr) Kerrylane Ivy bk b 3 - 6  S Linley       99.00       28.22 
Ssn 27May24)

      28.11 
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 Romford, 2nd January - 19:27 OR 400m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

264MM 2012 2 10 D1 32.7 1-1- 1st qaw,rls,ald            -         15.47       99.00 

264MM 1112 1 0 D1 32.9 2-3- 3rd ep,rls-mid,crd1            -         15.85       99.00 

1 264MM 0412 2 0 D1 32.7 3-3- 2nd rls-mid,rnon            -         15.62 �       99.00 

400 0711 3 10 OR3 32.2 4456 6th rls,bmprnup&3,fcd-ck1         3.81       24.85       24.35 

400 1209 1 0 OR 32.5 1124 5th qaw,rls-mid,ld-1/4,bmp4         3.78       24.63       24.53 

400 2712 2 0 OR 29.0 4333 3rd saw,rls         3.80       24.18       24.18 

400 1912 2 0 OR 28.9 6322 2nd rls,bmprnup         3.90       24.22       24.12 

2 400 1212 2 10 OR3 29.0 5666 6th rls,crdrnup,bmp1         3.83       24.54       24.31 

400 0512 2 0 OR3 29.0 1222 2nd qaw,rls,evch         3.74       24.13       24.13 

400 2811 2 20 OR3 29.0 2222 2nd ep,rls,bmp1,rnon         3.74       24.09 �       23.99 

400 2712 3 0 OR 33.3 2111 1st ep,mid,ld1         3.68       23.90       23.90 

400 0912 4 0 A1 33.2 5444 4th mid,bmp1&3         3.86       24.64       24.29 

3 400 2811 6 20 OR3 33.6 3334 4th ep,mid,bmp1         3.75       24.31       24.21 

400 2111 5 10 OR3 33.4 3222 2nd mid,bmp1         3.83       24.17       24.07 

400 1411 5 10 OR3 33.4 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         3.74       23.90       23.90 

400 2712 3 0 OR 31.8 5543 3rd mid,bmp1,blk3/4         3.85       24.55       24.20 

400 1912 3 10 OR 32.0 4566 6th mid,bmprnup&1&1/2,crd4         3.84       24.47       24.04 

4 400 1212 3 10 OR3 32.1 6555 5th mid,crdrnup,bmp1,blk1/4         3.83       24.48       24.00 

400 0512 4 0 OR3 32.3 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         3.76       24.00       24.00 

400 2811 5 20 OR3 32.2 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         3.69       24.05       24.05 

400 2712 5 0 OR 32.8 5444 5th saw,mid,crd1         3.81       24.49       24.36 

305NT 2212 5 0 OR3 32.6 3-2- 2nd clrrn,rls-mid            -         17.99       99.00 

5 400 1212 3 0 IV 32.8 1233 3rd qaw,mid,bmp1         3.69       24.31       24.21 

400 0412 4 0 T4 33.2 1111 1st qaw,mid-rls,ald         3.69       23.85 T       23.92 

400 2811 4 20 T4 33.5 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         3.75       24.06 T       24.13 

400 2612 5 0 A1 33.2 4555 3rd w,bmp1,rnon         3.86       24.49 �       24.24 

400 1912 6 10 OR 32.9 2233 4th w,clrrn         3.79       24.32       24.32 

6 400 1212 6 10 OR3 32.8 2222 2nd w,chlnrln         3.67       24.03       24.03 

400 0512 6 0 OR3 33.2 2222 2nd saw,w,rnon         3.83       24.08 �       24.08 

400 2811 5 20 OR 33.4 1112 2nd qaw,w,ld-3/4         3.71       24.09       24.09 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Bretons Boy 24.85 07/11         3.78       24.63       24.35 

2   Yahoo Mareike 23.95 21/11 Ssn 06Aug24 (73W)         3.74       24.09       23.99 

3   Carmelfromcanew (M) 23.90 27/12         3.68       23.90       23.90 

4   Droopys Rarity (M) 24.00 05/12         3.69       24.00       24.00 

5   Blackburnybullet (M) 23.85 04/12         3.69       23.85       23.92 

6   Whitewood Lenny (W) 24.01 10/10         3.67       24.03       24.03 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Bretons Boy be d 3 - 9  N Hunt (Monmore)         3.80       24.74 
#¡VALOR!

      24.44 

2   Yahoo Mareike bk b 2 - 9  P Young         3.80       24.23 
Ssn 06Aug24)

      24.15 

3   Carmelfromcanew (M) bk d 2 - 5  K O'Flaherty         3.77       24.18 
#¡VALOR!

      24.07 

4   Droopys Rarity (M) bd d 3 - 6  M Locke         3.79       24.31 
#¡VALOR!

      24.06 

5   Blackburnybullet (M) bk d 1 - 10  M Wiley         3.74       24.18 
#¡VALOR!

      24.16 

6   Whitewood Lenny (W) bd d 4 - 6  M Locke         3.77       24.20 
#¡VALOR!

      24.15 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 19:33 D2 280m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

280 2812 1 10 D2 34.8 5-5- 4th saw,clrrn            -         16.51       16.51 

280 2112 1 5 D2 34.7 4-3- 2nd clrrn            -         16.38       16.38 

1 280 1412 1 0 D2 34.9 5-5- 5th saw,clrrn            -         16.38       16.38 

280 0512 1 5 D1 34.8 5-5- 5th fcd-ckd1            -         16.40 �       16.10 

280 3011 1 10 D2 35.0 2-3- 1st ldrnin            -         16.30       16.30 

280 2612 3 10 D2 30.1 4-3- 2nd clrrn            -         16.54       16.54 

280 1612 3 5 D2 29.9 1-2- 4th qaw,ld-1            -         16.55       16.55 

2 280 0712 3 0 D2 29.9 3-2- 5th chl-2            -         16.58       16.58 

280 2711 3 10 D2 29.8 2-1- 1st ep,ldfr1            -         16.40       16.40 

280 1811 2 10 D2 30.2 6-2- 4th clrrn            -         16.65       16.65 

280 2612 2 10 D2 32.6 2-4- 4th bmp1            -         16.74       16.64 

280 1812 2 0 T 32.9 0 0 rls-mid            -         16.36 T       16.44 

3 280 2809 3 10 D2 31.9 3-3- 4th crd2            -         16.66       16.53 

280 2109 2 20 D2 32.3 4-4- 3rd clrrn            -         16.46       16.46 

280 1109 3 15 D2 32.9 5-4- 4th bmp1/2            -         17.32       17.22 

280 2812 3 10 D2 35.4 2-2- 2nd clrrn            -         16.22       16.22 

280 1912 2 5 D2 34.6 2-2- 2nd crd1            -         16.26       16.13 

4 280 1412 4 0 D2 34.8 3-4- 2nd crd1,bmprnin            -         16.30       16.07 

280 0612 3 10 D2 34.3 4-4- 4th bmp1/2            -         16.93       16.83 

280 2811 3 0 D3 34.7 2-1- 1st ep,ld1/2,(ht)            -         16.38 �       16.38 

280 2612 4 10 D3 29.3 1-1- 1st qaw,ald            -         16.34 �       16.34 

280 1912 4 5 D3 28.5 3-2- 4th clrrn            -         16.55 �       16.55 

5 280 1412 4 0 D3 28.4 1-2- 2nd qaw,ld-1            -         16.35 �       16.35 

280 0712 4 10 D3 28.6 2-2- 1st ep,ld1/2            -         16.57 �       16.57 

280 2511 4 5 D3 28.9 1-1- 3rd qaw,ld-2            -         16.62 �       16.62 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Dooneen Alfie 16.28 03/10       99.00       16.30       16.10 

2   Bansha Babs 16.37 04/11 SsnSupp       99.00       16.40       16.40 

3   Spatter The Dew 16.36 18/12       99.00       16.36       16.44 

4   Catunda Bimbo 16.22 28/12       99.00       16.22       16.07 

5   Links Dream (M) 16.34 26/12 SsnSupp       99.00       16.34       16.34 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Dooneen Alfie wbk d 3 - 9  K Hodson       99.00       16.39 
#¡VALOR!

      16.33 

2   Bansha Babs be b 3 - 1  K Hodson       99.00       16.54 
SsnSupp)

      16.54 

3   Spatter The Dew bd d 3 - 9  D T Gomersall       99.00       16.71 
#¡VALOR!

      16.66 

4   Catunda Bimbo dkbd d 2 - 3  S Naylor       99.00       16.42 
#¡VALOR!

      16.33 

5   Links Dream (M) bk b 3 - 7  K Hodson       99.00       16.49 
SsnSupp)

      16.49 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 19:39 A2 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2012 1 30 A2 26.7 1434 6th clrrn,rls         5.09       30.79       30.79 

500 0812 1 0 A3 27.0 2111 1st ep,ld1,rls         5.12       30.49 �       30.55 

1 500 0112 1 0 A3 27.0 1555 5th ep,ld-blk1         5.14       31.44 �       31.25 

500 2411 1 30 A3 27.1 6555 4th crd2         5.26       30.75 �       30.68 

500 1711 1 30 A3 27.2 3211 2nd ld2-rnin,rls         5.07       30.44 �       30.50 

500 2612 2 10 A3 34.9 3111 1st ld1,rls-mid         5.12       30.35 �       30.41 

500 2012 2 30 A3 34.5 2111 2nd ep,ld1-nrln,rls-mid         4.99       30.36 �       30.42 

2 500 1312 2 20 A3 34.1 5444 6th crdrnup&3&4         5.23       31.05 �       30.72 

500 0612 2 20 A3 34.2 3444 6th mvdoff2         5.17       31.03 �       30.89 

500 2911 2 -40 A3 34.2 6534 4th saw,clrrn,rls-mid         5.44       31.05 �       31.11 

500 2712 3 20 IT 30.0 6344 1st crd&ldnrln         5.14       30.53       30.40 

500 1712 3 10 A3 29.8 3333 1st crd1&2,rnon         5.21       30.61 � �       30.41 

3 548 0912 4 0 OR 29.7 2222 2nd mid,qaw       13.89       34.45       99.00 

548 0212 4 -40 T2 29.7 2222 2nd mid       14.38       34.61 T       99.00 

500 2611 3 0 A3 29.1 3333 2nd crd1         5.21       30.41 �       30.34 

500 2212 4 10 A2 26.7 4222 2nd crd1         5.15       30.68       30.55 

500 1512 4 20 A2 26.5 4555 4th crd1         5.14       30.58       30.45 

4 500 1012 4 10 A2 26.6 1111 1st ep,ald,mid         5.11       30.25       30.25 

500 0112 4 10 A2 26.3 4555 5th clrrn,mid         5.22       30.70       30.70 

500 2611 4 0 A3 26.6 1111 1st ep,ld-3,disp3-4,ld4         5.11       30.31 �       30.37 

500 1812 4 10 A2 34.5 2334 5th crd2         5.11       30.83       30.70 

305 1112 5 0 D1 34.0 2-3- 3rd clrrn,mid            -         18.17       99.00 

5 500 2711 5 -10 A2 34.9 2222 3rd crd1         5.16       30.61       30.48 

305 1911 5 0 T 35.6 0 0 mid            -         18.03 T       99.00 

500 3010 5 20 A1 35.6 3335 5th crd4         5.14       30.68 �       30.49 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Princes Legacy 30.34 06/10 SsnSupp         5.07       30.44       30.50 

2   Highbury Gunner 30.32 22/11         4.99       30.35       30.41 

3   Glideaway Fever 30.41 26/11         5.14       30.41       30.34 

4   Skyfall Orna 30.25 10/12 SsnSupp         5.11       30.25       30.25 

5   Tens On 30.19 20/10         5.11       30.61       30.48 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Princes Legacy bk b 3 - 6  B Denby         5.14       30.78 
SsnSupp)

      30.75 

2   Highbury Gunner bd d 2 - 4  L Cook         5.19       30.77 
#¡VALOR!

      30.71 

3   Glideaway Fever bk b 2 - 3  J Daly         5.19       30.52 
#¡VALOR!

      30.38 

4   Skyfall Orna bebd b 2 - 5  E Driver         5.15       30.50 
SsnSupp)

      30.46 

5   Tens On f d 3 - 5  K Wilton         5.14       30.71 
#¡VALOR!

      30.56 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 19:41 A5 450m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

450 2412 1 0 A4 32.9 3555 6th bmp1&3         5.26       28.97 �       28.71 

450 1612 2 -20 A4 32.7 3333 3rd struckinto1         5.12       29.05 � �       28.64 

1 450 1012 2 0 A5 33.2 1222 1st rls-mid,ldrnin         4.92       27.77       27.77 

450 0312 2 0 A5 33.1 3444 4th fcd-ck1         5.32       28.82       28.52 

261 2411 2 -5 T 33.1 0 0 rls-mid            -         16.11 T       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

2 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

450 1912 4 0 A5 33.1 1111 2nd mid,ldrnup-nrln         5.09       28.25       28.25 

450 1212 4 0 A5 33.1 1111 2nd mid,ld-nrln         5.00       28.06       28.06 

3 450 0312 3 -10 A6 32.9 1111 1st mid,ald,hldon         5.30       28.31 �       28.37 

450 2311 3 0 T3 32.9 1111 2nd ld-rnin         5.22       28.46 T       28.57 

450 1411 4 -10 T3 32.2 2111 1st mid,ldrnup         5.35       28.32 T       28.43 

435PG 2612 3 0 OR 0.0 0 NR by stewards            -              -         99.00 

450 2312 4 0 A5 31.5 5233 2nd crdrnup,rnon         5.31       28.22 �       28.09 

4 450 1712 4 0 A4 31.3 5566 6th bmpstt,crd2         5.23       29.20 �       28.91 

450 1212 5 20 A4 31.3 2333 3rd mid,clrrn         5.05       28.30 �       28.24 

450 0312 4 0 A5 31.6 2111 1st mid,bmp&ld1         5.31       28.38       28.28 

450 2812 5 0 A5 27.1 1112 2nd ld-3         5.16       28.49       28.49 

450 1712 6 0 A5 26.6 6554 5th saw,crd1         5.20       28.54       28.41 

5 450 1212 6 0 A5 26.4 5222 2nd w,rnon         5.06       27.94 �       27.94 

450 0712 5 -10 A5 26.9 6224 4th crd2&3,bmp4         5.02       28.71       28.35 

450 0112 6 0 A5 26.3 1233 4th ldrnup-1&bmp         5.24       28.62       28.52 

450 2812 6 0 A4 31.7 5434 3rd w,clrrn         5.20       28.38 �       28.32 

450 2112 6 0 A4 31.8 6665 5th w,bmp1&3         5.33       28.62 �       28.36 

6 450 1412 6 0 A4 31.2 6666 5th crd1         5.12       28.57 �       28.38 

450 0712 6 -10 A5 31.3 4111 1st w,ldrnup         5.09       27.97       27.97 

450 0112 6 -10 A5 31.5 5223 4th w,handy- rnin         5.31       28.28       28.28 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Kippers Puma 27.77 10/12         4.92       27.77       27.77 

2   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

3   In Between Days (M) 28.06 12/12         5.00       28.06       28.06 

4   Anglesey Caeser (M) 28.19 09/11         5.05       28.22       28.09 

5   Fruity Sprite (W) 27.94 12/12         5.02       27.94       27.94 

6   Ardmoulin Eagle (W) 27.97 07/12         5.09       27.97       27.97 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Kippers Puma bk d 1 - 10  C McNicholas         5.16       28.65 
#¡VALOR!

      28.41 

2   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

3   In Between Days (M) bk d 2 - 2  Y Bell         5.19       28.28 
#¡VALOR!

      28.34 

4   Anglesey Caeser (M) bd d 2 - 3  D Blackbird         5.23       28.53 
#¡VALOR!

      28.38 

5   Fruity Sprite (W) bebd b 2 - 3  D Blackbird         5.14       28.46 
#¡VALOR!

      28.34 

6   Ardmoulin Eagle (W) bk d 3 - 4  C McNicholas         5.21       28.36 
#¡VALOR!

      28.26 
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 19:42 A5 415m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

415 2912 1 -10 A5 26.0 3222 1st ldnrln         4.98       26.96       26.96 

415 2212 1 30 A5 26.4 3111 1st ep,crd&ld1         5.01       26.86       26.73 

1 415 1512 1 20 A5 27.0 5433 2nd vsaw,fcd-ck3,rnon         5.09       27.19 �       26.89 

415 0812 2 0 A6 26.8 3322 1st fcd-ck4,ldnrln         5.01       27.41 �       27.17 

238 0112 2 5 D3 26.6 2-2- 1st ep,chl&crd2,ldrnin            -         15.43       99.00 

415 2912 3 20 A5 25.6 3221 1st ld3,mid-rls         4.96       26.92       26.92 

238 1912 2 5 D3 25.4 5-5- 5th vsaw,crd2            -         15.90       99.00 

2 415 1212 2 40 A5 25.0 5444 3rd crdrnup,bmp1         4.97       27.03       26.80 

415 0812 1 0 A5 25.0 4443 3rd mid&bmpstt         5.08       27.07       26.97 

415 2811 2 20 A6 25.0 2211 1st ep,ld2,rls-mid         4.89       26.67 �       26.73 

238 2912 3 0 D3 27.6 4-4- 4th vsaw,bmp1/2            -         15.73       99.00 

238 2312 3 10 D3 27.6 4-3- 2nd saw,rnon            -         15.59 �       99.00 

3 238 1512 3 10 D3 28.0 4-1- 1st ep,ld1            -         15.52       99.00 

415 1308 3 -15 A4 28.0 4455 4th saw,bmp1,stmb2         5.01       27.77 �       27.26 

415 0608 3 40 A4 0.0 3322 1st crd1,ldrnin         4.90       26.87 �       26.68 

415 2312 3 15 A5 31.2 2122 4th bmp&ld1-bmp2,chl&stmb4b         4.91       27.14       26.69 

415 1512 5 20 A5 30.2 1111 2nd qaw,ld-nrln         4.85       26.70       26.70 

4 415 2611 4 25 A5 31.2 1111 1st ald,mid         4.87       26.75       26.75 

415 1711 5 20 A5 31.0 2111 1st ep,ld1,mid         4.87       26.72       26.72 

415 1011 5 -20 A5 31.0 2255 5th ep,fcd-ck&stmb1b,bdbmp2&1/2        4.89       27.83       26.84 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

415 2912 6 20 A5 32.8 2333 5th bmp3,fcd-ck4         4.92       27.45       27.05 

415 2312 6 15 A5 32.8 3333 1st crd&ldrnin,w         4.95       26.96       26.83 

6 415 1912 6 10 A5 33.0 1122 2nd ld-2,chl3-4,w         4.85       26.96       26.96 

238 1012 6 15 D4 32.0 2-2- 3rd evch            -         15.66       99.00 

238 0512 5 5 D4 31.4 4-3- 4th fcd-ckrnin            -         15.84       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Hollywell Orchid 26.86 22/12         4.98       26.86       26.73 

2   Coolemore Azzabi 26.67 28/11         4.89       26.67       26.73 

3   Snazzy Panda         4.90       26.87       26.68 

4   Front Milo (M) 26.70 15/12         4.85       26.70       26.69 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   Baggins Lad (W) 26.96 23/12         4.85       26.96       26.83 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Hollywell Orchid bk b 3 - 0  S Saberton         5.02       27.11 
#¡VALOR!

      26.94 

2   Coolemore Azzabi bdw b 2 - 3  B Cooper         4.98       26.92 
#¡VALOR!

      26.85 

3   Snazzy Panda wbk b 2 - 4  S Saberton         4.96       27.32 
#¡VALOR!

      26.97 

4   Front Milo (M) be d 2 - 4  K Proctor         4.88       27.03 
#¡VALOR!

      26.74 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Baggins Lad (W) bk d 3 - 1  D Jinks         4.91       27.12 
#¡VALOR!

      26.95 
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 Romford, 2nd January - 19:44 OR 575m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500TW 2812 3 0 OR 33.3 1665 4th rls,disp-crd1,rnon         4.09       29.64 �       99.00 

500TW 2112 4 0 OR 33.8 5544 3rd rls,bmp1         4.17       29.28       99.00 

1 500HV 1312 2 0 OR 33.2 3444 5th blk1&1/4,rls-mid         3.61       29.84       99.00 

575 2709 2 0 OR 33.1 6453 3rd saw,rls,bmp1,fcd-ck2,rnon       13.98       35.56 �       35.16 

575 2009 2 15 OR 33.2 2211 1st ep,rls,ld2       13.51       34.99       34.99 

575 2712 3 0 OR 26.4 3332 2nd ep,rls-mid,bmp1&2       14.01       35.96       35.76 

262SW 1612 3 -5 T3 26.5 1-1- 1st rls-mid,ald            -         15.56 T       99.00 

2 712TW 0712 1 0 OR 26.1 3222 3rd mid-rls,ep,2ndfr1-5       16.36       44.44       99.00 

262SW 0212 3 0 T2 26.1 1-1- 1st mid,ald            -         15.70 T       99.00 

575 2811 1 30 OR 0.0 0 NR non arrival            -              -         99.00 

575 2712 5 0 S1 34.6 4333 2nd mid-w,rnon       13.76       35.80 �       35.65 

400 1812 5 0 T2 34.8 2111 1st ep,mid-w,ld1         3.98       24.49 T       99.00 

3 575 1212 3 0 OR 0.0 0 NR off colour            -              -         99.00 

575 0812 5 0 S1 35.1 3333 3rd mid-w,clrrn       13.82       35.75       35.60 

575 0212 4 20 S1 34.8 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald       13.52       35.50       35.35 

575 2712 5 0 OR 25.7 3365 5th mid,bmp1&4,fcd-ck3       13.76       35.98       35.48 

575 1912 4 20 OR 25.7 3244 5th mid,bmp2       13.77       35.36       35.26 

4 575 1212 4 0 OR 25.8 4332 2nd mid,chlnrln       13.66       35.24       35.24 

575 0812 3 0 S1 25.9 2222 1st ep,mid,ld6       13.63       35.31       35.16 

575 2811 4 20 OR3 25.9 4443 3rd mid,bmp1       13.77       35.41       35.31 

500HV 2612 5 0 A2 29.0 4222 1st ep,w,ld3/4         3.54       29.56       99.00 

500HV 1812 5 -10 A2 28.9 3555 4th w,clrrn         3.65       30.13       99.00 

5 500HV 1412 5 10 A3 28.6 4221 1st mid-w,ld3/4         3.57       29.76       99.00 

575 1010 6 0 OR1 28.7 3346 6th mid-w,clrrn       13.79       35.89       35.89 

575 0310 5 -20 OR1 29.1 4444 3rd mid,clrrn       13.97       35.93       35.93 

491CP 2012 4 0 OR 36.0 2233 2nd mid-w,crd1&rnin         3.09       29.30       99.00 

491CP 1312 5 -10 OR3 36.3 2322 2nd mid-w,chlrnin         3.00       28.89       99.00 

6 491CP 0612 4 -10 OR3 36.5 1222 1st mid-w,bdcrd1,ldnrln         3.10       29.25       99.00 

575 2609 6 0 OR 36.3 6666 6th w,bdbmp&broughtdown1       16.73            -         99.00 

575 1909 6 0 OR 36.1 2445 5th ep,w       13.81       35.79       35.79 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Silverhill Adam       13.51       34.99       34.99 

2   Arthur Minute 35.96 27/12 SsnSupp       14.01       35.96       35.76 

3   Droopys Standby (M) 35.48 08/10       13.52       35.50       35.35 

4   Bacon Frazzles (M) 35.24 12/12 Ssn 23Apr24 (88W)       13.63       35.24       35.16 

5   Boom Boom Bullet (M) 35.89 10/10 SsnSupp       13.79       35.89       35.89 

6   Racenight Mikey (W)       13.81       35.79       35.79 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Silverhill Adam be d 3 - 5  M Wallis (Unattached)       13.75       35.28 
#¡VALOR!

      35.08 

2   Arthur Minute f b 2 - 6  P Godfrey (Swindon)       14.01       35.96 
SsnSupp)

      35.76 

3   Droopys Standby (M) bd d 3 - 6  P Young       13.70       35.68 
#¡VALOR!

      35.53 

4   Bacon Frazzles (M) bk b 3 - 5  P Burr       13.72       35.46 
Ssn 23Apr24)

      35.29 

5   Boom Boom Bullet (M) bk b 2 - 7  B Green (Hove)       13.88       35.91 
SsnSupp)

      35.91 

6   Racenight Mikey (W) bk d 2 - 9  M Locke       15.27       35.79 
#¡VALOR!

      35.79 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 19:49 A2 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 1912 2 10 A3 30.8 1221 1st ldfr3         4.39       29.31 �       29.37 

480 0712 2 20 IV 31.0 4555 5th crd1         3.24       28.96       99.00 

1 480 3011 4 20 IV 30.9 4555 4th crd1         3.19       28.71       99.00 

480 2311 2 10 IV 31.3 5533 3rd clrrn         3.24       28.35       99.00 

500 1611 2 10 IV 31.5 3333 3rd crd1/4,(ht)            -         29.59       29.46 

500 2112 4 10 OR3 31.0 3111 1st bmpstt,ep,ld1         4.40       29.37       29.27 

500 1412 1 0 OR3 31.2 3111 1st ep,ld1         4.38       29.20       29.20 

2 500 0712 1 20 IV 31.2 3111 2nd ld-nrln         4.35       29.21       29.21 

500 3011 1 20 IV 30.7 6533 4th saw,crd1         4.40       29.88       29.75 

280 2211 1 15 T3 30.8 1-1- 1st rls,qaw,snclr            -         16.02 T       99.00 

500 2612 3 10 A2 32.6 1221 3rd snld-1/4&ld3/4-4         4.32       29.62       29.62 

500 1912 3 10 A2 32.5 2111 1st ep,ldfr1/4         4.35       29.21       29.21 

3 500 1412 3 0 A2 32.5 2223 2nd chl&crd1/2&3/4         4.35       29.96       29.70 

500 0512 3 10 A2 32.4 4444 4th crd1         4.46       29.64       29.51 

500 2911 2 10 T 32.2 0 0 mid-rls         4.31       29.43 T       29.51 

500 2612 4 10 A3 35.6 4311 1st ld1/4         4.39       29.31 �       29.37 

500 1812 3 0 A3 36.2 3443 2nd bmp1/4,rnon         4.41       29.64 � �       29.60 

4 500 1212 4 10 A3 36.3 6656 3rd fcd-ck1,rnon         4.43       29.51 � �       29.27 

500 0712 4 20 A3 36.3 1222 2nd clrrn,(ht)            -         29.48 �       29.54 

280 2811 3 0 T3 36.6 1-2- 2nd mid,qaw,ld-1            -         16.28 T       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

500 2612 6 10 A2 31.2 5533 1st ld4         4.44       29.51       29.51 

500 1912 5 10 A2 31.4 5544 4th clrrn         4.52       29.49       29.49 

6 500 1412 6 0 A2 30.4 3331 1st ld3/4         4.38       29.64       29.64 

500 0512 6 10 A2 30.2 1222 1st qaw,ld-1&ld4         4.39       29.21       29.21 

500 3011 5 20 IV 30.0 3445 5th clrrn         4.30       29.39       29.39 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Good Hermes 29.31 19/12         4.39       29.31       29.37 

2   Chart Topper 29.20 14/12         4.35       29.20       29.20 

3   Slippy Keith 29.21 19/12         4.31       29.21       29.21 

4   Inca Connect (M) 29.31 26/12         4.39       29.31       29.27 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   Carrick Cantona (W) 29.21 05/12         4.30       29.21       29.21 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Good Hermes bk d 2 - 8  S Naylor         4.39       29.45 
#¡VALOR!

      29.41 

2   Chart Topper bk d 2 - 1  C Handford         4.38       29.42 
#¡VALOR!

      29.36 

3   Slippy Keith bk d 3 - 5  R Draper         4.36       29.57 
#¡VALOR!

      29.51 

4   Inca Connect (M) bk d 2 - 8  R Draper         4.41       29.49 
#¡VALOR!

      29.44 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Carrick Cantona (W) bk d 3 - 3  J A Spolander         4.41       29.45 
#¡VALOR!

      29.45 
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 19:56 A4 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2612 1 0 A4 31.9 4555 4th crd1         5.23       30.78       30.65 

500 2012 1 30 A4 31.4 3222 2nd clrrn,rls,(ht)            -         30.60       30.60 

1 500 1312 1 20 T3 31.6 2333 3rd clrrn,rls-mid         5.14       30.45 T       30.56 

500 0312 5 20 HP 31.0 5556 6th (r1) crd3            -         31.07 H       99.00 

500 2611 1 10 A3 31.5 3555 4th crd2&3         5.23       31.28 �       30.96 

500 2912 2 20 A4 30.2 3223 6th crd3,crd&stmb4b         5.15       31.12       30.64 

500 1712 2 10 A4 29.4 2234 3rd blkrnin         5.12       31.00       30.75 

2 500 1112 3 20 A4 29.0 1103 4th ld-1/2,mid-rls         5.26       31.16       31.16 

500 2211 3 20 A3 29.1 6666 6th crdrnup         5.28       31.13 �       30.94 

500 0811 3 20 T 29.3 0 0 rls-mid         5.22       31.12 T       31.20 

500 2612 4 0 A4 25.7 1112 4th crd1,ld2-4         5.03       30.78       30.65 

500 1712 4 10 A4 25.7 3445 6th crd3         5.16       31.24       31.11 

3 500 0312 5 20 A4 25.3 1112 2nd ep,ld1-3,displdfr3,mid         5.13       30.71       30.71 

500 2611 4 10 A3 25.5 4324 5th crd1&3         5.25       31.48 �       31.16 

500 1211 4 30 A3 25.7 3234 5th crd1&4         5.13       31.46 �       31.14 

500 2712 4 40 IT 26.6 2222 5th crd1&3         5.10       31.83       31.57 

500 2012 4 30 A4 26.3 4555 5th crd1,bdblk2,(ht)            -         31.82       31.37 

4 500 1312 4 10 A5 25.8 3111 1st ep,ld1,mid         5.11       30.68 �       30.74 

500 0612 4 20 A4 26.0 2221 2nd ld3-rnin,mid         5.16       30.83       30.83 

500 2911 4 -40 A5 25.7 1111 1st ep,ald,mid         5.18       30.70 �       30.76 

500 2612 6 0 A4 34.0 6455 5th saw,crd4         5.18       30.92       30.79 

500 1712 6 10 A4 33.8 4666 5th clrrn,w         5.23       31.12       31.12 

5 500 0812 5 0 A3 33.9 5554 2nd saw,crdrnin         5.21       30.63 �       30.44 

500 0412 5 20 A3 34.0 4555 4th crd1&2         5.20       30.97 �       30.65 

500 2911 6 -40 A3 33.8 3343 3rd crd1         5.22       30.87 �       30.68 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Skyfall Vega 30.33 11/10 SsnSupp         5.14       30.45       30.56 

2   Sambar Dream 31.00 17/12 Ssn 29Jan25 (48W)         5.12       31.00       30.64 

3   Penniment Fawn 30.43 29/10 SsnSupp         5.03       30.71       30.65 

4   Churchill Queen 30.67 11/10         5.10       30.68       30.74 

5   Deelish Sully (W) 30.47 19/11         5.18       30.63       30.44 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Skyfall Vega bd b 3 - 9  E Driver         5.20       30.78 
SsnSupp)

      30.69 

2   Sambar Dream wbk b 4 - 2  K Wilton         5.21       31.11 
Ssn 29Jan25)

      30.94 

3   Penniment Fawn fw b 4 - 2  B Denby         5.14       31.13 
SsnSupp)

      30.96 

4   Churchill Queen bkw b 2 - 4  L Cook         5.14       31.17 
#¡VALOR!

      31.05 

5   Deelish Sully (W) be d 2 - 3  J Gray         5.21       30.90 
#¡VALOR!

      30.74 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 19:58 D5 238m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

238 1712 1 10 D5 27.2 6-6- 6th vsaw,fcd-ck1            -         16.42       16.12 

238 0812 1 10 D5 27.4 4-4- 2nd saw,rls            -         16.19       16.19 

1 238 1911 1 0 D5 27.0 5-3- 3rd saw,rls            -         16.18       16.18 

238 1211 1 10 D5 27.0 5-4- 1st saw,bmp&ld2            -         16.33       16.23 

238 0711 1 15 D5 27.4 1-3- 2nd qaw,fcd-ck1,rnon            -         16.23 �       15.93 

238 2912 2 10 D5 25.8 5-2- 2nd saw,chlfr2            -         16.19       16.19 

238 1912 1 5 D5 25.2 5-5- 2nd vsaw,rnon            -         16.17 �       16.17 

2 238 1512 2 10 D5 24.6 5-5- 3rd saw,fcd-ck1            -         16.17       15.87 

415 1012 2 25 A7 24.6 1235 5th ep,bdbmp2&3         5.03       28.54       99.00 

415 0512 2 0 A7 24.4 4222 1st vsaw,crd1,ldrnin         5.20       28.09       99.00 

238 2912 4 10 D5 33.2 4-4- 6th hitrls&bmp1,fcd-ck2            -         16.80       16.10 

238 1912 4 0 D5 33.2 4-4- 4th bmprnup,bdbmp1            -         16.70       16.43 

3 238 1512 4 10 D5 33.4 4-2- 1st crd2,ldnrln            -         15.87       15.74 

238 1012 4 15 D5 32.8 3-2- 1st bmp2,bmp&ldrnin            -         16.16       16.06 

238 0512 6 5 D5 32.4 2-3- 1st vbdbmp1,bdimp&ldrnin            -         17.44       16.74 

238 2912 4 10 D5 31.8 3-5- 6th crd1,bmprnin            -         16.45       16.22 

238 1912 4 5 D5 32.0 4-3- 3rd w&crd2,rnon            -         16.21 �       16.08 

4 238 1512 5 10 D5 32.4 2-4- 4th evch            -         16.04       16.04 

238 1012 5 15 D5 32.0 2-3- 3rd crd1/2,rnon            -         16.25 �       16.12 

238 0512 5 0 D5 31.6 2-4- 4th fcd-ck1/2            -         16.50       16.20 

238 2312 6 10 D5 26.4 3-3- 4th bmp2            -         16.51       16.41 

238 1712 4 10 D5 26.2 5-3- 4th crd1,fcd-ck2            -         16.16       15.73 

5 238 1012 4 15 D5 25.8 1-1- 2nd vqaw,ld-rnin            -         16.11       16.11 

238 0312 4 15 D5 25.8 4-4- 3rd bmp1            -         16.35       16.25 

238 2611 5 15 D5 26.2 2-2- 2nd ep,chl&bmp1            -         16.25       16.15 

415 2612 5 -20 A7 28.2 2666 6th bmp1&4         5.14       28.63       99.00 

238 2212 6 15 D5 28.4 6-5- 5th saw,bdbmp1            -         16.52       16.35 

6 238 1712 6 10 D5 27.8 1-1- 2nd qaw,crd&ld1-bdbmprnin            -         16.12       15.82 

238 1212 5 20 D5 28.4 2-3- 3rd evch            -         16.23       16.23 

238 0812 5 0 D5 28.6 1-1- 2nd qaw,ld-rnin            -         16.12       16.12 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Britbull Poppy 16.18 19/11       99.00       16.18       15.93 

2   Playing Nice 16.17 19/12       99.00       16.17       15.87 

3   The Old Ole Tale (M) 15.87 15/12       99.00       15.87       15.74 

4   Wilbys Flyer (M) 16.04 15/12       99.00       16.04       16.04 

5   Born Lucky (M) 16.11 10/12       99.00       16.11       15.73 

6   Boreen Pearl (W) 16.00 10/11 Ssn 01Aug25 (22W)       99.00       16.12       15.82 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Britbull Poppy wbk b 4 - 10  D Jinks       99.00       16.27 
#¡VALOR!

      16.13 

2   Playing Nice bk d 1 - 5  C M Dibb       99.00       16.18 
#¡VALOR!

      16.08 

3   The Old Ole Tale (M) bk d 2 - 2  C M Dibb       99.00       16.59 
#¡VALOR!

      16.21 

4   Wilbys Flyer (M) bk d 2 - 2  C M Dibb       99.00       16.29 
#¡VALOR!

      16.13 

5   Born Lucky (M) bk b 5 - 8  D Jinks       99.00       16.28 
#¡VALOR!

      16.13 

6   Boreen Pearl (W) bk b 4 - 3  C F Allen       99.00       16.25 
Ssn 01Aug25)

      16.13 
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 19:59 D2 261m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

261 2212 1 0 D1 28.5 3-3- 4th saw,crd1            -         16.24 �       16.11 

261 1612 1 -10 D1 28.1 3-4- 6th crd1            -         16.31 �       16.18 

1 261 0912 1 -5 D2 28.2 2-1- 1st ld1            -         16.11       16.11 

261 0312 1 0 D3 28.2 2-1- 1st ldrnup            -         15.70 �       15.70 

261 2311 2 0 D3 29.2 5-3- 3rd crd1            -         16.66 �       16.53 

261 2812 1 0 D2 27.9 5-3- 3rd bmp1,rnon            -         16.00 �       15.90 

261 2112 1 0 D2 27.8 6-5- 4th saw,crd1            -         16.25       16.12 

2 261 1512 1 0 D2 28.1 6-3- 2nd saw,crd1            -         16.38       16.25 

261 1012 1 0 D2 28.0 2-3- 3rd rls,crd1            -         15.92       15.79 

261 0512 1 -5 D2 27.5 5-4- 4th crd1            -         16.34       16.21 

261 2812 2 0 D2 32.6 3-5- 5th crd1            -         16.24       16.11 

261 2112 2 0 D2 32.7 3-4- 5th bmprnup&1            -         16.29       16.09 

3 261 1212 2 10 D2 32.5 1-2- 2nd ld-1            -         15.96       15.96 

261 0712 2 -5 D2 32.1 5-5- 5th saw,crd1            -         16.38       16.25 

261 0212 2 -5 D2 32.0 2-3- 5th crd1&rnin            -         16.33       16.07 

261 1612 4 -10 D1 32.8 1-1- 2nd ld-2,crdrnin            -         15.96 �       15.83 

261 1012 4 0 D2 33.4 1-1- 1st qaw,ald            -         15.81       15.81 

4 261 0212 3 -5 D2 33.4 5-5- 4th stmbstt,bmp2            -         16.32       15.97 

261 1611 4 0 D3 33.4 1-1- 1st qaw,mid,ald            -         15.94 �       15.94 

261 0511 3 0 HP 32.5 3-6- 6th (r3) bdcrd1,(ht)            -         17.46 H       99.00 

261 1912 4 0 D1 33.1 4-1- 5th ld1-2&bmp(ht)            -         16.17 �       16.07 

261 1412 4 0 T 33.7 0 0 mid            -         15.80 T       15.88 

5 261 0712 4 -5 T 33.9 0 0 mid            -         15.69 T       15.77 

261 0509 5 0 OR3 32.6 6-6- 5th lckdep,crd1            -         16.26       16.13 

261 2008 4 0 T 32.7 0 0 mid            -         15.90 T       15.98 

261 2812 5 0 D2 27.8 4-4- 4th clrrn            -         16.18       16.18 

261 2112 6 0 D2 27.8 1-2- 2nd qaw,evch            -         16.03       16.03 

6 261 1512 6 0 D2 27.8 1-5- 6th w,ld-1&bmpcrd2            -         16.70       16.47 

261 0912 5 -5 D2 27.6 4-2- 4th clrrn            -         16.05       16.05 

261 0212 6 -5 D3 27.4 5-2- 1st w,ldnrln            -         16.08 �       16.08 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Knocknadoguebony 15.70 03/12       99.00       15.70       15.70 

2   Avas Attitude 15.79 10/11 Ssn 10Aug25 (21W)       99.00       15.92       15.79 

3   Westforth King 15.96 12/12       99.00       15.96       15.96 

4   Dacheekyone (M) 15.81 10/12       99.00       15.81       15.81 

5   Ze Amigos (M) 15.69 07/12       99.00       15.69       15.77 

6   Get Me Home (W) 16.03 21/12 SsnSupp       99.00       16.03       16.03 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Knocknadoguebony bk b 2 - 1  P Miller       99.00       16.20 
#¡VALOR!

      16.13 

2   Avas Attitude be b 3 - 5  C McNicholas       99.00       16.18 
Ssn 10Aug25)

      16.05 

3   Westforth King f d 2 - 9  G Stark (Newcastle)       99.00       16.24 
#¡VALOR!

      16.10 

4   Dacheekyone (M) wbk d 3 - 4  P Miller       99.00       16.01 
#¡VALOR!

      15.89 

5   Ze Amigos (M) bk d 2 - 7  S Linley       99.00       15.96 
#¡VALOR!

      15.97 

6   Get Me Home (W) bk b 3 - 7  G Stark (Newcastle)       99.00       16.21 
SsnSupp)

      16.16 

c c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c



 Romford, 2nd January - 20:01 OR 400m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

400 2612 2 0 A1 27.0 2233 2nd mid,fcd-ck3/4,rnon         3.83       24.39 �       23.94 

400 0512 2 0 OR3 27.2 6555 5th saw,rls-mid,crd2&4         3.98       24.59       24.33 

1 400 2911 3 0 A1 27.2 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         3.77       24.02       23.87 

400 2111 3 10 OR3 26.8 5664 4th mid-rls,blk1         3.88       24.47       24.22 

400 1511 2 30 A3 26.7 1111 1st qaw,rls-mid,ald         3.71       24.08       23.93 

400 2712 3 0 OR 28.8 2211 1st ep,rls-mid,bmp&ld2         3.78       24.19       24.09 

400 1912 1 0 OR 29.0 4333 3rd rls-mid,bmp1,fcd-ck3         3.83       24.39       23.99 

2 400 1012 1 10 A1 28.8 5422 2nd rls-mid,bmprnup,rnon         3.87       24.43 �       24.18 

400 2911 1 0 A1 28.5 4222 2nd rls,hitrls&bmp1         3.91       24.16       23.61 

400 1211 1 10 IT 28.6 3111 1st ep,rls,ld1,bmp3         3.87       24.41       24.31 

264MM 2612 3 -10 D1 27.2 1-1- 1st qaw,mid,ald            -         15.43       99.00 

270 1912 2 0 OR 27.0 5-5- 5th saw,rls-mid,fcd-ck1,crd1/2            -         16.14       99.00 

3 264MM 1112 3 0 D1 27.3 4-5- 5th msdbrk,mid,crd1            -         15.93       99.00 

264MM 0412 3 0 D1 27.4 5-6- 6th rls-mid,crd1&1/2            -         16.36       99.00 

400 2811 3 20 OR 27.2 4333 4th rls-mid,bmp1         3.87       24.70       24.60 

400 2712 2 0 OR 27.9 5554 4th saw,rls-mid,blk1,bmp3         3.85       24.74       24.39 

400 1912 3 0 OR 28.0 3554 4th rls-mid,bmp1&2&3         3.79       24.87       24.57 

4 400 0912 2 0 A1 27.7 2222 1st ep,rls-mid,ld4         3.79       24.18       24.03 

400 0512 3 0 OR3 27.7 4444 4th rls-mid,blk1,bmp1/4         3.85       24.56       24.21 

400 2811 2 20 OR 27.8 2222 2nd rls-mid,clrrn         3.78       24.24       24.24 

400 2712 3 0 A3 27.1 1111 1st vqaw,mid,ald         3.69       24.01       23.86 

400 1512 3 10 A3 26.4 3222 3rd ep,mid-rls,bmp1         3.81       24.64       24.39 

5 400 1012 4 10 A4 26.3 2111 1st ep,mid,ld1,hldon         3.79       24.33       24.18 

400 0312 3 0 T3 26.2 2222 2nd qaw,mid         3.87       24.52 T       24.63 

400 2711 3 0 T3 26.2 1222 2nd qaw,mid,bmp1         3.77       24.52 T       24.53 

285HV 2912 6 0 T 26.6 0 0 mid            -         16.60 T       99.00 

277CP 1912 5 0 T3 26.4 1-1- 1st mid,ald            -         16.62 T       99.00 

6 225 2111 6 5 OR 0.0 0 NR lame            -              -         99.00 

400 0808 5 10 OR 26.4 3556 6th mid,bmp1,fcd-ck2&3         3.72       24.60       23.90 

400 3107 4 0 T1 26.0 0 0 mid         3.79       24.31 T       24.39 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Bubbly Amber 24.02 29/11 SsnSupp         3.71       24.02       23.87 

2   Undergroundnicky 24.16 29/11 Ssn 01Jan25 (52W)         3.78       24.16       23.61 

3   Bretons Girl 24.17 17/10         3.87       24.70       24.60 

4   Zenith Impact 24.01 24/10         3.78       24.18       24.03 

5   Rock Me Rosemary (M) 24.01 27/12         3.69       24.01       23.86 

6   Yahoo Maizy (M) SsnSupp         3.72       24.31       23.90 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Bubbly Amber bd b 2 - 3  P Young         3.83       24.31 
SsnSupp)

      24.06 

2   Undergroundnicky be b 2 - 7  P Young         3.85       24.32 
Ssn 01Jan25)

      24.04 

3   Bretons Girl bk b 2 - 8  N Hunt (Monmore)         3.87       24.70 
#¡VALOR!

      24.60 

4   Zenith Impact bk b 2 - 4  D Mullins         3.81       24.52 
#¡VALOR!

      24.29 

5   Rock Me Rosemary (M) bk b 2 - 6  K O'Flaherty         3.79       24.40 
#¡VALOR!

      24.32 

6   Yahoo Maizy (M) bk b 2 - 8  M Locke         3.76       24.46 
SsnSupp)

      24.15 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 20:07 A9 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

1 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

500 2712 3 10 A9 29.5 2455 5th easedrnup         4.49       30.73       30.73 

500 1912 3 10 A9 28.6 2334 4th easedrnup         4.57       30.57       30.57 

2 500 0612 3 30 A8 28.5 4555 3rd bmp1         4.60       31.06 �       30.90 

500 2711 3 10 HP 28.5 3566 6th (r12) crd1            -         31.10 H       99.00 

500 2011 3 10 A8 28.2 3443 5th crd2         4.47       30.79 �       30.60 

500 1812 4 0 A8 31.2 4555 5th clrrn         4.65       30.89 �       30.83 

500 1312 4 20 A8 31.9 5555 5th lckdep         4.67       31.33 �       31.27 

3 500 0912 4 10 A8 32.4 6666 6th saw,clrrn         4.62       30.68 �       30.62 

500 0412 4 0 A8 31.9 5555 6th crdrnup&3         4.59       31.24 �       30.92 

500 2711 4 10 A8 31.7 6666 6th saw,clrrn         4.62       30.73 �       30.67 

500 2712 4 10 A9 26.2 3333 3rd crd1         4.54       30.42       30.29 

500 1912 4 10 A9 26.3 1222 3rd crd2,ld4-rnin         4.52       30.46       30.33 

4 500 0912 4 10 A9 26.6 1332 5th ld-crd1,imp4         4.54       31.19       30.71 

500 2711 1 10 HP 26.4 1133 2nd (r14) ld-2            -         30.94 H       99.00 

500 2011 4 30 A9 26.6 5544 4th clrrn         4.57       30.77       30.77 

500 2712 5 10 A9 29.9 4111 2nd ld1-4         4.50       30.36       30.36 

500 1912 6 10 A9 30.0 4111 2nd ld1-4         4.49       30.45       30.45 

5 500 1312 6 20 A8 30.4 3334 4th clrrn         4.55       31.24 �       31.18 

500 0612 6 40 A8 30.7 2555 5th clrrn         4.42       30.75 �       30.69 

500 2111 2 10 HP 29.8 2232 3rd (r11) clrrn            -         30.66 H       99.00 

500 2712 6 10 A9 23.3 5544 4th clrrn         4.59       30.63       30.63 

280 2012 6 5 D5 23.7 2-4- 3rd bmp2            -         17.39       99.00 

6 280 1312 6 10 D5 23.6 3-5- 4th clrrn            -         17.42       99.00 

280 0512 6 0 D5 23.2 2-6- 6th crd1/2,fcdw2            -         17.11       99.00 

500 2711 2 10 HP 23.6 2345 5th (r14) clrrn            -         31.25 H       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

2   Megs Promise (M) 30.57 19/12 SsnSupp         4.47       30.57       30.57 

3   State Secret (M) 30.47 18/11         4.59       30.68       30.62 

4   Thornfield Love (M) 30.42 27/12 SsnSupp         4.52       30.42       30.29 

5   Veronicasfantasy (W) 30.35 17/10         4.42       30.36       30.36 

6   Ballyboss Emily (W) 30.63 27/12         4.59       30.63       30.63 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

2   Megs Promise (M) bk b 4 - 6  J Andrews         4.53       30.79 
SsnSupp)

      30.70 

3   State Secret (M) bk d 4 - 3  P Webster         4.63       30.97 
#¡VALOR!

      30.87 

4   Thornfield Love (M) bk b 4 - 6  J Andrews         4.54       30.71 
SsnSupp)

      30.53 

5   Veronicasfantasy (W) wbk b 3 - 10  T Bedford         4.49       30.70 
#¡VALOR!

      30.67 

6   Ballyboss Emily (W) bk b 3 - 6  D T Gomersall         4.59       30.63 
#¡VALOR!

      30.63 
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 20:13 A5 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2612 2 10 A5 28.2 4333 5th blk1,crd2         5.21       31.50       31.12 

500 1712 3 10 T3 28.5 2111 1st crd&ld1,rls-mid         5.29       31.02 T       31.00 

1 500 1012 3 10 T3 27.7 3222 2nd saw,clrrn,rls-mid         5.41       31.45 T       31.56 

305 0412 3 0 T 27.8 0 0 rls-mid            -         18.74 T       99.00 

480KK 0711 2 -20 A8 27.3 5532 2nd bmp1,rnon         4.63       30.06 � �       99.00 

500 2712 2 30 IT 32.3 1111 2nd ep,ld1-rnin,rls-mid         5.09       30.87       30.87 

500 1812 2 40 A5 32.6 1212 2nd ld2-3,rls-mid         5.08       30.78       30.78 

2 500 1312 1 10 A4 32.6 4335 6th crd1&2&1/2         5.27       31.88 �       31.43 

500 0312 2 30 A4 31.6 2222 5th crdrnin         5.20       31.18 �       30.99 

500 2211 2 30 A4 31.8 2555 5th crdrnup&1&3         5.18       31.17 �       30.72 

500 2412 2 10 A5 28.0 4333 2nd clrrn,rls-mid         5.22       31.01       31.01 

500 1312 3 10 A5 28.1 4444 4th crd2         5.27       31.04       30.91 

3 500 0312 3 20 A5 27.6 4665 3rd crd1         5.23       31.10       30.97 

500 2711 3 -10 A5 27.3 5544 3rd crd2         5.28       30.63       30.50 

500 2011 2 40 A5 27.2 4333 3rd crd2         5.18       31.04       30.91 

500 2612 4 0 A6 24.5 4222 1st crd1,displdfr3         5.17       31.08 �       31.01 

500 1112 4 30 A6 24.5 5442 2nd crdrnup&3         5.29       31.08 �       30.88 

4 500 0312 3 20 HP 24.7 4331 1st (r10) ld4,mid            -         31.34 H       99.00 

500 2711 4 -10 A7 24.3 2554 3rd crd1&3         5.33       31.06 �       30.96 

500 2011 4 40 A7 23.9 5554 3rd saw,clrrn,mid         5.36       31.26 �       31.42 

500 2012 4 40 A5 26.7 1333 3rd clrrn,mid         5.14       30.93       30.93 

500 1312 6 10 A5 26.5 5333 4th crd2         5.30       30.99       30.86 

5 500 0612 5 20 A5 26.0 1666 4th clrrn,mid         5.27       31.31       31.31 

500 2411 5 30 A5 26.3 2444 3rd crd1&2         5.24       31.25       30.99 

500 1711 5 30 A5 26.3 1111 1st ald,mid         5.14       30.76       30.76 

500 2712 6 30 IT 29.7 6666 6th saw,clrrn,w         5.27       31.70       31.70 

500 2012 5 30 HP 30.0 4554 3rd (r3) clrrn,w            -         31.64 H       99.00 

6 500 1112 6 30 A6 30.4 1111 1st ep,ld1         5.08       30.70 �       30.76 

500 0612 6 20 A6 30.2 1233 2nd clrrn,w         5.17       31.14 �       31.20 

500 2711 6 -10 A7 30.6 6111 1st saw,ep,ld1         5.25       30.95 �       31.11 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Lemon Shirley 31.02 17/12         5.21       31.02       31.00 

2   Blaney Boy 30.55 25/10         5.08       30.78       30.72 

3   Platinum Lark 30.63 27/11         5.18       30.63       30.50 

4   Loco Les 30.82 11/10 Ssn 22Mar25 (41W)         5.17       31.06       30.88 

5   Swift Kendall 30.67 09/10         5.14       30.76       30.76 

6   Zoros Boo (W) 30.70 11/12         5.08       30.70       30.76 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Lemon Shirley bk b 1 - 9  J Gray         5.30       31.32 
#¡VALOR!

      31.23 

2   Blaney Boy bk d 1 - 10  J Daly         5.16       31.18 
#¡VALOR!

      30.96 

3   Platinum Lark bef b 1 - 10  J Llewellin         5.24       30.96 
#¡VALOR!

      30.86 

4   Loco Les wf b 2 - 5  J Llewellin         5.29       31.12 
Ssn 22Mar25)

      31.07 

5   Swift Kendall bk b 4 - 5  T Munslow         5.22       31.05 
#¡VALOR!

      30.97 

6   Zoros Boo (W) be d 4 - 2  N Chapman         5.19       31.12 
#¡VALOR!

      31.19 

c c

c

c
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c
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 20:16 D4 238m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

238 2312 2 10 D4 27.6 6-6- 6th vsaw,fcd-ck1            -         16.23       15.93 

238 1712 2 0 D5 27.6 2-1- 1st ldrnup,rls-mid            -         15.82 �       15.82 

1 238 0812 2 10 T 28.0 0 0 rls-mid            -         15.88 T       15.96 

238 0309 2 -15 D4 28.2 5-3- 6th saw,bdbmp1/2&rnin            -         16.26       15.92 

238 2908 2 -10 D4 28.2 1-1- 1st ald,rls            -         15.54       15.54 

238 2912 1 0 D3 27.0 5-5- 5th vsaw            -         15.76 �       15.76 

238 2412 2 -5 D4 27.0 3-1- 1st ep,ld1            -         15.59       15.59 

2 238 1912 1 5 D3 27.0 4-4- 4th saw,crd2            -         15.84 �       15.71 

238 1512 1 10 D3 27.2 5-4- 3rd saw,crd1&rnin,rnon            -         15.62 � �       15.36 

238 1012 2 20 D4 26.6 4-1- 1st ep,ld1,rls-mid            -         15.57       15.57 

238 2912 3 10 D4 25.0 2-3- 5th fcd-ck1,bmprnin            -         15.94       15.54 

238 2212 3 15 D4 25.2 3-5- 5th bdbmp1            -         16.02       15.85 

3 238 1512 4 10 D4 25.2 3-4- 3rd bdbmp1            -         15.97       15.80 

238 1012 4 15 D4 25.0 1-1- 1st ald,mid            -         15.44       15.44 

238 0512 3 5 D4 24.8 3-5- 5th bdbmp1            -         15.96       15.79 

238 2612 4 0 D4 30.0 2-4- 4th bmp1            -         15.81       15.71 

238 1912 3 5 D3 30.0 3-4- 4th evch            -         15.68 �       15.68 

4 238 1212 4 20 D4 29.6 2-2- 1st ep,bmp1,ld2            -         15.86       15.76 

238 0512 3 10 D4 29.6 2-2- 2nd ep,ld2-nrln            -         15.53       15.53 

238 2411 3 10 D4 29.0 4-3- 3rd saw,bmp1,crd2            -         15.88       15.65 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

238 2212 6 15 D4 31.0 1-1- 1st ald,w            -         15.53       15.53 

238 1512 6 10 D4 30.8 3-2- 3rd evch,w            -         15.82       15.82 

6 238 0812 6 0 D4 31.0 1-2- 2nd qaw,ld-1/2,w            -         15.75       15.75 

238 0112 6 10 D4 30.8 1-1- 1st ald,w            -         15.60       15.60 

238 2411 6 10 D4 30.9 1-2- 3rd qaw,bmp2            -         15.76       15.66 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Rockmount Moe 15.82 17/12       99.00       15.54       15.54 

2   Drahbeg Dream 15.57 10/12 Ssn 10May25 (34W)       99.00       15.57       15.36 

3   Romford Star (M) 15.41 01/12 Ssn 05Jun24 (82W)       99.00       15.44       15.44 

4   Coologue Sam (M) 15.44 13/10       99.00       15.53       15.53 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   Darver Casemiro (W) 15.53 22/12       99.00       15.53       15.53 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Rockmount Moe be b 3 - 2  D Jinks       99.00       15.95 
#¡VALOR!

      15.83 

2   Drahbeg Dream bk b 4 - 4  P Clarke       99.00       15.68 
Ssn 10May25)

      15.60 

3   Romford Star (M) f b 3 - 3  D Jinks       99.00       15.87 
Ssn 05Jun24)

      15.68 

4   Coologue Sam (M) bkw d 4 - 6  P Clarke       99.00       15.75 
#¡VALOR!

      15.67 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Darver Casemiro (W) f d 3 - 8  S Saberton       99.00       15.69 
#¡VALOR!

      15.67 
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 20:17 OR3 450m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

450 1412 2 0 T2 33.7 1111 1st rls-mid,ald         4.92       27.24 T       27.24 

450 0512 1 -10 A1 33.9 1111 1st rls,ald         5.09       27.68       27.68 

1 450DN 2911 4 -180 OR 34.5 3222 2nd mid-rls,(ht)            -         27.55 � G       99.00 

450 2111 1 0 OR2 34.5 3222 2nd bmp1         5.12       27.21 �       27.11 

450 1411 2 -10 OR2 34.4 2111 1st crd&ld1         5.17       27.44 �       27.31 

435PG 2812 3 -10 T 33.7 0 0 mid-rls         5.51       26.12 T       99.00 

435PG 2312 3 -10 T 33.4 0 0 mid         5.49       25.94 T       99.00 

2 480SH 1612 3 10 T3 34.0 3322 2nd saw,crd1,rls         3.19       28.54 T       99.00 

450 2111 3 0 IV 34.5 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         5.08       27.42       27.42 

450 1411 3 -10 T1 33.7 0 0 mid         5.13       27.54 T       27.54 

290NC 2712 1 0 OR3 36.1 4-5- 5th clrrn            -         17.25 �       99.00 

290NC 1812 1 -10 OR3 36.0 6-2- 3rd vsaw,crd2            -         17.22 �       99.00 

3 305NT 0812 2 0 OR2 35.9 6-4- 4th saw,crd1            -         18.03 �       99.00 

305NT 0112 2 0 T2 35.9 1-1- 1st ep,ald,rls-mid            -         17.93 T       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 35.8 0 0 NO COMPARABLE FORM            -              -         99.00 

480SH 2812 3 20 IV 36.0 1211 1st ld1/2         3.09       28.09       99.00 

450DN 2012 2 -10 OR 37.0 3322 2nd mid-rls,fcd-ck3,chlrnin         2.17       27.64 �       99.00 

4 450DN 1312 3 10 OR 36.8 2223 3rd mid,fcd-ck1         2.16       28.03 �       99.00 

450 0711 4 0 OR1 37.0 5555 5th crd1         5.28       28.22 �       28.09 

450 3110 4 0 T1 37.0 0 0 mid         5.04       27.47 T       27.47 

435PG 2812 3 -10 T 31.7 0 0 mid         5.57       25.59 T       99.00 

435PG 2312 3 -10 T 32.1 0 0 mid         5.59       25.72 T       99.00 

5 480SH 1412 3 0 IV 32.2 3555 5th crd1,bmp1/4         3.17       28.38       99.00 

450 2111 5 0 IV 32.2 6555 5th crd1&3         5.18       27.62       27.36 

450 1411 5 -10 OR1 32.2 6544 3rd saw,bmp1,crd2         5.34       27.88 �       27.65 

290NC 2712 4 0 OR3 31.4 1-1- 1st vqaw,ald            -         16.70 �       99.00 

290NC 1812 5 -10 OR3 31.2 2-3- 2nd saw,crd&fcdw2            -         17.21 �       99.00 

6 305NT 0812 4 0 OR2 31.3 0 0 0            -              -   �       99.00 

450 2111 4 0 IV 30.8 2222 2nd mid,a2nd         5.09       27.17       27.17 

450 1411 5 -10 OR1 30.4 5555 3rd crd2         5.27       28.00 �       27.87 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Cunnigar King 27.13 05/10         4.92       27.21       27.11 

2   Sunnyside Cairo 27.42 21/11         5.08       27.42       27.42 

3   Dunelm Rocket       99.00     

4   Grantstown Cross (M) 27.25 24/10         5.04       27.47       27.47 

5   Sunnyside Gurkha (M) 27.25 03/11         5.18       27.62       27.36 

6   Madabout Peck (M) 27.17 21/11         5.09       27.17       27.17 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Cunnigar King bd d 2 - 8  M K Bulmer (Star Pelaw)         5.08       27.39 
#¡VALOR!

      27.34 

2   Sunnyside Cairo f d 1 - 7  E Soppitt (Newcastle)         5.11       27.48 
#¡VALOR!

      27.48 

3   Dunelm Rocket bd d 2 - 3  R J Buckton (Newcastle)       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

4   Grantstown Cross (M) bd d 2 - 10  R Galloway (Kinsley)         5.16       27.85 
#¡VALOR!

      27.78 

5   Sunnyside Gurkha (M) bk d 2 - 5  E Soppitt (Newcastle)         5.26       27.75 
#¡VALOR!

      27.51 

6   Madabout Peck (M) bk d 3 - 6  T Heilbron (Newcastle)         5.18       27.59 
#¡VALOR!

      27.52 
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 Romford, 2nd January - 20:19 OR 400m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

400 1912 2 10 OR 36.5 5444 2nd rls,bmp1,fcd-ck3         3.85       24.30       23.90 

400 1212 1 10 OR3 36.5 4444 4th rls,bmp1&1/4         3.80       24.36       24.16 

1 400 0512 1 0 OR3 36.4 3111 1st rls,bmp&ld1         3.83       24.08       23.98 

400 2811 1 20 OR 36.5 2221 1st rls,ld3/4         3.80       24.03       24.03 

264MM 2211 2 0 OR 36.1 4-3- 3rd msdbrk,rls,crd1            -         15.63       99.00 

400 2712 2 0 A2 34.6 2111 1st ep,rls-mid,ldrnup         3.70       23.87       23.72 

400 2012 2 10 A1 34.8 4333 2nd rls-mid,bmp1,crd3/4         3.74       24.37       23.99 

2 400 1112 2 0 T2 35.6 1112 2nd qaw,rls-mid,ld-3         3.88       24.60 T       24.71 

400 1010 2 0 OR3 35.2 3224 4th rls-mid,bmprnup&1         3.80       24.32       24.12 

400 0310 1 0 OR2 35.2 6444 4th rls-mid,bmprnup&1         3.89       24.68       24.48 

400 2712 6 0 OR 30.7 3566 6th saw,mid,crd3         3.79       24.50       24.37 

400 1912 5 0 OR 31.2 2111 1st mid,bmp&ldrnup         3.74       23.96       23.86 

3 305NT 0112 4 0 T2 31.4 1-2- 2nd clrrn,mid            -         18.21 T       99.00 

450 2311 3 -10 OR 31.5 5565 5th mid-rls,hitrls1,(ht)            -         27.62       99.00 

450 1611 4 -20 OR 31.6 2222 2nd mid,bmpstt&3,(ht)            -         26.90       99.00 

400 2712 5 0 OR 33.2 3211 1st ep,mid,ld2         3.78       24.29       24.29 

400 1912 4 10 OR 33.2 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         3.72       24.08       24.08 

4 400 1212 4 10 OR3 33.3 3333 1st mid,ldnrln         3.75       24.00       24.00 

400 0512 4 0 OR3 33.3 2222 2nd ep,mid,bmp1         3.79       24.34       24.24 

400 2811 4 20 OR 33.4 2211 1st ep,mid,ld1         3.81       24.21       24.21 

400 2712 4 0 OR 31.9 1222 2nd qaw,mid,evch         3.67       24.02       24.02 

400 1912 5 10 OR 32.9 3322 3rd mid,fcd-ck&bmprnup,bmp1         3.82       24.31       23.91 

5 400 1212 5 10 OR3 32.2 1111 3rd qaw,mid,ld-nrln         3.68       24.04       24.04 

400 0512 5 0 OR3 32.2 2111 1st ep,mid,ldrnup         3.71       24.03       24.03 

400 2411 4 0 A1 32.1 3332 2nd mid,bmp2&3         3.84       24.41       24.06 

400 2712 6 0 OR 32.2 2122 2nd ep,mid,ldrnup-2,rnon         3.76       24.33 �       24.33 

400 1912 3 0 OR 32.2 3233 3rd mid,blkrnup,bmp1         3.85       24.50       24.15 

6 285HV 1312 6 0 OR 32.4 3-2- 2nd mid-w,clrrn            -         16.56       99.00 

285HV 0612 4 0 T3 32.4 1-1- 1st qaw,mid,ald            -         16.53 T       99.00 

225 2711 6 0 T 32.2 0 0 mid-w            -         13.60 T       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Vermithor 24.03 28/11         3.80       24.03       23.90 

2   Piemans Goalie 23.87 27/12         3.70       23.87       23.72 

3   Jacktavern Don (M) 23.96 19/12         3.74       23.96       23.86 

4   Silver Bucks (M) 24.00 12/12         3.72       24.00       24.00 

5   Bombay Buck (M) 23.85 17/10         3.67       24.02       23.91 

6   Uncle Ed (W) 23.83 03/10         3.76       24.33       24.15 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Vermithor bkw d 2 - 1  M Wallis (Unattached)         3.82       24.19 
#¡VALOR!

      24.02 

2   Piemans Goalie bk d 3 - 6  D Mullins         3.80       24.37 
#¡VALOR!

      24.20 

3   Jacktavern Don (M) be d 2 - 1  M Locke         3.77       24.23 
#¡VALOR!

      24.12 

4   Silver Bucks (M) bd d 3 - 9  K O'Flaherty         3.77       24.18 
#¡VALOR!

      24.16 

5   Bombay Buck (M) bk d 2 - 8  P Young         3.74       24.16 
#¡VALOR!

      24.01 

6   Uncle Ed (W) bk d 2 - 6  P Young         3.81       24.42 
#¡VALOR!

      24.24 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 20:24 A3 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2812 1 20 A3 32.9 5555 5th msdbrk,bdbmp1         4.47       30.61       30.44 

500 2112 2 0 T 32.7 0 0 rls         4.41       29.36 T       29.44 

1 500 1412 1 0 A3 32.8 2111 2nd ep,ld1/4-rnin         4.39       29.28       29.28 

500 0512 1 10 A2 32.8 2111 2nd ld1-4         4.47       29.54 �       29.48 

280 2811 1 0 D1 32.9 5-5- 6th crd2            -         16.63       99.00 

660 1912 1 15 S2 29.0 1111 1st qaw,ald       13.20       39.46       99.00 

500 1412 2 0 A3 28.7 5333 3rd clrrn         4.46       29.46       29.46 

2 660 3011 2 30 IV 28.6 2223 3rd ep,clrrn       13.28       39.65       99.00 

500 2511 5 10 HP 28.5 5666 4th (scr) clrrn            -         30.16 H       99.00 

500 1111 1 10 A3 29.0 3444 3rd clrrn         4.49       29.65       29.65 

500 1912 4 10 A3 35.3 5555 4th crdstt         4.44       29.67       29.54 

500 1412 4 0 OR3 35.5 3455 6th bmp1&2         4.33       30.19       29.99 

3 480 0712 2 20 IV 35.2 2224 3rd ep,ahandy         3.16       28.45       99.00 

280 3011 2 10 D2 35.1 5-4- 2nd saw            -         16.41       99.00 

480 2311 1 10 IV 35.3 3444 5th clrrn         3.21       28.48       99.00 

500 2712 4 10 A4 32.9 2111 1st ep,ld1/4         4.40       29.52 �       29.58 

500 1812 4 0 A4 33.5 3221 1st ld3         4.41       30.24 �       30.30 

4 500 1312 4 20 A3 33.0 3444 4th bdbmp&stmb1         4.45       31.18       30.66 

500 0512 4 10 A4 32.6 1111 1st qaw,ald,(ht)            -         29.63 �       29.69 

500 2811 4 0 A4 32.4 1222 2nd ep,clrrn         4.42       29.89 �       29.95 

500 2812 5 20 A3 30.5 1221 1st ld3/4         4.36       29.57       29.57 

280 2112 3 0 T2 30.6 1-1- 1st mid,qaw,ald            -         16.07 T       99.00 

5 500 0712 5 20 A3 0.0 0 NR lame            -              -         99.00 

500 3011 5 20 A2 30.6 5554 4th crd1         4.44       29.93 �       29.74 

500 2111 5 10 A2 30.4 5553 3rd saw         4.52       29.47 �       29.41 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   High Power 29.28 14/12         4.39       29.28       29.28 

2   Co Down Beauty 29.46 14/12 SsnSupp         4.46       29.46       29.46 

3   Croagh Patrick (M) 29.53 09/11         4.33       29.67       29.54 

4   Tinas Higa (M) 29.43 01/11         4.40       29.52       29.58 

5   Distant Val (M) 29.27 07/10 Ssn 22Jun25 (28W)         4.36       29.47       29.41 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   High Power bd d 2 - 4  J Davy         4.44       29.70 
#¡VALOR!

      29.66 

2   Co Down Beauty bk b 2 - 6  K Hodson         4.48       29.56 
SsnSupp)

      29.56 

3   Croagh Patrick (M) be d 2 - 8  C Handford         4.39       29.93 
#¡VALOR!

      29.77 

4   Tinas Higa (M) bew d 3 - 4  S C Oxley         4.42       30.09 
#¡VALOR!

      30.03 

5   Distant Val (M) be b 3 - 11  R Draper         4.44       29.66 
Ssn 22Jun25)

      29.58 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 20:31 A5 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2712 1 30 IT 28.1 6556 5th saw,crd1/2&3         5.45       31.39       31.13 

500 2012 1 40 A5 28.0 3222 2nd clrrn,rls         5.14       30.81       30.81 

1 500 1512 1 30 A5 28.0 1224 4th crd2&3         5.14       30.99       30.73 

500 0812 1 10 A5 28.5 5555 5th saw,crd3         5.29       31.18       31.05 

500 0412 1 10 A5 28.6 5222 3rd crd1&4         5.15       31.03       30.77 

500 2712 3 50 T3 26.6 2111 1st ep,ld1,mid-rls         5.16       30.62 T       30.73 

305 2012 2 10 T 26.8 0 0 rls-mid            -         18.35 T       99.00 

2 255 1312 2 10 T 26.7 0 0 rls-mid            -         15.63 T       99.00 

500 1810 2 30 A6 26.3 6655 4th saw,mvdoff1,crd4         5.32       31.02 �       30.75 

500 1110 2 20 A5 26.5 6666 5th crd&mvdoff1         5.25       31.14       30.81 

500 2412 3 10 A5 34.2 3332 3rd crd2&3         5.20       31.33       31.07 

500 1512 3 30 A5 34.1 3432 2nd crd2         5.28       30.86       30.73 

3 500 0812 3 10 A5 34.6 3222 3rd crd2         5.24       30.86       30.73 

500 0312 3 30 A4 34.4 4334 3rd crdrnin         5.22       31.12 �       30.93 

500 2611 3 10 A4 34.6 1155 5th crd1&3         5.12       31.39 �       31.07 

500 2612 4 10 A5 27.2 2666 6th blk1         5.19       31.78       31.53 

500 2012 5 30 A4 26.9 1444 4th blk2,(ht)            -         31.38 �       31.07 

4 500 1312 5 10 A4 26.5 5556 5th crd1&2         5.27       31.66 �       31.34 

500 0612 5 20 A5 26.6 2111 1st ld1,mid         5.16       30.64       30.64 

500 2911 5 -40 A5 26.6 3333 3rd clrrn,mid         5.26       30.90       30.90 

500 2412 6 10 A5 33.0 3222 3rd clrrn,w         5.07       31.17       31.17 

500 1712 5 10 A5 32.7 4221 1st ld3,w         5.18       30.86       30.86 

5 500 1012 5 20 A6 32.6 2111 1st ep,ald,mid-w         5.09       30.76 �       30.82 

500 0112 5 10 A6 32.2 1121 2nd ep,ld-2&fr3-nrln         5.10       30.94 �       31.00 

500 2611 6 10 A5 32.4 3343 5th clrrn,w         5.19       31.03       31.03 

500 2712 6 30 IT 33.5 6666 3rd vsaw,clrrn,w,rnon         5.49       31.21 �       31.21 

500 1812 6 30 A4 33.2 6666 4th saw,crd2         5.41       31.20 �       31.01 

6 500 1312 6 10 A4 33.1 6664 2nd saw,crd2         5.44       30.98 �       30.79 

500 0612 6 20 A5 33.3 5333 1st crd1/2,rnon         5.31       30.84 �       30.71 

500 2411 6 30 A5 33.5 5332 2nd saw,clrrn,w         5.42       30.75       30.75 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Glenhead Grace 30.67 27/11 SsnSupp         5.14       30.81       30.73 

2   Corleones Lady 30.62 27/12 Ssn 04Jun25 (30W)         5.16       30.62       30.73 

3   Odds On Bob 30.75 22/10         5.12       30.86       30.73 

4   Kanturk Kin 30.62 11/10         5.16       30.64       30.64 

5   Hitthebottleneil (W) 30.76 10/12         5.07       30.76       30.82 

6   The Other Wow (W) 30.59 25/10         5.31       30.75       30.71 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Glenhead Grace bk b 3 - 1  N Chapman         5.23       31.08 
SsnSupp)

      30.90 

2   Corleones Lady bd b 2 - 1  P Timmins         5.24       30.93 
Ssn 04Jun25)

      30.76 

3   Odds On Bob bk d 3 - 6  B Denby         5.21       31.11 
#¡VALOR!

      30.91 

4   Kanturk Kin bk b 2 - 4  S Deakin (Dunstall Park)         5.22       31.27 
#¡VALOR!

      31.10 

5   Hitthebottleneil (W) bk d 3 - 6  B Denby         5.13       30.95 
#¡VALOR!

      30.97 

6   The Other Wow (W) bk d 4 - 4  T Munslow         5.41       31.00 
#¡VALOR!

      30.90 
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 20:34 A6 415m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

415 2612 1 -20 A6 29.0 2222 2nd ep,crd1&4         5.01       27.23       26.97 

415 0512 1 0 A5 28.4 2225 5th ep,bdbmp3&4         4.98       27.85 �       27.45 

1 415 2111 1 10 A5 28.4 4445 5th saw,fcd-ck4         5.03       27.67 �       27.31 

415 1411 1 30 A5 28.8 3323 3rd evch,rls         5.04       27.36 �       27.30 

415 0411 1 10 A5 28.2 5222 2nd saw,bmp1            -         27.18 �       27.02 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

2 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

415 2412 3 -10 A5 31.8 3555 5th fcd-ck&bmp1,fcd-ck2         4.96       27.58 �       26.77 

415 1512 3 20 A5 32.6 4555 5th bmp1&2         4.94       27.45 �       27.19 

3 415 0812 3 -10 A5 32.1 3333 4th fcd-ck4         4.92       27.07 �       26.71 

415 0112 3 10 A5 32.0 1111 1st qaw,ald         4.83       26.98 �       26.92 

415 2411 3 -10 A5 32.0 1111 2nd qaw,ld-rnin         4.85       26.95 �       26.89 

238 2912 3 10 D3 26.6 4-4- 4th bmp1            -         15.86       99.00 

238 2312 3 15 D4 26.8 4-3- 1st ld2,mid            -         15.56       99.00 

4 415 1912 4 10 A5 26.8 4444 5th stmbstt,crd1         5.02       27.16 �       26.72 

415 1512 3 20 A6 27.0 2211 1st ld2,mid         4.92       26.99       26.99 

435PG 0912 4 -10 OR 27.4 3223 4th mid,2nd-3         5.55       26.33       99.00 

415 2312 6 25 A6 29.6 2244 4th ep,vbdbmp2         4.92       27.79       27.49 

415 1512 5 20 A6 29.7 4333 3rd saw,ep,crd2&4         4.96       27.29       27.03 

5 415 0112 5 20 A5 30.0 2344 4th stmbstt,crd2&3/4         4.96       27.22 �       26.65 

415 2411 4 15 A6 30.0 2111 1st ep,ld1,mid         4.93       27.12       27.12 

415 1011 4 -20 A6 30.4 3344 5th vsaw,bmp1&3         5.02       27.60       27.40 

415 2912 5 20 A5 28.8 1112 2nd qaw,ld-crd3         4.90       27.08 �       26.89 

415 2312 5 15 A6 29.0 3322 1st bmprnup,crd1,ld4,bmprnin         4.99       27.09       26.86 

6 415 1712 6 20 A6 29.2 1111 1st ald,mid-w         4.90       27.23       27.23 

415 1012 6 25 A6 28.2 1122 1st ld-bdbmp2,cmagn         4.92       27.30       27.13 

415 0312 6 30 A6 28.0 3444 2nd bmp4,rnon         4.97       27.37 �       27.27 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Britbull Panama 26.89 08/10         4.98       27.18       26.97 

2   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

3   Essjay Syd 26.74 10/10         4.83       26.95       26.71 

4   Shanahee Roxy (M) 26.99 15/12         4.92       26.99       26.72 

5   Front Nile (W) 27.12 24/11         4.92       27.12       26.65 

6   Hi Tonto (W) 26.90 06/10         4.90       27.08       26.86 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Britbull Panama bk d 4 - 0  D Jinks         5.02       27.46 
#¡VALOR!

      27.21 

2   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

3   Essjay Syd be d 3 - 5  S Saberton         4.90       27.21 
#¡VALOR!

      26.90 

4   Shanahee Roxy (M) bd b 3 - 10  C M Dibb         4.97       27.08 
#¡VALOR!

      26.86 

5   Front Nile (W) bd d 1 - 8  K Proctor         4.96       27.40 
#¡VALOR!

      27.14 

6   Hi Tonto (W) bk d 3 - 3  D Jinks         4.94       27.21 
#¡VALOR!

      27.08 
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 Romford, 2nd January - 20:36 OR 575m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

462YM 2612 1 0 A1 30.7 5544 4th rls,crd1         5.38       27.98       99.00 

462YM 2012 3 0 A1 31.1 6665 5th mid-rls,crd1,bdcrd2         5.35       27.98       99.00 

1 462YM 1312 1 -20 A1 31.1 3333 2nd rls,crd-1&1         5.43       28.08       99.00 

575 1710 1 -30 OR 31.1 2114 4th ep,rls-mid,ld1-bmp5       13.68       35.62       35.52 

575 1010 1 0 OR1 30.9 2222 3rd rls-mid,fcd-ck1       13.68       35.47       35.17 

500HV 2412 2 20 T 33.1 0 0 rls-mid,wrnin         3.72       29.43 T       99.00 

650 1412 1 -45 T 32.6 0 0 rls-mid,(ht)            -         40.00 T       99.00 

2 500HV 0812 1 10 T 32.9 0 0 mid-rls         3.78       29.62 T       99.00 

575 1107 1 0 OR 32.9 3554 3rd rls,fcd-ckd2       14.13       35.32       35.02 

575 2706 2 0 OR1 32.7 3654 4th rls,bmp2       13.99       35.44       35.34 

575 1912 5 20 OR 36.6 4544 3rd mid,bmp2,fcd-ck5       13.94       35.94       35.54 

515HV 1312 5 0 OR1 36.2 6544 4th saw,mid         4.55       30.20       99.00 

3 515HV 0612 6 0 OR1 36.2 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         4.36       29.96       99.00 

515HV 2911 5 0 OR1 36.1 1222 2nd mid,clrrn         4.40       30.30       99.00 

480MM 2211 4 0 OR3 35.7 6532 1st saw,mid,fnwll         4.46       28.48 �       99.00 

575 2712 4 0 OR 34.0 4541 1st mid,blk1,ckdsough,ldrnin       13.88       35.46       34.86 

575 1912 6 0 OR 34.1 1111 1st qaw,mid,bmp1,ald       13.78       35.41       35.31 

4 500HV 1312 6 0 OR 34.2 5555 4th saw,mid,crd3         3.79       30.00       99.00 

450 0712 6 -40 OR2 33.9 6666 5th mid,vsaw,crd1,(ht)            -         27.17       99.00 

450 3011 6 -20 OR2 33.5 3333 3rd w,ep,bmp1,crd2,(ht)            -         27.70       99.00 

575 2612 5 0 S1 34.2 6643 4th mid,fcd-ckrnup&3       14.06       35.95       35.20 

575 1912 3 20 OR 34.0 6666 6th saw,mid       13.98       35.70       35.70 

5 750 1212 5 0 OR 34.0 1111 2nd qaw,mid,ld-8       23.91       47.52       99.00 

575 0812 4 0 S1 34.2 5555 5th mid,bmp3,crd5       13.95       35.93       35.55 

575 0312 5 0 S1 33.9 5443 1st mid,chl&ldnrln       13.90       35.57       35.42 

575 2712 6 0 OR 27.9 1134 3rd qaw,w,ld-bmp3&4       13.62       35.74       35.54 

750 1212 6 0 OR 28.0 2222 1st w,ld8       24.08       47.48       99.00 

6 575 0512 6 0 OR 27.6 3444 3rd w,bmp1&3       14.45       36.42       36.22 

575 2811 5 20 OR3 27.8 2222 2nd w,rnon       13.65       35.35 �       35.35 

575 2111 6 20 OR3 27.5 5554 3rd saw,w,bmp1       14.07       35.60       35.50 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Wrighty 35.47 10/10       13.68       35.47       35.17 

2   Lilys Bullet       13.99       35.32       35.02 

3   Newinn Deejay (M) 35.44 17/10       13.94       35.94       35.54 

4   Bluejig Outlaw (M) 35.41 19/12       13.78       35.41       34.86 

5   Crossfield Roger (M) 35.42 31/10       13.90       35.57       35.20 

6   Rolo Rosie (W) 35.35 28/11       13.62       35.35       35.35 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Wrighty f d 4 - 5  J Mullins (Towcester)       13.68       35.55 
#¡VALOR!

      35.35 

2   Lilys Bullet bk b 2 - 11  B Green (Hove)       14.06       35.38 
#¡VALOR!

      35.18 

3   Newinn Deejay (M) bk d 3 - 9  M Wallis (Unattached)       13.94       35.94 
#¡VALOR!

      35.54 

4   Bluejig Outlaw (M) bk d 2 - 0  M Locke       13.83       35.44 
#¡VALOR!

      35.09 

5   Crossfield Roger (M) bk d 2 - 5  P Young       13.97       35.79 
#¡VALOR!

      35.47 

6   Rolo Rosie (W) bd b 2 - 8  S M Johnson (Swindon)       13.95       35.78 
#¡VALOR!

      35.65 
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 20:37 OR3 450m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

480NC 2712 2 0 OR1 32.9 4355 5th crd2         4.60       29.14 �       99.00 

480NC 1812 2 -10 OR1 32.4 1333 2nd crd1,rnon         4.56       28.58 � �       99.00 

1 480NC 1112 1 -10 OR1 32.1 1111 1st rls,ald         4.56       28.53 �       99.00 

435PG 0212 2 0 OR 32.2 1111 1st rls,ep,ald         5.42       25.46 �       99.00 

450 2111 1 0 OR1 31.6 5555 6th saw,rls,crd1         5.54       27.81 �       27.68 

480NC 2712 1 0 IV 32.5 4433 3rd crd3/4         4.69       28.91       99.00 

480NC 1812 1 -10 OR1 32.2 5444 3rd rls,crd2         4.65       28.68 �       99.00 

2 480NC 1112 2 -10 OR1 32.3 2223 3rd rls-mid,chl&crd3         4.65       29.08 �       99.00 

450 2111 1 0 IV 32.1 3333 3rd saw,clrrn         5.26       27.27       27.27 

450 1411 1 -10 OR1 32.1 4344 3rd rnon         5.32       27.65 � �       27.65 

450 2112 4 0 A1 32.1 3211 1st bmpstt,crd1,ld1/2         5.16       27.64       27.41 

450 1412 4 0 A1 32.6 2655 4th crd1         5.02       27.97       27.84 

3 450 0312 4 0 A1 32.1 2111 1st mid,ldrnup         5.20       27.51       27.51 

450 2111 5 0 OR2 32.2 6555 5th saw         5.39       27.71 �       27.71 

450 1411 2 -10 OR2 32.2 1111 1st mid,ald         5.24       27.56 �       27.56 

450 1412 4 0 T2 30.6 2222 2nd mid,clrrn         4.95       27.39 T       27.39 

261 0912 4 0 T 30.5 0 0 mid-w            -         15.45 T       99.00 

4 450 0509 4 -10 OR3 30.2 5234 4th struckinto3         5.10       28.19 � �       27.84 

450 2608 4 10 T3 30.1 2222 2nd mid,clrrn         4.89       27.05 T       27.05 

261 2208 4 5 T3 30.3 2-3- 3rd blk1,(ht)            -         16.22 T       99.00 

450 1612 2 -20 A1 34.0 1111 1st mid-rls,ald         4.97       27.39       27.39 

450 0512 3 -10 A1 34.0 3555 5th clrrn         5.16       28.51       28.51 

5 450 1411 4 -10 OR2 33.6 1111 2nd qaw,mid,ld-4         5.12       27.33 �       27.33 

261 0711 3 0 T 33.7 0 0 mid,(ht)            -         15.80 T       99.00 

450 1710 4 -10 IV 34.0 4255 4th mid,bmp1&2         5.05       27.93       27.73 

780PG 2112 6 40 OR 33.9 1111 1st w,qaw,ald       25.69       48.82 �       99.00 

590PG 1412 6 0 OR 34.3 4453 3rd w,rnon       14.82       36.14 � �       99.00 

6 590PG 0612 6 0 OR 34.0 6666 4th w,clrrn       15.32       36.92 �       99.00 

450 1411 6 -10 OR2 35.0 6555 4th saw,bmp1         5.42       27.96 �       27.86 

450 2908 6 0 OR3 34.8 6666 6th bmp2,crd&ko3         5.04            -   �       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Unanimous Leon 27.28 07/11         5.54       27.81       27.68 

2   Deerjet Rocket 27.27 21/11         5.26       27.27       27.27 

3   Matts Bomber (M) 27.47 09/11         5.02       27.51       27.41 

4   Frenchyarrow (M) 27.39 14/12         4.89       27.05       27.05 

5   Shinjim Magic (M) 27.30 10/10         4.97       27.33       27.33 

6   Romeo Alonso (W) 27.96 14/11         5.04       27.96       27.86 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Unanimous Leon bd d 3 - 10  T Heilbron (Newcastle)         5.54       27.81 
#¡VALOR!

      27.68 

2   Deerjet Rocket bk d 2 - 5  T Heilbron (Newcastle)         5.29       27.46 
#¡VALOR!

      27.46 

3   Matts Bomber (M) bk d 3 - 1  P Miller         5.20       27.68 
#¡VALOR!

      27.61 

4   Frenchyarrow (M) be d 2 - 5  M K Bulmer (Star Pelaw)         4.98       27.54 
#¡VALOR!

      27.43 

5   Shinjim Magic (M) bk d 3 - 5  Y Bell         5.08       27.79 
#¡VALOR!

      27.74 

6   Romeo Alonso (W) wbe d 2 - 11  T Heilbron (Newcastle)         5.23       27.96 
#¡VALOR!

      27.86 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 20:41 A4 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2812 1 20 A4 36.6 1111 1st qaw,ald         4.30       29.77       29.77 

280 2112 1 0 T 36.3 0 0 rls            -         16.07 T       99.00 

1 500 0512 1 10 A4 36.0 3345 5th crd1,fcd-ck2,(ht)            -         30.43       30.00 

500 3011 1 20 A4 36.1 1111 1st qaw,ald         4.29       29.67       29.67 

500 2011 1 20 A4 36.4 1111 1st ep,ldrnup         4.27       29.78       29.78 

500 2712 1 20 A4 28.0 2111 1st ep,ld1         4.38       29.77       29.77 

500 1812 1 0 A4 28.0 2333 4th fcd-ck3/4         4.40       30.69       30.39 

2 500 0912 1 10 A4 28.4 2111 1st ep,ld1         4.37       29.65       29.65 

500 0412 2 0 A4 28.3 4111 1st ep,ld1         4.41       29.87       29.87 

500 2811 2 0 A4 28.2 2115 5th qaw,ld-crd3/4         4.38       30.35       30.22 

500 2612 3 20 A5 25.8 2221 1st ld1/2         4.37       29.86 �       29.92 

500 2112 3 0 A5 25.6 3666 6th fcd-ck1         4.38       30.41 �       30.17 

3 500 1212 2 10 A5 25.5 5112 5th ld1/4-3/4         4.46       30.42 �       30.48 

500 0512 3 10 A5 25.6 1111 1st qaw,ald,hldon         4.37       29.65 �       29.71 

500 2811 3 0 HP 25.6 3322 3rd (r6) clrrn,(ht)            -         30.44 H       99.00 

500 2712 3 20 A5 23.2 1111 1st qaw,ald         4.34       29.68 �       29.74 

500 2012 4 10 A5 23.3 3344 4th crd1/2         4.55       30.20 �       30.13 

4 500 1212 4 10 A5 23.2 3333 4th ep,clrrn         4.51       30.79 �       30.85 

500 2911 3 20 A6 23.0 1111 1st qaw,ald         4.33       29.86 �       30.02 

500 2211 3 30 A6 22.8 1222 2nd qaw,ld-rnup,crd4         4.37       30.18 �       30.21 

500 2612 5 20 A4 29.5 1111 2nd qaw,ld-4         4.31       29.82       29.82 

500 2112 5 0 A5 29.6 4111 1st ep,ld1         4.30       29.82 �       29.88 

5 500 1212 5 10 A6 29.4 1111 1st qaw,w,stt,ald         4.33       29.76 �       29.92 

500 0512 3 0 A6 29.7 1112 5th qaw,w,stt,ld-3/4         4.38       30.72 �       30.88 

500 2811 4 0 A6 29.6 0 0 0            -              -   �       99.00 

500 2312 5 10 A4 33.0 5345 5th saw,clrrn         4.46       30.11       30.11 

500 1812 5 0 A4 32.9 6222 4th clrrn         4.47       30.05       30.05 

6 500 0912 5 10 A5 32.7 4111 1st ld2         4.45       29.57 �       29.63 

500 0212 5 20 A4 32.9 6655 6th saw         4.50       30.25       30.25 

500 2511 6 10 A4 32.5 5334 5th bmpstt&1/4         4.43       30.38       30.18 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Unique John 29.66 08/11         4.27       29.67       29.67 

2   Drumdoit Sheeba 29.64 09/11         4.37       29.65       29.65 

3   Da Honey Mil 29.65 05/12         4.37       29.65       29.71 

4   Colrose Blue (M) 29.68 27/12 Ssn 05Apr25 (39W)         4.33       29.68       29.74 

5   Nellies Charm (W) 29.76 12/12 Ssn 11Sep25 (16W)         4.30       29.76       29.82 

6   Swift Landan (W) 29.57 09/12         4.43       29.57       29.63 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Unique John bk d 2 - 3  J Davy         4.29       29.91 
#¡VALOR!

      29.81 

2   Drumdoit Sheeba be b 1 - 9  J Andrews         4.39       30.07 
#¡VALOR!

      29.98 

3   Da Honey Mil fw b 2 - 2  J Davy         4.40       30.09 
#¡VALOR!

      30.07 

4   Colrose Blue (M) be b 3 - 4  A Upton         4.42       30.14 
Ssn 05Apr25)

      30.19 

5   Nellies Charm (W) bk b 2 - 1  K Hodson         4.33       30.03 
Ssn 11Sep25)

      30.13 

6   Swift Landan (W) be d 3 - 4  J Andrews         4.46       30.07 
#¡VALOR!

      30.04 
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 20:47 A3 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2412 1 10 A3 25.0 5555 4th crdrnup&3         5.38       31.01       30.75 

500 1712 1 20 A3 24.9 2334 4th crd1         5.24       30.93       30.80 

1 500 1112 1 30 A3 24.9 3444 4th crd4         5.33       31.02       30.89 

500 0612 1 20 A3 24.8 4566 5th crd1         5.31       31.15       31.02 

500 2911 1 -40 A3 24.7 2222 2nd clrrn,rls         5.24       30.86       30.86 

500 2612 3 10 A3 33.6 6554 4th crd3         5.28       31.11       30.98 

500 2012 3 30 A3 34.1 6555 3rd saw,clrrn,rls-mid         5.36       30.52       30.52 

2 500 1512 2 20 A3 34.0 2555 1st ldnrln,rls         5.24       30.47       30.47 

500 1012 2 10 A3 34.2 6544 2nd saw,crd2         5.36       30.54       30.41 

500 0312 2 20 A3 34.4 5554 4th crd1         5.31       30.58       30.45 

500 1012 2 10 A3 31.1 2222 2nd clrrn,mid-rls         5.15       30.33       30.33 

500 0412 1 10 A3 31.6 6666 6th crdrnup         5.38       30.98       30.85 

3 500 1711 3 30 T3 32.0 2223 2nd chl&crd3,(ht)            -         30.68 T       30.66 

500 1311 1 20 T3 32.1 2222 1st ld3,rls         5.05       30.54 T       30.65 

305 0811 3 10 T 32.4 0 0 rls            -         18.33 T       99.00 

500 2712 4 20 IT 33.2 3544 4th clrrn,mid         5.20       30.67       30.67 

500 1712 4 20 A2 33.5 2666 6th crd1,blk2         5.14       31.78 �       31.34 

4 500 1112 4 30 A3 33.5 1111 1st ep,ald,mid         5.09       30.11       30.11 

500 0412 4 10 A3 32.5 4555 5th crd1         5.23       30.76       30.63 

500 2711 4 -10 A3 33.1 2222 2nd clrrn,mid         5.22       30.36       30.36 

500 2712 4 30 IT 32.7 4111 1st ep,ld1,mid         5.06       30.46       30.46 

500 1712 4 20 A6 32.9 4542 1st mvdoff2,ldnrln         5.20       30.70 �       30.75 

5 500 1012 4 20 A6 32.8 5222 2nd clrrn,mid         5.30       30.92 �       31.17 

500 0412 5 10 A6 32.7 5444 3rd saw,clrrn,mid         5.24       30.76 �       31.01 

305 2711 5 0 T 32.9 0 0 mid            -         18.46 T       99.00 

500 2612 6 10 A3 25.9 3222 2nd crd1         5.05       30.39       30.26 

500 2012 6 30 A3 26.5 3443 2nd crd1         5.16       30.48       30.35 

6 500 1112 6 20 A3 26.1 5323 2nd saw,crdrnin         5.28       30.48       30.35 

500 0612 6 20 A2 25.7 5444 3rd crd4         5.17       30.62 �       30.43 

500 2911 6 -40 A2 25.8 5556 4th clrrn,w         5.21       30.68 �       30.62 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Milos Delivery 30.43 06/10 SsnSupp         5.24       30.86       30.75 

2   Cruiser Finn 30.20 17/11         5.24       30.47       30.41 

3   Poppea Tinner 30.33 10/12         5.05       30.33       30.33 

4   Jaymir Bono 30.11 11/12         5.09       30.11       30.11 

5   Greystone Tom 30.46 27/12         5.06       30.46       30.46 

6   Roanna Ash (W) 30.06 06/10 SsnSupp         5.05       30.39       30.26 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Milos Delivery bd b 3 - 6  B Denby         5.30       30.99 
SsnSupp)

      30.86 

2   Cruiser Finn fw d 2 - 3  J Gray         5.31       30.64 
#¡VALOR!

      30.57 

3   Poppea Tinner bkw b 2 - 3  E Driver         5.19       30.63 
#¡VALOR!

      30.62 

4   Jaymir Bono bk d 4 - 1  J Daly         5.18       30.74 
#¡VALOR!

      30.62 

5   Greystone Tom wbe d 1 - 10  J Daly         5.20       30.71 
#¡VALOR!

      30.85 

6   Roanna Ash (W) bk b 3 - 3  P Holland (Perry Barr)         5.17       30.53 
SsnSupp)

      30.40 

c c
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 Harlow, 2nd January - 20:52 D5 238m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

238 2912 2 10 D5 27.4 6-4- 4th vsaw,bdbmp1            -         16.04       15.87 

415 2212 2 30 A7 27.0 6655 5th vsaw,fcd-ck1&3         5.17       27.92       99.00 

1 238 1712 1 0 D5 26.6 6-5- 2nd vsaw,rnon            -         15.92 �       15.92 

415 1212 1 40 A7 27.0 5423 4th vsaw,bmp3         5.24       28.30       99.00 

415 0312 2 30 A7 27.0 3332 5th chl&fcd-ck4         5.01       27.86       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

2 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

238 2912 3 5 D5 24.0 4-2- 2nd chlfr2            -         15.75       15.75 

238 2412 3 0 D5 24.6 4-2- 2nd evch            -         15.81       15.81 

3 238 1912 3 5 D5 24.2 4-4- 5th crd1&rnin            -         15.94       15.68 

238 1512 3 10 D5 24.2 4-3- 3rd chl2-rnin            -         15.84       15.84 

238 1012 2 10 D5 24.0 3-3- 3rd bmp2            -         16.27       16.17 

238 2912 3 10 D5 28.5 3-5- 5th bdbmp1            -         16.30       16.13 

238 2312 4 15 D5 28.0 4-4- 4th crd1,fcd-ckrnin            -         16.01       15.58 

4 238 1912 4 5 D5 27.6 6-6- 6th saw,crd1            -         16.08       15.95 

238 1512 4 15 D4 28.2 5-6- 5th saw,bmp2            -         16.46 �       16.36 

238 1012 3 10 T 28.4 0 0 stmbstt,mid            -         16.18 T       15.93 

238 2912 4 10 D5 27.2 5-3- 2nd saw,rnon,mid            -         15.84 �       15.84 

238 0512 5 0 D4 0.0 0 NR by stewards            -              -   �       99.00 

5 238 0112 6 5 D4 26.4 1-1- 2nd qaw,ld-2,mid            -         15.83 �       15.83 

238 2611 5 15 D4 27.2 3-3- 4th evch            -         16.08 �       16.08 

238 2111 5 5 D4 27.4 1-2- 3rd qaw,bmp1/2,fcd-ckrnin            -         15.93 �       15.53 

238 2612 6 15 D5 0.0 0 NR by stewards            -              -         99.00 

238 1912 5 0 D5 27.8 5-5- 6th bmprnup&1            -         16.82       16.62 

6 238 1212 5 20 D5 27.8 1-2- 2nd qaw,crd1,ld2-rnin            -         15.94       15.81 

238 0512 5 0 T 28.0 0 0 w            -         15.90 T       15.90 

415 1310 5 20 A7 28.0 1111 1st ald,mid-w         4.98       27.81       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Townsend Abby 15.83 21/11       99.00       15.92       15.87 

2   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

3   Chiltern Oates 15.75 29/12       99.00       15.75       15.68 

4   Keefill Rogue (M) 15.76 01/12 Ssn 20Feb25 (45W)       99.00       16.01       15.58 

5   Conscience (W) 15.83 01/12       99.00       15.83       15.53 

6   Tobergal Poppy (W) 15.90 05/12       99.00       15.90       15.81 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Townsend Abby bk b 2 - 1  D Jinks       99.00       15.98 
#¡VALOR!

      15.90 

2   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

3   Chiltern Oates bk b 5 - 6  P Clarke       99.00       15.92 
#¡VALOR!

      15.85 

4   Keefill Rogue (M) bkw b 2 - 4  C M Dibb       99.00       16.21 
Ssn 20Feb25)

      15.99 

5   Conscience (W) be b 3 - 4  C M Dibb       99.00       15.92 
#¡VALOR!

      15.82 

6   Tobergal Poppy (W) be b 3 - 4  D Jinks       99.00       16.22 
#¡VALOR!

      16.11 

c c
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 Romford, 2nd January - 20:54 OR 575m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

575 2712 3 0 OR 28.1 2226 6th ep,mid-rls,bmp3&4       13.67       36.16       35.96 

575 1912 1 20 OR 28.6 3222 5th rls-mid,crd1       13.63       36.07       35.94 

1 575 0912 2 0 S1 28.8 6644 2nd rls-mid,fcd-ck1       13.92       35.97       35.52 

575 2811 2 20 OR 28.1 1555 5th qaw,rls,ld-bmp2       14.10       35.98       35.88 

575 2111 1 20 OR3 28.0 2222 4th ep,rls-mid       13.57       35.74       35.74 

575 2712 2 0 OR 35.0 6412 2nd saw,rls-mid,ld3-rnin       13.76       35.50       35.50 

575 1912 1 20 OR 35.5 2422 2nd rls-mid,crd1,rnon       13.63       35.30 �       35.17 

2 500TW 1412 3 -10 OR1 35.4 3335 4th mid-rls,chl&crd3         4.09       29.93       99.00 

500TW 0712 4 -10 OR1 35.2 1331 1st mid-rls,disp-bmp1,crd2,ld3         4.13       29.29       99.00 

575 2811 1 20 OR 35.2 3211 1st rls-mid,bmp2&3,ld4       13.72       35.62       35.42 

500HV 2712 2 0 T 32.3 0 0 rls-mid         3.50       29.01 T       99.00 

285HV 2212 2 0 T 31.9 0 0 rls            -         16.38 T       99.00 

3 515HV 0612 2 0 OR1 32.0 2444 4th blkrnup,crd1         4.42       30.39       99.00 

575 1710 2 -30 OR1 32.3 3333 3rd rls,bmp1       14.05       35.36       35.26 

575 1010 1 0 OR1 32.0 2222 2nd ep,rls,evch       13.45       34.88       34.88 

500TW 2812 2 -20 T 27.3 0 0 rls,(ht)            -         29.23 T       99.00 

575 1912 2 20 OR 27.3 1111 1st qaw,rls,ald       13.32       35.14       35.14 

4 575 1212 1 0 OR 27.2 3211 1st ep,rls,ld2,hldon       13.49       35.21       35.21 

575 0512 1 0 OR 27.0 1111 1st qaw,rls,ald       13.42       35.12       35.12 

575 2811 2 20 OR3 27.1 1111 1st qaw,rls,ald       13.42       35.23       35.23 

575 2712 5 0 OR 25.0 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald       13.48       35.38       35.38 

575 1912 4 20 OR 25.1 2111 1st ep,mid,ldrnup       13.51       35.36       35.36 

5 491CP 1312 2 -10 OR 25.3 2666 3rd mid,crd1         3.08       29.63       99.00 

491CP 0612 4 -10 OR 25.6 1111 1st mid,qaw,ald,hldon         3.12       29.23       99.00 

400 0212 4 0 A4 25.5 2222 1st ep,mid,ld4         3.81       24.22       99.00 

575 2712 6 0 OR 34.4 5555 4th saw,mid-w,bmp1&2,crd5       14.15       36.54       36.21 

500TW 2112 6 0 OR 34.2 3444 4th mid-w,evch         4.10       29.46       99.00 

6 500TW 1412 5 -10 OR 34.0 5334 3rd mid-w,crd3         4.19       30.00       99.00 

462YM 0612 6 10 A1 33.9 6544 3rd w,crdrnup&1         5.41       27.93       99.00 

462YM 2911 6 0 OR 33.7 1112 2nd w,ld-3         5.23       27.84       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Droopys Maybe 35.68 14/11 Ssn 23Jun25 (27W)       13.57       35.74       35.52 

2   Izzys Tenpin 35.20 10/10       13.63       35.30       35.17 

3   Gary The Arb 34.75 03/10       13.45       34.88       34.88 

4   Fabulous Sonique 35.12 05/12 SsnSupp       13.32       35.12       35.12 

5   Out The Blue (M) 35.36 19/12       13.48       35.36       35.36 

6   Swift Depot (W) 35.43 10/10       14.15       36.54       36.21 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Droopys Maybe bkw b 3 - 3  P Young       13.78       35.98 
Ssn 23Jun25)

      35.81 

2   Izzys Tenpin bkw d 2 - 9  D Mullins       13.70       35.47 
#¡VALOR!

      35.36 

3   Gary The Arb dkbd d 3 - 6  B Green (Hove)       13.75       35.12 
#¡VALOR!

      35.07 

4   Fabulous Sonique bk b 4 - 6  M Wallis (Unattached)       13.41       35.18 
SsnSupp)

      35.18 

5   Out The Blue (M) bew b 2 - 6  M Locke       13.50       35.37 
#¡VALOR!

      35.37 

6   Swift Depot (W) bk d 3 - 7  J Mullins (Towcester)       14.15       36.54 
#¡VALOR!

      36.21 

c c
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 20:56 A6 450m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

450 2312 1 0 A6 25.0 6665 5th saw,clrrn         5.49       28.50       28.50 

450 1712 1 -10 T3 25.0 1332 2nd rls-mid,w1,rnon         5.27       28.73 � T       28.84 

1 450 1212 1 0 T3 25.0 2333 3rd rls-mid,bdcrd1         5.12       28.69 T       28.58 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

450 2812 2 0 A7 24.6 1111 1st mid,ald         5.16       28.22 �       28.28 

450 2212 2 0 A7 25.2 3224 5th clrrn         5.31       28.71 �       28.77 

2 450 1412 3 0 T 25.0 0 0 mid         5.16       28.63 T       28.71 

450 0812 2 20 A7 25.0 3444 5th stmbstt,easedrnin,(requl)         5.23       29.20 �       29.01 

450 2511 1 0 A7 24.8 2311 3rd crd1,ld1/2-rnin         5.34       28.68 �       28.61 

450 2812 3 0 A8 25.1 1111 1st mid,ald         5.17       28.15 �       28.31 

450 1912 2 0 A8 25.7 2344 4th bdcrd2         5.19       29.38 �       29.32 

3 450 1412 3 0 HP 26.0 2112 2nd (r8) qaw,snld-4            -         28.47 H       99.00 

450 0712 2 -10 HP 26.1 2366 6th (r6) bmp1&2            -         29.02 H       99.00 

450 1811 3 0 A8 25.8 1111 2nd qaw,ld-nrln         5.21       28.09 �       28.25 

450 2212 4 0 A5 29.8 6444 4th mid,clrrn         5.33       28.57 �       28.51 

450 1612 4 -20 A5 29.3 4344 5th mid,bmp1&2         5.09       28.27 �       28.01 

4 450 0712 4 -10 A5 29.6 2344 3rd crd1         5.15       28.47 �       28.28 

450 0112 4 -10 A5 29.6 6665 5th saw,crd3         5.40       28.38 �       28.19 

450 2411 4 -10 A5 29.2 2554 4th bdcrd1&2         5.32       28.70 �       28.20 

450 2812 5 0 A6 25.0 6666 5th saw,clrrn         5.28       28.75       28.75 

450 1912 6 0 A5 24.8 6666 6th saw,w         5.33       28.95 �       28.89 

5 450 1212 4 0 T3 25.5 2333 3rd mid,bmp1         5.13       28.73 T       28.74 

450 0712 5 -10 T3 26.0 1223 3rd qaw,w2         5.08       29.20 T       29.31 

435PG 0212 5 0 OR 0.0 0 NR in season            -              -         99.00 

450 2812 6 0 A6 28.2 1344 6th w,ld-2         5.08       28.79       28.79 

450 1612 5 -20 A7 28.0 1111 1st w,ald         5.00       28.42 �       28.48 

6 450 0212 6 0 A7 27.5 1122 2nd w,ld-1/2         5.11       28.39 �       28.45 

450 1911 6 0 A7 27.6 1122 2nd w,ld-2         5.18       28.74 �       28.80 

450 0411 6 -20 A7 27.6 1233 4th w,ld-2         5.16       28.30 �       28.36 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Luminous Secret 28.50 23/12         5.12       28.50       28.50 

2   On Board 28.10 17/11         5.16       28.22       28.28 

3   Watermill Ember (M) 28.09 18/11         5.17       28.09       28.25 

4   Gangster Jules (M) 28.15 02/11 SsnSupp         5.09       28.27       28.01 

5   Anglesey Flight (W) 28.73 12/12 Ssn 16Nov25 (7W)         5.08       28.73       28.74 

6   Fairest Day (W) 28.23 14/10 Ssn 08Apr25 (38W)         5.00       28.30       28.36 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Luminous Secret bkw b 1 - 9  G Stark (Newcastle)         5.29       28.64 
#¡VALOR!

      28.64 

2   On Board bk b 1 - 7  C McNicholas         5.24       28.69 
#¡VALOR!

      28.67 

3   Watermill Ember (M) bk b 2 - 3  S Linley         5.19       28.54 
#¡VALOR!

      28.63 

4   Gangster Jules (M) be b 2 - 8  P Miller         5.26       28.48 
SsnSupp)

      28.24 

5   Anglesey Flight (W) bd b 2 - 3  D Blackbird         5.21       28.91 
Ssn 16Nov25)

      28.93 

6   Fairest Day (W) bd b 2 - 7  C McNicholas         5.11       28.53 
Ssn 08Apr25)

      28.57 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 20:59 D1 280m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

280 2612 1 5 D1 35.2 5-5- 3rd saw,crd1/2            -         16.30       16.17 

280 2112 2 5 D2 35.2 5-1- 1st ep,ld1            -         16.07 �       16.07 

1 280 1112 2 10 D1 35.4 5-5- 5th bmp1/2            -         16.72       16.62 

280 0512 1 5 T3 34.9 2-2- 1st saw,rls,ldrnin,(ht)            -         16.24 T       16.35 

280 2811 1 0 T3 34.7 3-1- 1st rls,saw,ld1            -         16.14 T       16.25 

280 2612 3 5 D1 36.7 2-4- 5th crd1/2            -         16.42       16.29 

280 1912 2 5 D1 36.2 2-2- 4th crdrnin            -         16.37       16.24 

2 280 0512 2 5 D1 36.3 1-2- 2nd qaw,ld-rnup            -         16.20       16.20 

280 2811 3 0 D1 36.8 4-4- 4th clrrn            -         16.26       16.26 

280 2111 2 10 D1 37.0 3-4- 3rd clrrn            -         16.52       16.52 

280 2112 4 0 IV 28.4 1-3- 2nd qaw,ld-crd1/2            -         16.31       16.18 

280 1112 4 10 D1 29.0 1-4- 4th qaw,ld-1/2&crd            -         16.51       16.38 

3 280 0512 4 5 D1 28.6 2-2- 2nd chlthr'out            -         16.21       16.21 

280 2811 4 0 D1 28.5 2-2- 3rd clrrn            -         16.10       16.10 

280 2111 3 10 D2 28.5 1-1- 1st qaw,ald            -         16.15 �       16.15 

280 2812 5 10 D2 27.2 1-1- 1st qaw,ald            -         16.14 �       16.14 

280 2112 4 5 D2 27.4 1-2- 3rd qaw,ld-bmp1            -         16.53 �       16.43 

4 280 1412 5 0 D2 0.0 0 NR by stewards            -              -   �       99.00 

280 0912 4 5 D2 27.4 2-3- 4th crd2            -         16.51 �       16.38 

280 0212 5 10 D2 27.4 6-4- 4th fcd-ck1/2            -         16.63 �       16.33 

280 1612 5 5 D2 28.7 3-1- 1st ld1            -         16.21 �       16.21 

280 1112 5 10 D1 28.7 6-3- 3rd crd1/2            -         16.44       16.31 

5 280 0512 5 5 D1 28.2 3-3- 3rd clrrn            -         16.28       16.28 

280 2711 5 10 D2 28.3 4-1- 1st ep,ldfr1            -         16.26 �       16.26 

280 1811 4 10 D2 28.6 4-5- 3rd crd1            -         16.64 �       16.51 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Hoyland Lad 16.07 21/12       99.00       16.07       16.07 

2   Blastoff Mcbally 16.20 05/12       99.00       16.20       16.20 

3   Esme Lady (M) 16.10 28/11 Ssn 22Nov24 (58W)       99.00       16.10       16.10 

4   Tee Emgee Foxy (M) 16.14 28/12 Ssn 03Jul25 (26W)       99.00       16.14       16.14 

5   Russanda Zara (M) 16.21 16/12       99.00       16.21       16.21 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Hoyland Lad bd d 1 - 8  R Draper       99.00       16.29 
#¡VALOR!

      16.29 

2   Blastoff Mcbally ltbd d 2 - 11  K Hodson       99.00       16.35 
#¡VALOR!

      16.30 

3   Esme Lady (M) bk b 3 - 5  E Parker       99.00       16.26 
Ssn 22Nov24)

      16.20 

4   Tee Emgee Foxy (M) f b 2 - 7  R Draper       99.00       16.45 
Ssn 03Jul25)

      16.32 

5   Russanda Zara (M) bk b 1 - 9  E Parker       99.00       16.37 
#¡VALOR!

      16.31 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 21:04 A4 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2712 1 30 IT 29.4 4222 4th chl&crd3         5.16       31.22       31.09 

500 1312 2 20 T4 29.6 3222 2nd clrrn,rls-mid         5.26       31.11 T       31.18 

1 500 0412 1 -10 T 29.7 0 0 rls         5.24       30.66 T       30.74 

500 2611 1 0 T4 29.4 2222 2nd crd2,chlrnin,(ht)            -         30.64 T       30.58 

500 1911 1 0 T4 29.4 4222 2nd saw,crd1         5.30       30.68 T       30.62 

500 2612 2 0 A4 30.5 2222 2nd crd1         5.19       30.69       30.56 

500 1812 2 30 A4 30.7 2111 2nd ld2-rnin,rls-mid         5.12       30.60       30.60 

2 500 1312 3 20 A3 30.4 6655 4th crdrnup&4         5.26       30.83 �       30.51 

500 0612 1 0 T3 30.5 2222 2nd saw,blk3         5.31       31.00 T       30.86 

500 2911 1 -30 T4 30.9 3222 3rd crd1&2         5.26       31.45 T       31.26 

500 2212 3 10 A4 30.4 3111 1st crdrnup,ld2-4,displd,ld         5.17       30.72       30.59 

500 1512 3 20 A4 30.5 2333 3rd crd1         5.19       30.68       30.55 

3 500 0612 3 20 A4 30.4 6666 6th saw,blk1,crd3         5.23       31.27       30.89 

500 2711 3 -10 A5 30.6 2211 1st ld2,mid-rls         5.24       30.55 �       30.61 

500 2211 3 30 A4 30.5 4444 4th saw,clrrn,mid-rls         5.21       30.86       30.86 

500 2612 3 0 A4 33.2 3444 3rd crd1         5.18       30.70       30.57 

500 1712 5 10 T3 33.5 3333 2nd crd1,mid-rls         5.23       30.58 T       30.56 

4 500 1012 5 10 T3 32.5 3333 2nd clrrn,mid-rls         5.25       30.76 T       30.87 

305 0612 4 0 T 31.7 0 0 rls-mid            -         18.49 T       99.00 

480KK 1511 4 -30 GR 0.0 0 1st 0            -         29.58       99.00 

500 2012 5 30 A3 29.5 3455 4th crdrnin         5.10       30.84 �       30.65 

500 1312 4 10 A4 29.4 3222 1st ldrnin,mid         5.20       30.84       30.84 

5 500 0612 5 20 A4 29.5 3555 5th blk1,crd3         5.16       31.11       30.73 

500 2911 4 -40 A4 29.5 3344 4th crd2         5.31       31.15       31.02 

500 2211 4 30 A4 29.7 1222 2nd clrrn,mid         5.09       30.46       30.46 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

6 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Barker 30.64 26/11         5.16       30.64       30.58 

2   Clonbrien King 30.60 18/12         5.12       30.60       30.51 

3   Mossrich Shan 30.55 27/11 SsnSupp         5.17       30.55       30.55 

4   Bull Run Bird 30.58 17/12         5.18       30.58       30.56 

5   Micks Barrett 30.44 25/10         5.09       30.46       30.46 

6   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Barker f d 1 - 10  J Llewellin         5.24       30.86 
#¡VALOR!

      30.84 

2   Clonbrien King bk d 2 - 2  P Holland (Perry Barr)         5.23       30.91 
#¡VALOR!

      30.76 

3   Mossrich Shan bd b 3 - 0  E Driver         5.21       30.82 
SsnSupp)

      30.70 

4   Bull Run Bird wbk b 1 - 9  J Daly         5.22       30.68 
#¡VALOR!

      30.67 

5   Micks Barrett wbd d 2 - 2  J Gray         5.17       30.88 
#¡VALOR!

      30.74 

6   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Romford, 2nd January - 21:11 OR 575m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

575 2712 2 0 S1 34.1 3444 3rd rls,bmp1,fcd-ck5       13.88       35.83       35.28 

575 1912 2 0 OR 33.8 4444 3rd rls,bmp1,crd2,fcd-ck6       14.04       35.95       35.42 

1 400 0812 2 0 A4 33.6 6666 3rd saw,rls-mid,rnon         3.93       24.37 �       99.00 

575 0212 2 20 S1 33.5 4434 4th rls-mid,bmp3       13.89       35.78       35.53 

575 2211 2 30 S2 33.6 1111 1st qaw,rls-mid,ald       13.72       35.75       35.60 

575 2712 2 0 OR 35.7 5455 3rd saw,rls,bmp1,blk3       13.92       36.10       35.75 

575 1212 2 0 OR 35.9 4444 4th rls,bmp1&3       13.95       35.99       35.79 

2 575 0512 1 0 OR 35.6 5443 2nd saw,rls,bmp3,crd5&rnin       13.86       35.79       35.43 

575 2211 2 20 S4 35.3 2111 1st ep,rls-mid,ld1       13.82       35.66       35.51 

575 1511 1 20 S3 35.6 3111 2nd saw,rls,ld1-nrln       13.82       35.90       35.75 

400 2712 1 0 OR 34.7 6655 4th saw,rls-mid         4.00       24.19       99.00 

400 1912 1 10 OR 34.4 6655 5th saw,rls-mid,bmp1/4,fcd-ck3         3.93       24.46       99.00 

3 400 1212 1 0 IV 34.3 4322 1st rls-mid,bmp1/4,ld3/4         3.80       23.99       99.00 

400 0612 3 0 A1 34.6 4554 1st mid,bmp1,ldrnin         3.90       24.35       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 34.6 0 0 NO COMPARABLE FORM            -              -         99.00 

575 2712 5 0 OR 32.2 3666 6th ep,mid,bdbmp1,bmp3       14.07       36.20       35.93 

575 1912 4 0 OR 32.4 3333 2nd mid,bmp1,rnon       13.96       35.65 �       35.55 

4 500TW 1412 5 -10 OR 32.5 4544 4th mid,crd1         4.18       29.54       99.00 

450 0712 1 -40 OR2 32.5 3444 4th rls,bmp1,fcd-ck1/4,(ht)            -         27.09       99.00 

450 3011 2 -20 OR2 32.2 1544 3rd midrnup,qaw,ld-crd1,(ht)            -         27.26       99.00 

450 2812 2 -10 T2 26.8 2222 2nd rls-mid,rnon,(ht)            -         27.07 � T       99.00 

450 2112 3 -20 OR1 26.7 4555 5th mid,bdcrd&fell1,(ht)            -              -         99.00 

5 450 1412 5 -30 OR1 26.9 1222 2nd mid,qaw,rnon,(ht)            -         26.58 �       99.00 

450 0712 6 -60 OR 26.9 1111 1st midrnup,qaw,ald,(ht)            -         26.56 G       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 27.0 0 0 NO COMPARABLE FORM            -              -         99.00 

400 1912 3 0 T3 37.4 2221 1st ep,mid,ld3/4         3.97       24.72 T       99.00 

400 1212 4 0 T3 38.0 3322 2nd mid,crd1,rnon         3.93       24.66 � T       99.00 

6 400 0512 3 -10 T 37.7 0 0 mid         4.02       24.58 T       99.00 

500HV 1910 5 0 OR 37.8 4555 5th saw,mid-rls,crd1         3.75       30.27       99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 37.7 0 0 NO COMPARABLE FORM            -              -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Alans Amigo 35.75 22/11       13.72       35.75       35.28 

2   Full Monty 35.66 22/11       13.82       35.66       35.43 

3   Tally Ho Socks       99.00     

4   Zenith Legend (M) 35.65 19/12       13.96       35.65       35.55 

5   The Other Winx (M)       99.00     

6   Trinity Hoffa (M)       99.00     

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Alans Amigo bd d 2 - 3  P Young       13.88       35.83 
#¡VALOR!

      35.46 

2   Full Monty bebd d 1 - 9  P Young       13.87       35.89 
#¡VALOR!

      35.65 

3   Tally Ho Socks bk d 3 - 0  P Burr       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

4   Zenith Legend (M) be d 2 - 3  D Mullins       14.02       35.93 
#¡VALOR!

      35.74 

5   The Other Winx (M) bk b 2 - 0  M Locke       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Trinity Hoffa (M) bk d 2 - 8  A Kelly-Pilgrim       99.00   
#¡VALOR!
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 21:14 D5 261m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

261 2412 1 0 T 34.3 0 0 rls            -         16.50 T       16.50 

261 1912 4 0 T3 34.1 2-3- 3rd crd1,(ht)            -         16.98 T       16.85 

1 261 0912 3 0 T 33.9 0 0 mid-rls            -         16.67 T       16.67 

450 0312 2 0 T3 34.1 1223 3rd bmpstt,crd3         5.47       30.42 T       99.00 

261 2411 1 -5 T3 33.4 3-3- 3rd clrrn            -         17.17 T       17.17 

261 2112 2 0 D5 24.9 3-4- 4th crd1            -         16.80       16.67 

261 0912 2 -5 D5 24.5 3-2- 2nd bmpstt            -         16.73       16.63 

2 261 0312 1 0 D5 24.5 3-3- 5th bdblk2            -         17.00       16.68 

261 2511 2 0 HP 24.5 3-3- 3rd (r4) bmp2            -         16.56 H       99.00 

245PG 1811 2 -15 OR 24.6 5-5- 3rd vsaw,(ht)            -         15.32       99.00 

261 2812 4 0 D5 35.2 3-3- 3rd mid,clrrn            -         16.32       16.32 

261 2112 3 0 D5 35.1 6-5- 5th crd1            -         16.81       16.68 

3 261 1512 2 -10 D5 34.8 6-6- 4th saw,crd1            -         16.63       16.50 

261 0112 1 -5 HP 34.4 1-6- 6th (r5) saw            -         16.85 H       99.00 

261 2311 3 0 D4 34.7 4-3- 3rd bmp1            -         16.47 �       16.37 

261 2812 5 0 D5 31.6 6-6- 5th bmp1            -         16.69       16.59 

261 2112 5 0 D5 31.2 5-3- 3rd clrrn            -         16.60       16.60 

4 261 1512 5 -10 D5 31.2 4-5- 5th crd1            -         16.70       16.57 

261 0912 5 -5 D5 30.9 4-5- 5th mid-w,crd1            -         17.23       17.10 

261 0312 4 0 D5 30.9 5-5- 4th crd2            -         16.99       16.86 

261 2112 6 0 D5 26.7 4-6- 6th bdcrd1            -         17.42       17.20 

261 1512 6 -10 D5 26.1 5-4- 6th clrrn            -         16.72       16.72 

5 261 0312 5 0 D5 26.0 4-6- 6th crd2            -         17.13       17.00 

261 2311 5 0 D5 25.7 6-3- 4th mid,bmp1            -         16.94       16.84 

261 0411 1 -5 HP 25.1 1-1- 3rd (r7) mid,ld-2,(ht)            -         16.76 H       99.00 

261 2812 6 0 D4 23.5 2-4- 3rd w,clrrn            -         16.33 �       16.33 

261 2112 6 0 D4 23.8 2-3- 4th w,clrrn            -         16.41 �       16.41 

6 261 1512 5 -5 D4 23.3 4-6- 6th crd1            -         17.08 �       16.95 

261 0912 6 -5 D5 23.0 1-1- 1st w,ald            -         16.45       16.45 

261 0312 6 0 D5 23.3 2-2- 1st w,ld2            -         16.58       16.58 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Fruity Dazzler 16.50 24/12       99.00       16.50       16.50 

2   Chanel Girlie 16.28 19/10 Ssn 05Aug25 (21W)       99.00       16.73       16.63 

3   Droopys Fetch (M) 16.32 28/12       99.00       16.32       16.32 

4   Baileys Boy (M) 16.60 21/12       99.00       16.60       16.57 

5   Cowboy Diego (M) 16.72 15/12       99.00       16.72       16.72 

6   Applewood Girl (W) 16.12 17/11       99.00       16.33       16.33 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Fruity Dazzler f d 1 - 5  D Blackbird       99.00       16.83 
#¡VALOR!

      16.80 

2   Chanel Girlie be b 2 - 4  D Blackbird       99.00       16.84 
Ssn 05Aug25)

      16.66 

3   Droopys Fetch (M) f d 2 - 6  C McNicholas       99.00       16.56 
#¡VALOR!

      16.47 

4   Baileys Boy (M) wbk d 3 - 4  D Blackbird       99.00       16.84 
#¡VALOR!

      16.74 

5   Cowboy Diego (M) f d 2 - 8  R Thompson       99.00       17.05 
#¡VALOR!

      16.94 

6   Applewood Girl (W) bkw b 2 - 8  R Thompson       99.00       16.57 
#¡VALOR!

      16.54 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 21:16 A4 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2612 1 20 A4 26.2 4555 4th bmp3         4.46       30.34       30.24 

500 1612 1 10 A5 26.0 6533 1st saw,ld4         4.48       29.49 �       29.55 

1 500 0912 2 10 A5 25.7 5444 4th saw,fcd-ck3,rnon         4.61       29.79 � �       29.55 

500 2811 4 0 HP 26.0 5666 5th (r5) fcd-ckrnup,b&fcd-ck1,(ht)            -         30.41 H       99.00 

500 2111 4 10 HP 26.0 5554 4th (r4) bmp4            -         30.38 H       99.00 

500 2312 2 10 A4 25.2 3442 2nd clrrn         4.38       29.85       29.85 

500 1812 2 0 A3 24.8 5655 5th fcd-ck1         4.44       30.10 �       29.74 

2 500 1312 2 20 A3 24.5 2333 3rd bdbmp1         4.37       30.73 �       30.50 

500 0412 1 10 A4 24.9 1111 1st ep,ld1         4.43       29.59       29.59 

500 2711 2 10 A4 24.7 2222 5th chl&crd4         4.41       29.80       29.67 

500 2812 4 20 A4 35.6 2555 5th bmp1         4.37       30.13       30.03 

500 1412 4 0 A3 35.7 4445 5th crd1         4.41       29.85 �       29.66 

3 500 0712 3 0 A3 35.7 3222 3rd ep,crd3         4.47       30.00 �       29.81 

500 3011 4 20 A3 35.6 4233 3rd clrrn         4.36       29.75 �       29.69 

500 2311 3 10 A4 36.0 2221 1st ld3         4.41       29.46       29.46 

280 2712 3 5 T 34.6 0 0 rls-mid            -         16.45 T       99.00 

500 0512 3 0 A4 34.4 4444 3rd ahandy         4.46       29.75       29.75 

4 500 2811 3 0 A4 34.6 3431 1st ld3         4.50       29.69       29.69 

500 2311 3 10 A5 34.6 1111 1st qaw,ald         4.42       29.55 �       29.61 

500 1611 5 20 HP 34.8 5553 2nd (scr) crd4,rnon            -         30.07 � H       99.00 

500 2812 5 20 A4 34.9 4444 4th bmp1         4.40       30.03       29.93 

500 1212 5 10 A3 35.0 5444 4th bmp1         4.40       29.78 �       29.62 

5 500 0512 5 0 A4 34.8 3332 1st bmp4,ldrnin         4.41       29.64       29.54 

500 2811 4 0 A5 34.8 4111 1st ld2         4.42       29.56 �       29.62 

500 2111 5 20 A4 34.4 3344 3rd crd2         4.48       30.07       29.94 

500 2612 6 10 A3 36.2 2433 3rd crd1/4         4.36       29.73 �       29.54 

500 1812 6 0 A3 36.7 1222 3rd clrrn         4.36       29.77 �       29.71 

6 500 1112 6 20 A3 36.6 3444 3rd clrrn         4.40       29.69 �       29.63 

280 0512 5 5 T3 35.6 3-3- 3rd ep,w,clrrn,(ht)            -         16.38 T       99.00 

280 2911 6 5 T 35.4 0 0 w            -         16.55 T       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Clear Jade 29.49 16/12         4.46       29.49       29.55 

2   Kilmalloo Biddy 29.59 04/12         4.37       29.59       29.59 

3   Romeo Pilot 29.46 23/11         4.36       29.46       29.46 

4   Unique Arthur 29.55 23/11         4.42       29.55       29.61 

5   Keady Cashout (M) 29.56 28/11         4.40       29.56       29.54 

6   Devista (W) 29.51 10/10         4.36       29.69       29.54 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Clear Jade bk b 1 - 11  R Draper         4.52       29.87 
#¡VALOR!

      29.78 

2   Kilmalloo Biddy bk b 2 - 3  P Webster         4.41       30.01 
#¡VALOR!

      29.87 

3   Romeo Pilot dkbd d 2 - 7  K Hodson         4.40       29.84 
#¡VALOR!

      29.73 

4   Unique Arthur bk d 2 - 3  J Davy         4.46       29.66 
#¡VALOR!

      29.68 

5   Keady Cashout (M) be d 2 - 1  P Prior         4.42       29.82 
#¡VALOR!

      29.73 

6   Devista (W) bk d 2 - 10  R Draper         4.37       29.73 
#¡VALOR!

      29.63 
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 Nottingham, 2nd January - 21:23 A3 500m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

500 2212 2 10 A3 28.6 4666 5th crd1         5.26       30.97       30.84 

500 1712 2 10 A3 28.7 1111 2nd ep,ld-nrln,rls-mid         5.11       30.62       30.62 

1 500 0412 1 20 A3 28.2 2222 3rd crd4         5.20       30.93       30.80 

500 2711 2 -10 A4 28.8 1111 1st ep,ald,rls-mid         5.18       30.57 �       30.63 

500 1911 2 30 A4 29.0 2334 4th crd3         5.19       30.68 �       30.61 

500 2712 2 40 IT 27.2 1111 1st msdtrbl&ld1         5.10       30.77       30.77 

500 0612 2 20 A4 26.8 1112 1st ep,ld1-3,blk3,ldrnin         5.13       30.71 �       30.52 

2 500 2911 3 -40 A4 27.6 5656 6th crd1         5.36       31.33 �       31.26 

500 1911 3 30 A4 27.1 4555 5th crd1&3         5.20       30.76 �       30.56 

500 1311 3 30 A4 27.3 1222 2nd clrrn,rls-mid         5.13       30.53 �       30.59 

500 2212 3 10 A3 31.1 6555 6th crd1         5.22       30.98       30.85 

500 1512 3 20 A3 30.8 5443 4th crd3         5.17       30.72       30.59 

3 500 1012 3 10 A3 30.8 2222 3rd crd1         5.23       30.66       30.53 

500 0312 3 30 A3 31.0 4333 4th crd1,blk2         5.24       31.03       30.65 

500 2711 3 -10 A3 31.0 3455 5th crd1&2         5.27       31.18       30.92 

500 2612 4 10 A3 27.4 4665 5th blk1         5.10       30.95       30.70 

500 1312 4 10 A2 27.6 6655 5th saw,crd2&3         5.38       31.06 �       30.74 

4 500 0612 4 10 A2 28.2 1446 6th crd1         5.19       30.76 �       30.57 

500 0112 4 0 A2 27.4 5555 5th crd2         5.32       30.88 �       30.69 

500 2411 4 30 A3 26.7 1111 1st ld2,mid         5.08       30.35       30.35 

500 2412 4 10 A3 23.5 5333 3rd saw,clrrn,mid         5.23       31.28       31.28 

500 1012 4 10 A3 23.8 4666 6th blk1         5.17       31.18       30.93 

5 255 0112 6 0 OR 23.5 4-5- 5th clrrn,mid            -         15.62       99.00 

500 2611 5 10 A3 23.7 1111 1st ep,snld,mid         5.14       30.60       30.60 

500 2011 4 40 A3 23.5 3235 6th clrrn,mid         5.10       30.79       30.79 

500 2712 6 20 IT 26.9 5453 3rd crdrnup&rnin         5.09       30.74       30.48 

500 1712 5 10 A3 26.2 4555 5th crd2         5.23       30.81       30.68 

6 500 1112 5 20 A3 25.8 3432 1st crd1,ldnrln         5.12       30.47       30.34 

500 0312 5 20 A3 26.3 2222 3rd clrrn,mid         5.19       30.42       30.42 

305 2711 5 0 T 25.9 0 0 mid            -         18.60 T       99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Banter Barbie 30.57 27/11         5.11       30.57       30.61 

2   Dotties Image 30.32 18/10         5.10       30.53       30.52 

3   Tetra Revenge 30.31 08/10         5.17       30.66       30.53 

4   Pipkin 30.21 25/10         5.08       30.35       30.35 

5   Fur Burger 30.60 26/11 SsnSupp         5.10       30.60       30.60 

6   Swift Upper (W) 30.37 09/10 Ssn 10Jun25 (29W)         5.09       30.42       30.34 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Banter Barbie befw b 2 - 2  E Driver         5.19       30.75 
#¡VALOR!

      30.70 

2   Dotties Image bkw b 1 - 10  J Daly         5.18       30.82 
#¡VALOR!

      30.74 

3   Tetra Revenge bk d 2 - 8  B Denby         5.23       30.91 
#¡VALOR!

      30.71 

4   Pipkin bk b 3 - 0  J Llewellin         5.21       30.80 
#¡VALOR!

      30.61 

5   Fur Burger be b 2 - 4  E Driver         5.16       30.96 
SsnSupp)

      30.90 

6   Swift Upper (W) bkw b 2 - 3  J Daly         5.16       30.61 
Ssn 10Jun25)

      30.48 
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 Romford, 2nd January - 21:28 A5 400m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

400 2012 2 0 A5 29.7 4555 5th rls,bmp1         3.88       24.97       24.87 

575 0312 2 0 S2 29.4 1112 3rd qaw,rls,ld-6       13.63       35.99       99.00 

1 575 2911 2 0 S2 29.6 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

400 2211 2 10 A6 30.0 3111 1st ep,rls,ld1         3.90       24.32 �       24.38 

400 1511 2 10 A5 29.8 4222 2nd rls,bmp1,rnon         3.85       24.51 �       24.41 

400 2612 2 0 A5 30.2 4322 2nd rls-mid,bmp1,chl&fcd-ck3         3.86       24.44       24.04 

400 1612 2 -10 A5 30.1 4332 2nd mid-rls,bmprnup,rnon         3.94       24.43 �       24.33 

2 400 0912 2 10 A5 30.3 6444 3rd rls-mid,bmp1,crd3         3.91       24.73       24.50 

400 0212 2 10 A5 30.3 5566 6th saw,rls-mid,crd2,bmp3         3.96       24.95       24.72 

400 2811 1 20 T3 30.2 2222 2nd ep,rls-mid,bmprnup&3         3.90       24.51 T       24.42 

400 1512 3 0 A7 30.4 2111 1st ep,mid-rls,ld1         3.87       24.53 �       24.69 

400 0312 5 0 T3 29.6 2222 2nd qaw,mid-rls         3.86       24.87 T       24.98 

3 400 2611 3 20 T3 29.3 1111 1st qaw,mid-rls,ald         3.86       24.83 T       24.94 

366DD 1010 3 0 S1 32.3 1-1- 1st faw,ald         7.12       21.28       99.00 

274DY 0109 6 0 GR 32.3 0 1st 0            -         16.57       99.00 

400 2612 4 10 A6 30.0 2111 1st ep,mid,ldrnup         3.74       24.48 �       24.54 

400 1512 3 10 A7 30.0 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald         3.74       24.45 �       24.61 

4 400 0812 3 0 A7 30.3 4222 2nd mid,bmp1,rnon         3.87       24.69 � �       24.75 

400 2211 3 10 A7 30.2 3334 4th mid,bmprnup&1&3         3.92       24.70 �       24.56 

400 1211 3 20 A6 29.4 1223 5th qaw,mid,chl-3/4         3.80       24.89 �       24.95 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

5 0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

0 0001 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0            -              -         99.00 

400 2912 6 0 A5 28.8 3455 5th w,clrrn         3.82       24.75       24.75 

400 2212 6 10 A6 28.6 1111 1st qaw,w,ald         3.75       24.55 �       24.61 

6 400 1712 5 0 A6 28.2 3343 3rd ep,w         3.94       24.70 �       24.76 

400 1212 5 10 A7 28.2 1111 1st qaw,w,ald,hldon         3.81       24.60 �       24.76 

400 0612 6 10 A7 28.3 5444 4th mid-w,bmprnup&1,stmb1/4         3.86       25.69 �       25.30 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Alana The Second 24.32 22/11 SsnSupp         3.85       24.32       24.38 

2   Bonville Betty 24.43 16/12 Ssn 03Sep25 (17W)         3.86       24.43       24.04 

3   Hollywood Bullet 24.53 15/12         3.86       24.53       24.69 

4   Jacktavern Luna 24.45 15/12 SsnSupp         3.74       24.45       24.54 

5   VACANT TRAP       99.00     

6   Four Votes (W) 24.55 22/12         3.75       24.55       24.61 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Alana The Second bk b 2 - 1  M Wiley         3.88       24.60 
SsnSupp)

      24.55 

2   Bonville Betty bk b 1 - 8  M Locke         3.91       24.61 
Ssn 03Sep25)

      24.40 

3   Hollywood Bullet bd d 2 - 8  T Welch         3.86       24.74 
#¡VALOR!

      24.87 

4   Jacktavern Luna bk b 2 - 5  P Young         3.81       24.64 
SsnSupp)

      24.68 

5   VACANT TRAP 0 0       99.00   
#¡VALOR!

  

6   Four Votes (W) bk b 2 - 6  A Kelly-Pilgrim         3.84       24.86 
#¡VALOR!

      24.84 
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 21:32 OR3 261m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

280SH 2812 4 10 IV 33.7 1-3- 4th qaw,ld-1            -         16.48       99.00 

275DN 2012 1 -5 OR 34.0 2-5- 4th rls,crd1            -         17.53 �       99.00 

1 275DN 1312 1 -5 OR 34.3 1-1- 2nd rls-mid,ld-nrln,bmp1            -         17.25 �       99.00 

261 2410 3 0 T1 33.5 0 0 mid            -         15.80 T       15.80 

261 0710 2 0 OR3 33.2 1-5- 5th mid-rls,ld-1&bdcrd            -         16.65 �       16.43 

245PG 2312 3 0 OR 34.8 1-1- 1st mid,rls,ep,ald            -         14.59 �       99.00 

290NC 1812 2 -10 T 35.0 0 0 rls            -         17.12 T       99.00 

2 245PG 1412 2 0 T 34.9 0 0 rls,(ht)            -         14.76 T       99.00 

261 1807 4 0 T2 35.2 1-1- 1st rls-mid,ald            -         15.97 T       15.97 

261 2706 2 0 T1 34.8 0 0 rls            -         16.23 T       16.23 

290NC 2712 6 0 IV 36.2 5-2- 2nd 2ndfr1            -         16.96       99.00 

305NT 2212 4 0 OR3 36.6 4-4- 4th crd1,mid            -         18.16 �       99.00 

3 305NT 1512 4 10 OR2 35.8 4-5- 3rd crd1,mid            -         18.29 �       99.00 

261 1010 4 0 OR 35.5 4-4- 3rd crd1            -         16.20 �       16.07 

261 2609 6 0 T3 34.6 2-1- 1st mid-w,ld1            -         15.67 T       15.67 

290NC 2612 4 -5 T 33.4 0 0 mid            -         16.93 T       99.00 

305NT 0812 4 0 OR2 33.9 5-5- 5th clrrn,mid            -         18.08 �       99.00 

4 305NT 0112 4 0 T 33.6 0 0 w            -         17.81 T       99.00 

261 1209 4 0 OR3 33.8 2-2- 1st ldnrln            -         15.65 �       15.65 

261 0108 3 0 OR3 33.4 2-2- 2nd bmprnup&1            -         15.93 �       15.73 

290NC 2712 6 0 OR3 31.2 5-3- 3rd w,clrrn            -         16.95 �       99.00 

290NC 1812 6 -10 OR3 31.5 4-2- 2nd saw,w,clrrn            -         17.06 �       99.00 

5 280SH 1412 6 0 IV 31.6 1-1- 1st ld1/2            -         16.22       99.00 

261 2111 6 0 IV 31.6 0 0            -              -         99.00 

261 1411 6 -5 T1 31.1 0 0 mid-w            -         15.54 T       15.54 

261 2412 6 0 D1 35.3 2-3- 1st w,ldnrln            -         15.98       15.98 

261 1912 5 0 D1 35.2 2-3- 4th crd2,(ht)            -         16.05       15.92 

6 261 0712 5 -5 D1 35.6 2-2- 2nd w,bmp1,rnon            -         15.79 �       15.69 

261 0112 6 -5 HP 35.2 5-4- 4th (scr) crd2,(ht)            -         16.52 H       99.00 

261 1211 6 0 D2 34.9 5-2- 1st w,ldnrln            -         15.67       15.67 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Tickets King 15.80 24/10       99.00       15.80       15.80 

2   Rebel George       99.00       15.97       15.97 

3   Toddys Wolf (M) 16.20 10/10       99.00       15.67       15.67 

4   Whitehills Titan (M)       99.00       15.65       15.65 

5   Sunnyside Ted (W) 15.54 14/11       99.00       15.54       15.54 

6   Kingdom Kid (W) 15.67 12/11       99.00       15.67       15.67 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Tickets King f d 2 - 3  R Galloway (Kinsley)       99.00       16.23 
#¡VALOR!

      16.11 

2   Rebel George bk d 2 - 4  T Heilbron (Newcastle)       99.00       16.10 
#¡VALOR!

      16.10 

3   Toddys Wolf (M) bk d 2 - 1  T Heilbron (Newcastle)       99.00       15.94 
#¡VALOR!

      15.87 

4   Whitehills Titan (M) be d 2 - 8  R J Buckton (Newcastle)       99.00       15.79 
#¡VALOR!

      15.69 

5   Sunnyside Ted (W) f d 1 - 7  E Soppitt (Newcastle)       99.00       15.54 
#¡VALOR!

      15.54 

6   Kingdom Kid (W) bk d 3 - 7  Y Bell       99.00       15.87 
#¡VALOR!

      15.82 
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 Sheffield, 2nd January - 21:33 D3 280m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

280 2612 1 5 D3 32.1 3-4- 3rd clrrn            -         16.59       16.59 

280 2012 1 5 D4 32.2 2-2- 1st ld2            -         16.49 �       16.49 

1 280 1212 1 5 D4 32.3 5-4- 4th fcd-ckrnin            -         16.87 �       16.57 

280 0412 1 0 D4 32.4 5-3- 4th crd1&2            -         16.99 �       16.73 

280 1611 2 10 D3 31.9 3-5- 5th crd1/2            -         16.82       16.69 

280 1912 1 5 D3 32.5 4-5- 5th clrrn            -         16.56       16.56 

280 1212 1 0 D3 32.2 3-4- 2nd clrrn            -         16.51       16.51 

2 280 0512 1 0 D3 32.4 2-1- 1st ld1/2            -         16.63       16.63 

280 2811 1 0 D3 32.5 4-6- 5th crd1,(ht)            -         16.70       16.57 

280 2011 1 15 D3 32.7 3-3- 3rd clrrn            -         16.62       16.62 

280 2712 1 5 T3 32.3 1-1- 1st mid,qaw,ald            -         16.62 T       16.73 

280 1612 6 5 T4 32.5 3-3- 3rd mid-rls,clrrn            -         16.92 T       16.99 

3 480DD 0808 3 0 A5 32.7 0 6th saw,imp2            -         30.29       99.00 

480DD 2507 2 0 A4 32.7 1166 6th ld1/2,ckd         2.51       30.09       99.00 

480DD 1107 2 0 A4 32.7 4456 6th chlrnup,bmp2         2.62       30.02       99.00 

280 2612 4 10 D4 30.1 1-1- 1st qaw,ald            -         16.56 �       16.56 

280 1912 4 5 D4 29.8 4-3- 5th crd1/2            -         17.00 �       16.87 

4 280 1212 4 5 D4 30.0 1-1- 2nd qaw,ld-rnin            -         16.81 �       16.81 

280 0512 4 0 D4 29.7 3-6- 6th fcd-ck1/2            -         17.50 �       17.20 

280 2811 3 0 D5 29.6 1-1- 1st qaw,ald            -         16.87 �       16.87 

280 2612 5 10 D3 26.3 2-2- 3rd crdrnin            -         16.43       16.30 

280 1912 6 5 D2 26.1 1-3- 5th crd1&2            -         16.56 �       16.30 

5 280 1112 6 10 D2 26.0 5-3- 5th clrrn            -         16.54 �       16.54 

280 0412 6 10 T3 25.3 1-1- 1st w,snld            -         16.62 T       16.73 

280 2711 6 10 T3 25.2 1-1- 1st w,qaw,ald            -         16.49 T       16.60 

500 2712 6 10 A6 32.0 4455 6th crd4         4.50       30.50       99.00 

500 2012 6 10 A5 32.5 5555 5th clrrn         4.55       30.90       99.00 

6 500 1212 6 10 A5 32.7 4444 5th fcd-ck1/4         4.57       31.11       99.00 

280 0512 6 5 T 33.3 0 0 w            -         16.66 T       16.74 

500 0711 6 0 A5 32.6 5555 5th eased1         4.53            -         99.00 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Shockwave Taboo 16.49 20/12       99.00       16.49       16.49 

2   Pelorus Jack 16.44 16/10       99.00       16.51       16.51 

3   Highview Season (M) 16.62 27/12       99.00       16.62       16.73 

4   Jolly Fleurs (M) 16.56 26/12 Ssn 17Jun25 (28W)       99.00       16.56       16.56 

5   Easy Next One (W) 16.43 26/12       99.00       16.43       16.30 

6   Swift Step (W) 16.66 05/12       99.00       16.66       16.74 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Shockwave Taboo bk b 5 - 3  J A Spolander       99.00       16.75 
#¡VALOR!

      16.61 

2   Pelorus Jack bk d 3 - 1  K Hodson       99.00       16.60 
#¡VALOR!

      16.58 

3   Highview Season (M) bk d 3 - 6  A Upton       99.00       16.77 
#¡VALOR!

      16.86 

4   Jolly Fleurs (M) bk b 2 - 10  J Davy       99.00       16.95 
Ssn 17Jun25)

      16.86 

5   Easy Next One (W) bk b 1 - 6  K Hodson       99.00       16.53 
#¡VALOR!

      16.50 

6   Swift Step (W) bk d 2 - 5  T Bedford       99.00       16.66 
#¡VALOR!

      16.74 
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 Romford, 2nd January - 21:46 S1 575m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

575 2012 1 -20 S2 34.1 1111 1st qaw,rls,ald,hldon       13.68       35.76 �       35.82 

575 0812 1 0 S1 33.1 1111 2nd qaw,rls,ld-6       13.58       35.57       35.57 

1 575 2211 1 30 S1 33.0 1111 2nd qaw,rls,ld-rnin       13.48       35.61       35.61 

575 1211 1 20 IT 33.3 2111 1st ep,rls,bmp&ld1       13.68       35.86       35.76 

400 0711 1 10 A1 33.3 3222 2nd rls,bmp1         3.79       24.17       99.00 

575 2612 2 0 S1 31.0 2222 2nd ep,rls,evch       13.80       35.73       35.73 

575 1012 1 20 S3 31.7 2111 1st ep,rls,ld2       13.62       35.60 �       35.76 

2 400 0312 2 0 A3 31.7 4466 6th saw,rls,bmp1&2         3.91       24.83       99.00 

400 2611 2 10 IT 32.0 3111 1st ep,rls,ld1         3.85       24.26       99.00 

575 1511 2 0 S4 32.8 2111 1st ep,rls,ld1       13.90       35.94 �       35.94 

575 2612 3 0 S1 32.2 3335 6th mid-rls,bmp3       13.86       36.64       36.54 

400 0812 2 0 A4 32.0 5666 5th rls-mid,bmp1         3.88       24.85       99.00 

3 400 0212 2 0 A3 32.1 3343 3rd rls-mid,rnon         3.89       24.48 �       99.00 

400 2111 2 20 A4 32.3 4322 1st rls-mid,ldrnin         3.89       24.31       99.00 

400 1311 3 0 T3 33.0 2330 3rd ep,mid-rls         3.90       24.74 T       99.00 

575 2712 4 0 S1 33.3 5666 5th saw,mid,blk1       14.22       36.12       35.87 

575 1812 3 0 T 33.5 0 0 mid       13.89       35.77 T       35.85 

4 750 1212 3 0 OR 33.3 5555 6th mid,bmprnup&1&7,fcd-ck2       24.52       48.33       99.00 

575 0512 5 0 OR 33.2 5555 5th mid,bmp1&3       14.51       36.79       36.44 

575 2811 3 20 OR3 33.3 6655 5th mid,fcd-ck1       13.96       35.81       35.51 

575 2612 4 0 S3 28.3 1111 1st qaw,mid,ald       13.58       35.41 �       35.57 

575 2212 5 20 S4 28.2 2211 1st ep,mid,ld3       13.77       35.97 �       35.97 

5 400 1612 4 0 A7 28.1 4355 3rd mid,bmp1&2         3.93       24.90       99.00 

400 1012 5 0 A7 28.0 1322 2nd qaw,mid,bmp1/4         3.79       24.77       99.00 

400 0612 5 0 A7 28.2 3444 2nd ep,mid-rls,bmp1&1/4,rnon         3.92       24.82 �       99.00 

575 2712 6 0 S1 34.4 6555 6th saw,mid-w,bmp1,fcd-ck4       14.02       36.24       35.84 

575 1912 5 0 OR 34.2 2222 5th ep,w,blk1       13.97       36.09       35.69 

6 575 1312 6 0 S2 34.6 1111 1st qaw,w,ald       13.68       35.61 �       35.67 

575 0912 5 0 S1 34.3 2266 6th ep,mid-w,chl&blk3       13.57       36.53       36.28 

575 0212 6 20 S1 34.0 3355 5th mid-w,bmp3       13.88       36.54       36.44 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Bubbly Thunder 35.57 08/12       13.48       35.57       35.57 

2   Move Over Cian 35.60 10/12       13.62       35.60       35.73 

3   Crouchs Duke 36.64 26/12       13.86       36.64       36.54 

4   Droopys Weapon 35.73 06/11       13.89       35.77       35.51 

5   Aint Bothered 35.41 26/12 Ssn 24Mar25 (40W)       13.58       35.41       35.57 

6   Rapido Stan (W) 35.52 01/11       13.57       35.61       35.67 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Bubbly Thunder bk d 3 - 7  P Young       13.61       35.70 
#¡VALOR!

      35.69 

2   Move Over Cian bd d 3 - 4  G E Evans       13.77       35.76 
#¡VALOR!

      35.81 

3   Crouchs Duke bk d 2 - 8  P Young       13.86       36.64 
#¡VALOR!

      36.54 

4   Droopys Weapon be d 2 - 0  P Young       14.15       36.12 
#¡VALOR!

      35.92 

5   Aint Bothered bk b 2 - 2  D Mullins       13.68       35.69 
Ssn 24Mar25)

      35.77 

6   Rapido Stan (W) bk d 1 - 9  P Young       13.82       36.20 
#¡VALOR!

      35.98 
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 Sunderland, 2nd January - 21:48 OR3 261m   visualformguides greyhound racing visualformguides.com 

TRAP DST DTE TP GA GD WT PN FN COMMENTS SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES C G O ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

290NC 2712 2 0 OR3 37.5 3-4- 4th rls,clrrn            -         17.15 �       99.00 

290NC 1812 2 -10 OR3 36.8 3-1- 1st rls-mid,ld1            -         16.97 �       99.00 

1 305NT 0812 3 0 OR2 36.6 0 0 0            -              -   �       99.00 

261 2111 1 0 IV 36.7 0 0            -              -         99.00 

261 1010 1 0 OR 36.4 3-3- 2nd crd1            -         16.06 �       15.93 

261 2812 3 0 D2 32.4 1-1- 1st qaw,ald            -         15.71       15.71 

261 2112 4 0 D2 32.2 6-5- 2nd saw,rnon            -         16.08 �       16.08 

2 261 1212 3 10 D2 31.7 6-6- 3rd crd1,rnon            -         16.10 �       15.97 

261 0512 4 -5 D2 31.8 6-5- 6th saw            -         16.40       16.40 

261 2411 5 -5 HP 32.1 5-1- 1st (scr) ld2            -         16.10 H       99.00 

261 2812 4 0 T 28.1 0 0 mid-w            -         15.96 T       15.96 

450 2212 4 0 A6 27.9 5666 6th bmp&fell2,(requl)         5.23            -         99.00 

3 450 1512 3 -20 A6 27.3 1112 5th ldrnup-4         5.03       29.17       99.00 

450 0712 4 -10 T3 26.8 3222 2nd mid,clrrn         5.14       28.49 T       99.00 

450 0112 4 -10 T3 26.5 3111 2nd mid,ldrnup-rnin         5.31       28.35 T       99.00 

290NC 2712 2 0 IV 32.9 2-5- 5th ep,crd1            -         17.42       99.00 

280SH 2112 4 5 IV 33.3 1-1- 3rd crd1            -         16.17       99.00 

4 305NT 1512 2 10 OR2 33.3 3-2- 4th crd1,rls-mid            -         17.95 �       99.00 

261 2111 2 0 IV 32.3 3-2- 2nd bmp1            -         15.76       15.66 

261 3110 2 0 T1 32.4 0 0 rls-mid            -         15.69 T       15.69 

261 2812 6 0 D2 36.6 2-2- 2nd w,rnon            -         15.73 �       15.73 

261 1712 6 0 D2 36.4 1-4- 2nd rnon            -         16.13 �       16.13 

5 261 0912 6 -5 D2 36.2 2-4- 2nd w,rnon            -         15.94 �       15.94 

450 0112 6 0 A3 36.8 4655 3rd w,bmp2,rnon         5.33       28.04 �       99.00 

261 0511 5 0 HP 36.9 5-4- 2nd (r1) w,rnon,(ht)            -         16.10 � H       99.00 

261 2212 6 0 D1 28.4 4-6- 3rd w,bmp1,rnon            -         16.16 �       16.06 

261 1412 6 0 D1 28.7 5-4- 4th crd2            -         16.66       16.53 

6 261 0712 6 -5 D1 28.6 1-1- 1st w,ald            -         15.76       15.76 

261 0212 6 0 D1 28.7 3-3- 4th bmp1            -         16.17       16.07 

261 1711 5 0 D1 28.7 1-5- 6th ld-1&crd            -         16.04       15.91 

BEST RECENT TIMES :

TRAP   NAME BRT SEASON SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Lightfoot Jamie 16.06 10/10       99.00       16.06       15.93 

2   Longrange Rapid (M) 15.71 28/12       99.00       15.71       15.71 

3   Lukes Stellar (M) 15.96 28/12       99.00       15.96       15.96 

4   Sunnyside Jayden (M) 15.69 31/10       99.00       15.69       15.66 

5   Sleepy Bale (W) 15.73 28/12       99.00       15.73       15.73 

6   Canya Peggy (W) 15.76 07/12 Ssn 06Oct25 (12W)       99.00       15.76       15.76 

AVERAGE TIMES :

TRAP   NAME DESC AGE  TRAINER SEC TIME     SECTIONAL TIMES     POSITION AT 1ST BEND CALC TM   CALCULATED TIMES ADJ TM   ADJUSTED TIMES

1   Lightfoot Jamie bd d 2 - 4  T Heilbron (Newcastle)       99.00       16.06 
#¡VALOR!

      15.93 

2   Longrange Rapid (M) be d 4 - 4  Y Bell       99.00       16.07 
#¡VALOR!

      16.04 

3   Lukes Stellar (M) bd b 1 - 4  P Miller       99.00       15.96 
#¡VALOR!

      15.96 

4   Sunnyside Jayden (M) bd d 2 - 6  E Soppitt (Newcastle)       99.00       15.73 
#¡VALOR!

      15.68 

5   Sleepy Bale (W) bk d 3 - 11  P Miller       99.00       15.93 
#¡VALOR!

      15.93 

6   Canya Peggy (W) bk b 3 - 1  P Miller       99.00       16.16 
Ssn 06Oct25)

      16.07 
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